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DATE OF AMOUNT OF BALANCE 
PURPOSE ISSUE ISSUE JUNE 30, 2014 

Refunding Bonds 12/20/2006 $ 16,865,000.00 $11,565,000.00 

Schoollmgrovementsj 6/29/2007 $2,186,000.00 $995,000.00 
new boiler, new biology labs, 

locker rooms and electrical upgrade. 

Schoollmgrovements 8/4/2009 $2,290,000.00 $2,070,000.00 
improvements to roofs and exterior 

items; windows and brick replacement 

DISTRICT TOTAL OBLIGATION AS OF JUNE 30, 
2014 $14,630,000.00 

The district's additions at both high schools allow students to enjoy facilities that are appropriate 
for today's educational program. The district will discuss a prudent fiscal strategy during the 
2014-2015 school year to provide the constituent districts with a favorable tax impact and 
maintain high quality facilities with reasonable longevity. The district borrowed funds from the 
Bergen County Improvement Authority to fund spread the cost of the improvement -to the athletic 
fields over a five year period. The district made the sixth payment in December 2013. 

8) CASH MANAGEMENT: The investment policy of the District is guided in large part by state 
statute as detailed in "Notes to the Financial Statements"; Note 2 The District has an approved 
policy authorizing the board secretary to invest current funds within the limitations of the State of 
New Jersey statutes. Excess funds are invested according to procedures on a continuous 
basis. This resulted in $11,749.39 interest income for the 2013-2014 school year. This 
represents a decrease in interest income from the previous of $12,785.61. 

9) RISK MANAGEMENT: The Board of Education policy states that the appropriate insurance 
coverage is attained at the most reasonable cost. The Board carries several types of insurance 
including property and liability. Property insurance including all buildings and contents is limited 
to $84,516,878 loss. Liability insurance is limited to $61,000,000. All insurance claims are 
handled through the Board Secretary and the Board appointed risk manager. These insurance 
limits represent significant increases in coverage with a new insurance carrier, New Jersey 
School Board Association Insurance Group. 

10) OTHER INFORMATION: State statutes require an annual audit by an independent certified 
public accountant or registered municipal accountant that is licensed as a public school 
accountant. The accounting firm of T.M. Vrabel & Associates, LLC was approved by the Board 
of Education. 

In Addition to meeting the requirements set forth in state statutes, the audit is designed to meet 
the requirements of OMS Circular A-133 and State of New Jersey OMS Circular 04-04. The 
auditor's report on the general-purpose financial statements, combined and individual fund 
statements and other schedules are included in the financial section of this report. The auditor's 
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INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT 

The Honorable President and 
Members of the Board of Education 
Northern Valley Regional High School District 
County of Bergen, New Jersey 

Report on the Financial Statements 

~" .j,'f' . . . 

• _0 . ... 

We have audited the accompanying basic financial statements of the governmental activities, the business-type 
activities, each major fund, and the aggregate remaining fund infonnation of the Northern Valley Regional High 
School District as of and for the year ended June 30, 2014, and the related notes to the financial statements 
which collectively comprise the District's basic financial statements as listed in the table of contents . 

.\Ianagemenl's Responsibility for II.e Financial Sialemellts 

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these financial statements in accordance 
with the accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America; this includes the design, 
implementation, and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of 
financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. 

Auditor's Respollsibility 

Our responsibility is to express opinions on these financial statements based on our audit. We conducted our 
audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of America; the standards 
applicable to financial audits contained in Government Auditing Standards. issued by the Comptroller General 
of the United States; and in compliance with audit requirements prescribed by the Office of School Finance, 
Department of Education, State of New Jersey. Those standards require that we plan and perfonn the audit to 
obtain reasonable assurance about whether the basic financial statements are free of material misstatement. 

An audit involves perfonning procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the 
tinancial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgment, including the assessment of 
risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk 
assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the entity's preparation and fair presentation of 
the financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for 
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THE DISTRICT AS A WHOLE 

The District's combined net position changed from a year ago, increasing from (A30) million to 1.652 million. Looking at the net position 
and net expenses of governmental and business-type activities separately, different stories emerge. Our analysis below focuses on the net 
position (Table I) and changes in net position (Table 2) of the District's governmental and business-type activities as of June 30. 

Table I 
Net Position (in Thousands) 

Governmental Business-type Total 
Activities Activites Primm Governmegl 

2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 

Current and other assets 3,607 4,646 5,581 4,812 9,188 9,458 
Long term receivables 
Capital assets 8.950 10.292 108 106 9.058 10.398 

Total assets 12,557 14.938 5,689 4,918 18,246 19,856 

Long-term debt outstanding 15,896 18,678 138 320 16.034 18.998 
Other liabilities 439 498 121 790 560 1.288 

Total liabilities 16.335 19.176 259 1.110 16,594 20,286 

Net position: 
Net investment in capital assets (5,680) (6.002) 108 106 (5.572) (5.896) 
Restricted 1.632 2,696 1.632 2,696 
Unrestricted (deficit) 270 (932) 5,322 3.702 5.592 2.770 

Total net position (3.778? (4,238) 5,430 3,808 1,652 (430? 

Net position of the District's governmental activities increased by 10.8 percent due to the paydown of long- term debt. Unrestricted net 
position, the part of net position that can be used to finance day-to-day operations without constraints established by debt covenants, 
enabling legislation. or other legal requirements - increased $1.202,000. Restricted net position. those restricted mainly for capital projects 
decreased $1,064,000. The net investment in capital assets category increased $322,000. 
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Table 2 
Changes in Net Position (in thousands) 

Governmental Business-type Total 
Activities Activites Primm Gov~rnmeDl 

2014 ~ ~ 2013 2014 2013 

Revenues 
Program revenues: 

Charges for Services 653 726 22.250 20.238 22.903 20.964 
Operating Grants and Contributions 8.169 8.685 8.169 8.685 

General revenues: 
Property Taxes -t8.614 47.663 -t8.614 47.663 

Tuition 316 204 316 204 
Federal and State Aid 39 151 39 151 

Interest and Investment Earnings 13 25 5 10 18 35 

Adjustment to Capital Assets (937) (937) 

Other General Revenues 143 94 143 94 
NJSDA Grants (23) (23) 

Total Revenues 56.987 57.548 · 22.255 20.248 79.265 77.796 

Progmm exm:nses includinl: indirect ex~nses 

Instruction: 
Regular 25.456 26.347 25,456 26.347 

Special 2.956 2.974 2.956 2.974 
Other instruction 2.706 2.663 2.706 2.663 

Support services: 
Tuition 3.954 3.731 3.954 3.731 
Student and instruction related services 7.959 7.869 7.959 7.869 
School administrative services 3.657 3.805 3.657 3.805 
General and business administrative services 2.262 1.888 2.262 1.888 
Plant operations and maintenance 5.103 4.643 5.103 4.643 
Pupil transportation 1.655 1.684 1.655 1.684 

Special schools 68 76 68 76 
SDA Debt Service Assessment 67 67 67 67 
Interest on long-tenn debt 683 750 683 750 
Business-type activities: 

Non-Major Programs 1,468 1.637 1,468 1.637 
Technical Services 2.307 2.106 2.307 2.106 
Regional Cooperative Program 929 959 929 959 
Regional Transportatio 1.740 1.774 1.740 1.774 
Regional Special Education 14.189 13.403 14.189 13.403 

Total Expenses 56.526 56.497 20.633 19.879 77,159 76.376 

Increase (Decrease) in Net Position 461 1.051 1.622 369 2.106 1,420 

17 



THE DISTRICT'S FUNDS 
Governmental Activities 
Table 3 
Information below compares revenues and expenditures for aU governmental fund types for 2013-2014 and 2012-2013. 

($000 omitted) 
Revenues -by Source; 2013-2014 2012-2013 % Change 

Local Tax Levy 49.203 48.319 1.83% 
Tuition Charges 379 274 38.32% 
Interest Earned to Investments 12 25 -52.00% 
Miscellaneous 210 175 20.00% 

Total - Local Sources 49.804 48,793 2.07% 
State Sources 7,409 7,898 -6.19% 
Federal Sources 733 857 -14.47% 

Total Revenues 57,946 57.548 0.69% 

($000 omitted) 
Expenditures by Functjon; 2013-2014 2012-2013 % Ch!mG 
Current: 

Regular Instruction 19,240 18,247 5.44% 
Special education 2,241 2.187 2.47% 
Other instruction 2,053 1,972 4.11% 

Support Services and undistributed costs: 
Tuition 3.954 3,731 5.98% 
Student and instruction related services 6,253 5,933 5.39% 
School administrative services 2,550 2.696 -5.42% 
General and Business administrative services 1,833 1.514 21.07% 
Plant operations and maintenance 4,325 3,715 16.42% 
Pupil transportation 1,598 1,631 -2.02% 
Employee Benefits 12,056 12,158 -0.84% 

Capital Outlay 601 1,203 -50.04% 
Special Schools 51 55 -7.27% 
Debt Service: 

Principal 1,465 1,400 4.64% 
Interest on long-tenn debt 711 777 -8.49% 

Total Expenditures 58,931 57.219 2.99% 
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Business-type Activities 

District's major Enterprise Funds consist mainly of Technical Services,Regional Cooperative Programs, Regional Transportation and 
Regional Special Education. The basic financial statements for the major funds are included in this report. Because the focus on business
type funds is a cost of service measurement or capital maintenance, we have included these funds in Table 4, which demonstrates return on 
ending assets and return on ending net position. 

Table 4 

(S()()() omitted) 
Non-Major Technical 
Programs Services 

Total Assets 208 610 
Net Position 183 538 
Change in Net Position 38 304 

Return on Ending Total Assets IS.27% 49.84% 

Return on Ending Net Position 20.77% 56.51% 

CAPITAL ASSET AND DEBT ADMINISTRATION 

Capital Assets 
TableS 

Capital Assets at Year-end 
(Net of Depreciation, in thousands) 

Land 
Land Improvements 
Buildings 
Machinery and Equipment 
Construction-in-progress 

Subtotal 
Accumulated Depreciation 

Totals 

Governmental 
Activities 

2014 2013 

2,299 2,299 
6,456 6,402 

16,610 17,378 
2.281 2,321 

27,646 28,400 
{18.696) {IS, lOS) 

8,950 10.292 

Regional 
Cooperative Regional 

Program Transportation 

591 218 
523 196 
164 12 

27.75% 5.50% 

31.36% 6.12% 

Business-type 
Activites 

2014 2013 

231 

231 
123 

354 

210 

210 
004) 
106 

Regional 
Special 

Education 

4,063 
3,989 
1,103 

27.15% 

27.65% 

2,299 
6,456 

16,610 
2,512 

27,S77 
OS,573) 

9,304 

2,299 
6.402 

17.378 
2.531 

28,610 
(18,212) 

10.398 

The District's 2014-2015 capital budget anticipates a spending level of $ 108,945 for capital projects to be funded by the district's 
operating budget for various equipment and renovations. More detailed information about the district's capital assets is presented in 
Note III:C. to the basic financial statements. 
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DEBT 

At year- end the District had total debt of $14.631 million outstanding versus $16.096 million last year - a decrease of 9.1 percent as 
shown in Table 6. 

Outstandinl Deb~ at year -end (in thousands) 
Table 6 

Serial Bonds 
Loans 
Lease Purchase Agreement 
Temporary Notes 
Authorized but not Issued 

An analysis of District Debt is presented in Note IV: B. to the basic financial statements. 

BUDGETS 

Governmental 
Activities 

NH NU 

14.630 16.095 

14.631 16.096 

The variances between the originally adopted budget for the year 2013-2014, and the final budget were caused by the treatment of 
encumbrances that are added to the original budget. In addition. the State pension payments, which are paid by the State on behalf of 
employees are not budgeted. however they are counted as an expense in the audit 

CONTACTING THE DISTRICT'S FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

This financial report is designed to provide our citizens, taxpayers, customers, and investors and creditors with a general overview of the 
District's finances and to show the District's accountability for the money it receives. If you have questions about this report or need 
additional financial information, contact the School Business Administrator, Northern Valley Regional High School District, 
162 Knickerbocker Road, Demarest, New Jersey, 07627. 
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Exhibit A-1 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Statement of Net Position 

June 30, 2014 

Governmental Business-type 
Activities Activities Total 

ASSETS 
Cash and cash equivalents $ 720,547.35 $ 4,174,498.49 $ 4,895,045.84 
Receivables, net 1,054,732.37 1,402,230.74 2,456,963.11 
Interfund receivable 50,484.85 50,484.85 
Inventory 4,704.97 4,704.97 
Restricted assets: 

Cash and cash equivalents 231,470.34 231,470.34 
Capital reserve account - cash 1,549,498.31 1,549,498.31 

Capital assets, net (Note III:C.): 8,950,321.05 107,933.92 9,058,254.97 
Total Assets 12,557,054.27 5,689,368.12 18,246,422.39 

LIABILITIES 
Accounts payable 10,647.52 32,610.15 43,257.67 
Deposits payable 24,438.05 24,438.05 
Interfund payable 52,000.08 52,000.08 
Payable to federal govemment 2,884.00 2,884.00 
Payable to state govemment 37,039.93 37,039.93 
Bond interest payable 269,997.40 269,997.40 
Uneamed revenue 117,776.72 12,293.91 130,070.63 
Noncurrent liabilities (Note IV:B.): 

Due within one year 1,574,281.25 1 ,574,281.25 
Due beyond one year 14,322,116.98 138,142.64 14,460,259.62 

Total liabilities 16,334,743.80 259,484.83 16,594,228.63 

NET POSITION 
Net Investment in capital assets (5,679,678.95) 107,933.92 (5,571,745.03) 
Restricted for: 

Capital projects 1,545,782.53 1,545,782.53 
Debt service (269,128.64 ) (269,128.64) 
Other purposes 355,597.92 355,597.92 

Unrestricted 269,737.61 5,321,949.37 5,591,686.98 

Total Net Position $ ~3, 777,689.53) $ 5,429,883.29 $ 1,652,193.76 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an Integral part of this statement. 
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ExhibitA·2 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Statement of Activities 

For the Vear Ended June 30, 2014 
Net (Expense) Revenue and 

Pr!!Sram Revenues Chanlles In Net Position 
Operatinll Capital 

Charlles for Grants and Grants and Governmental Buslness-type 
FunctionslPrograme Expenses ~ C!lDlr:llIl!ll!lDI ,0nlr:llill!l!a1!1 !!<l!vllla ~ Total 

Govemmental activities: 
Instruction: 

Regular $ 25,455,524.35 $ . $ 3,117,508.21 $ $ (22,338,016.14) $ $ (22.338,016.14) 
Special education 2,956,279.79 1,027,915.69 (1,928,364.10) (1.928.364 10) 
Other inslruction 2,706,078.38 303,741 .95 (2,402,336.41 ) (2.402.336 41) 

Support services: 
Tuition 3.954.179.96 1,368,762.10 (2,585.417.86) (2.585.417.86) 
Student and inslruclion related services 7,958,876.95 1,186,840.32 (6,772.036.63) (6.772.036.63) 
School administrative services 3,656,647.32 418.040.66 (3.238.606.66) (3.238.606.66) 
General and business administrative services 2.261,566.96 127.917.89 (2,133,649.07) (2,133,649.07) 
Plant operations and maintenance 5,103,097.14 390,558.51 (4,712,538.63) (4,712,538.63) 
Pupil transportation 1,654,578.66 126,274.83 (1,528,303.83) (1 ,528,303.83) 

Special schools 66,385.16 64,136.50 7,934.65 3,665.99 3,665.99 
SDA Debt Service Assessment 67,210.00 (67,210.00) (67,210.00) 
Interest on long-term debt 662,605.22 588,637.22 93,768.00 

Total govemmental activities 56.525,029.87 652.973.72 8.169,262.81 (47,702.793.34) (47.702.79334) 

N Business-type activities: 
~ Non-Major Programs 1,468,403.71 1.506,624.07 38.220.36 38.220.36 

Technical Services 2,306,797.90 2,610,416.48 303.618.58 303.618.58 
Regional Cooperative Program 929,521 .83 1,094.086.00 164,564.37 164.564.37 
Regional Transportation 1,739,879.70 1,751,826.99 11,947.29 11.947.29 
Regional Special Education 14.188.828.96 15.288.964.66 1.098,155.70 1.098.155.70 

Total business-type activities 20,633,431 .90 22,249,938.20 1,616,506.30 1.616.506.30 
Total primary govemment S 77.158.461 .77 S 22.902.911.92 S 8.1 69.262.81 S S (47.702,793.34) S 1.616,506.30 S (46.086.287.04) 

General revenues: 
Taxes: 

Property taxes, levied for general purposes $ 47,399.154.00 $ $ 47.399.154.00 
Property taxes, levied for debt service principal 1,214,762.78 1.214.762.78 

Federal and State aid not restricted 38,883.43 38.883.43 
Tuition (other than special schools) 315,571 .65 315.571.65 
Investment Eamings 12,573.15 5,477.33 18.050.48 
Miscellaneous Income 143,252.44 143.252.44 

N.J. School Development Authority Grants (23.220.54) (23.220.54) 
AIIIUSlment 10 l;apttal Assets {937,460.90) {937.460.90) 
Total general revenues. special items. extraordinary items and transfers 48,163.516.01 5.477.33 48.168.993.34 
Change in Net Position 480,722.67 1,621,983.63 2.082.706.30 
Net Positi~inning (4.238,412.2O) 3.807.899.66 1430.512.54) 

Net Positioll-ilnding S (3.777 .689.53) S 5.429,883.29 $ 1.652.193.76 

The accompanylnll Notes to Financial Statements are an Integral pilrl of thts statement. 
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Exhibit 8-1 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

e.lance ShHt 
Govarnmental Funda 

June 30, 2014 

Specla' Capita' Debt Tota' 
Ganera' Revenue ProJec:ta Slrvlce Governmenta' 

f!!nSt E!!ml f!!nSt f!!nSt flInl!.I 

ASSETS 
Call and c:uII equlvalentl S 924.843.85 S (204.097.81) S 231 .470.34 S 1.11 S 952.017.89 

Interfl.ndl rec:elYlble 284.803.32 887.85 285.870.97 

Rec:elvllbla from other govemmentl 788.194.11 278.328.00 1.044.520.11 

Other rec:elYlbla 10.212.28 10.212.28 
Rellricted c:uII and celli equlvalenll 1.549.488.31 1.549.488.31 

TotaIAIMII S 3,527,139.58 S 82.440.85 S 231,470.34 S 888.78 S 3.841,919.34 

UABIU'nES AND FUND BALANCES 
UablllUes: 

Ac:c:ounII pIyIbII S 9.519.52 S 1.128.00 S S S 10.847.52 
Intllfundl Plyable 235.188.12 235.188.12 
Payable to federal gOYlmment 2.884.00 2.884.00 
Payabllio IIattI gcIYIITIITIII1I 37.038.93 37.038.93 
Unearned menue 78,388.00 41,388.72 lH,n8.72 

Tota' Uebllltlal 85,907.52 82,440.85 235,188.12 403,534.29 

Fund BaIanc:eI: 
Rutr1ded rat: 

CapHal Re_ Ac:c:ount 1.549.488.31 1.549.488.31 
CepHal ProJed8 (3.715.78) (3.715.78) 
Oebt ServIc:a 888.78 888.78 

AIIlgnedto: 
Other Purposea 355.597.92 355.597.92 
Olllgnaled for Sublequent Year's 

Expendtturea 540.000.00 540.000.00 
UIIIIIIgned 998,135.84 998,135.84 

Total Fund BaJanc:n 3, .... ,,232.07 (3,715.78) 888.78 3.438.385.05 

Total Uabllltl .. and Fund BaIanc:eI S 3,527,139.58 S 82,440.85 S 231,470.34 S 888.78 

Amounts Alpor1ed for f1OII8I'Imentelac:tfrIftIM In lila statement at 
nil position (A-l) aAi di1rerenl bec:auIe: 

AdJUIIment to Debt ServIce Fund net position for the 
ac:c:ruaI Of Int .... axpenc:e. (289.997.40) 

CapHal ...... used In govammantal ac:IIvltlll &AI not llnanc:laI 
AlIIOUt'C88 and Iherwfore &AI not Alported In the fundi. The collt 
of lila ...... 11 127.845.948.18 and the ac:c:umulaled daprwc:lalfon 
II $18.895.825.13. 8.950.321.05 

Long-tann IIabllltlll. Inc:ludlng bond. payable. &AI not due and 

payabla In the CUITIII1t period and theAIfora 111'8 not Alported as 
IIablllUa In the fu1ds (_ Note IV:B.) {15,898,398.23) 

Nit position of governmental adIvltIea S 13,m,889.53) 

Ttla accompanying No," to Flnancla' Statamanta a,. an Intagral part of thla atallmenL 
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Exhibit 8-2 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEV REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Statement of Revenu ... Eapendltu,... And Changll In Fund hlincli 
Goverrlmentll Fundi 

For thl Vllr Ended June 30. 2014 

Speclll Capltll elbt Totll 

Glnlrel Rlvinul ProJICD Slrvlcl Govlmmlntll 

f!!.!llI El!.ml fJWI EYnlI Elu!U 

REVENUES 
LOCIIlOurcn: 

LOCIIIIX levy S "'.399.154.00 S S S 1.803.800.00 S "9.202.154.00 

Tui1lon cIIIrgll 379.108.15 319.108.15 

Inllrett limed on Investmentl 10.31".85 "50.88 10.785.33 

Inllrnt limed on Capilli R_ Funds 1.807.82 1.807.82 

MIICIIIIneoua 1 .. 3.252 ..... 68,881 .84 209.914.08 

TolII- LOCII Sources "7.934.237.08 68.881.84 .. 50.88 1.803.800.00 "9.804.949.38 

State sources 7.213 ..... 8.53 101."94.07 93.788.00 7.408.708.80 

Fedll1llsources 732,n8.00 732,n8.00 

Total RlVlnulI 55.1"7.883.59 900.931.71 450.88 1.897.388.00 57,948."33.98 

EXPENDITURES 
Cumlllt 

Regular Inltructlon 19.092.082.12 '''7.958.00 19.240,020.12 

Spec:III educetlon Instruction 1.884.122.28 3n.229.00 2.241.351 .28 

Other Inltructlon 2.052.440.12 2.052.440.12 
Support IIrYk:n Ind undl.trfbuted coall: 

Tui1lon 3.954.179.98 3.954.179.98 
Student Ind Inatructlon I1IIIted aervlc:el 5.888.515.27 384.257.71 8.252.n2.98 
School IdmlnlllrltlVlaervlcll 2.550.189.35 2.550.189.35 
Glneral Ind bUllnlllldmlnl.lrltlvl aervlc:ee 1.833,042.92 1.833,042.92 
Pllnt operation. Ind mllntenanc:e ".325.07".85 4.325.074.85 
PupU IrIn.portation 1.597.888.10 1.597.888.10 
Unalocated benllflll 12,044.794.19 11.487.00 12.058.281.19 

Spedal achooll 50.952.72 50.952.72 
Clpllll oulllly 800.181 .99 800,781.99 

Debt IIrvIce: 
Principal 1.485.000.00 1.485.000.00 
Interat Ind otheI' chargll 711,287.51 111.287.51 

Total Expendlturn 55,853,784.47 900,931.71 2,178,287.51 58,931.003.89 

EaQIII (OeIIcIency) of revenUII 
over eapendltu .... (708,100.88) 450.88 (278,919.51) (984,588.71 ) 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND (USES) 
N.J.S.D.A. Grenll (23.220.54) (23.220.54) 
Transf.,.ln 279.370.88 279.370.88 

Tran"'" (out) 1278,920.00) 1450.88) 1219,370.88) 

Total Other Financing Soun:es Ind (U-) 1278,920.00) 123,871.22) 279,370.68 123,220.54) 

Net change In fund balanceI (985.020.88) (23.220.54) 451 .17 (1.007.790.25) 
Fund Blllnce--Ju/y 1 4."28.252.95 19,504.78 417.58 ....... 8,'75.30 

Fund Bellnce-June 30 S 31 .... 1.232.07 S S 13,715.78) S 888.78 S 3.438,385.05 

n.llCcompanylnll NotH to Flnlnclll Stillmintl I,.. In Integrel part of thl' Itltlment. 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Reconciliation of the Statament of Revenu .. , Expendltur .. , 
and Changee In Fund Balance. of Govemmental Funde 

to the Statement of Actlvltl .. 
For the Vear Ended June 30, 2014 

Total net change In fund balanc .. - govemmental fund. (from B-2) 

Amounts reported for governmental activities In the staternent 
of activities (A-2) are different because: 

In the statement of activities, interest on long-tenn debt In the statement of activities is accrued, 
regardless of when due. In the governmental funds, interest is reported when due. The difference 
in accrued interest is an addition in the reconciliation. (+) 

Interest paid 
Intarest accrued 

Capital outlays are reported In governmental funds as expenditures. However, in the statement of 
activities, the cost of those assets is allocated over their estimated useful lives as depreciation expense. 
This is the amount by which capital outlays exceeded depreciation In the period. 

Depreciation expense 
Capital outlays (exclusive of capital 

lease principal payments and 
SDA Debt Service Assessment) 

Adjustment to Capital Assets In accordance with physical appraisal and dispositions 

In the statement of ac:IiYitIes, only the gain on the disposal of capital assets la reported, whereas 
in the governmental funds, the proceeds from a sale increase financial resources. Thus, the change in 
net assets will differ from the change In fund balance by the cost of the asset removed. (-) 

In the statement of acIIvities, certain operating expenses, e.g., compensated absences (vacationa and 
unused sick pay) are measured by the amounts earned during the year. In the governmental funds, 
however, expenditures fer these iterna are reported In the amount of financial resourcea used (paid). 
When the eamed amount exceeds the paid amount, the difference is reduction in the reconciliation (-); 
when the paid amount exceeds the earned amount the difference is an addition in the reconciliation (+). 

Payment of long-term liability principal is an expenditure In the governmental funds, but the repayment reduces 
long-tenn liabilities in the statement of net assets and Is not reported in the statement of activities. 

Debt principai 
Capitallaase principal 

Proceeda from debt issues are a financing source in the governmental funds. They are not revenue In 
the statement of adlvities; issuing debt increases long-term liabilities in the statement of net assets. 

Proceeds of long-term debt 
Capitallaase proceeds 

Revenues in the statement of activities which do not provide current financial resources are not 
reported as revenues in the funds. (+) 

Change In nat position of govemmental actJvitl .. 

The accompanying Nota to Financial Statementa are an Integral part of this statement. 
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S 711,287.51 
(682,605.22) 

(738,657.23) 

334,502.32 

Exhibit B-3 

S (1,007,790.25) 

28,682.29 

(404,154.91) 

(937,460.90) 

s 

1,117,396.n 

1,465,000.00 
199,049.67 

460,722.87 
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EJIChibit 8-4 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Statement of NIIt Position 

Proprietary FU11d5 
June :SO, 2014 

BusI~pe Al:UvlUas -
Ente~rtse Funds Governmental 

Regional Regional Adivltlas-

Non~lor TedInlcaJ CooperatIve Regional Special Internal 

frlHIriIm ~ fmmm I[lDlilllldlll!!D ~ &1~IBEwml 
ASSETS 

Current Assets: 
Cash and cash equivalents $ 142,237.29 $ 73,225.68 $ 587,516.46 $ (375,598.99) $ 3,747,118.05 $ 4,174,498.49 $ 40,473.65 
Interfund receivable 52,000.00 
Other receivables 28,074.45 536,510.52 3,250.00 593.270.29 241,125.48 1,402,230.74 26,nO.OO 
Invenlllries 4,704.97 4,704.97 

Total Current Assets 175,018.71 609,736.20 590,768.46 217,671.30 3,988,243.53 5,581,434.20 119,243.65 

Noncurrent assets: 
Furniture, machinery and equipment 55,686.11 174,693.37 230,579.48 
Len accumuIaIed depreciation 122,n5.76) 199,869.80) 1122,645.56) 

Total Noncurrent Assets 33,110.35 74,823.57 107,933.92 
Total Assets 208.127.06 609,736.20 590,768.46 217,671.30 4.063,067.10 5,689,368.12 119,243.65 

UABIUTIES 

IN 
Current UabUiIies: - Accounts payable 7,282.18 6,940.96 18,387.01 32,610.15 1.200.00 

Unearned revenue 12,293.91 12,293.91 
Inlelfund payable 0.08 52,000.00 52,000.08 
Deposits Payable 9,589.00 14,649.05 24,438.05 

Total Current Uabiilies 21.882.99 59,282.18 21,790.01 18,387.01 121,342.19 1,200.00 

Noncurrent UabiiIiBs: 
Compensated absences 2,835.00 12,707.50 67,302.51 55,297.63 138,142.64 

Total Noncurrent Uabiilies 2,835.00 12,707.50 67,302.51 55,297.63 138,142.64 
Total Uabiities 24,717.99 71.989.98 67,302.51 21,790.01 73,684.64 259,464.83 1,200.00 

NET POSITION 

Net investment in capital assets 33,110.35 74,823.57 107,933.92 
Unreallicted 150,298.72 537,746.52 523,463.95 195,881 .29 3,914,558.89 5,321,949.37 118,043.65 

Total Net Po&ition S 183,409.07 $ 537,746.52 $ 523,463.95 S 195,881 .29 S 3,989,382.46 S 5,429,883.29 S 118,043.65 

The ~mpanylnll Notes to Flnanctal Stalemen15 ant an Integral part of this statement 



ExhibitB-5 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALlEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
S~ of Reven~ ExpeMft. and Changes In FUild Net Position 

Proprietary Funds 
For the Year Ended June 30, 2014 

GovemmlfUl 
AdlvlUeti-

Buslneu-type AclIvlUeti • InterN! 
Ent~se Funds lilrvlaEI!D!! 

Regional Regional 
Non-MaJor T~ Cooperative Regional Special 

fI:lImlm Imllia fmmm ICllIIlIIIl1i!tioD ~ ImiIi 
OperaUng Revenlle5: 

Charges lor II8rVlces: 
Daiy sales - non-reimbursable programs $ 900,369.07 $ S S S S 900,369.07 $ 
Special functions 71,002.00 71,002.00 
Program fees 535,253.00 2,810,418.48 1,094,086.00 15,286,984.66 19,526,740.14 
Transportation fees from other lEA's within the slate 1,751,828.99 1,751,128.99 
SeIVicaa provided to other school dislricts 292,699.30 

Total Operating Revenues 1,506,824.07 2,810,418.48 1,094,086.00 1,751,826.99 15,286,984.66 22,249,938.20 292,699.30 

OperaUng Expenses: 
Cost of sales 432,261 .43 432,261.43 
Salaries 705,720.42 768,478.53 421,861.47 8,433,518.52 11,329,578.94 256,792.57 
Employee beneftlS 112,636.04 53,888.94 124,818.19 3,397,121 .78 3,688,480.95 12,335.73 
Purchased professionalll8lYices 41,947.77 52,888.20 322,165.07 278,887.15 693,688.19 1,200.00 
Rentals 42,510.00 820,319.87 882,829.67 
Other purchased II8IYlces 69,940.79 28,023.10 1,739,879.70 79,888.14 1,817,731 .73 554.59 
Maintenance 9,905.91 1,422.91 31,484.53 42,813.35 

W General supplies 45,911 .87 1,430,123.32 32,655.80 138,818.58 1,647,309.57 
IV Deprecialion 7,669.48 11,210.59 18,780.07 

Total Operating Expenses 1,468,403.71 2,308,797.90 929,521.63 1,739,879.70 14,188,828.98 20,633,431 .90 270,882.89 

Operating income (Loss) 38,220.38 303,818.58 164,564.37 11,947.29 1,098,155.70 1,616,506.30 21,818.41 

NonoperaUng RevenUeti (Expensesl: 
Interest and investment revenue 5,477.33 5,477.33 

Total Nonoperaling RaY8RJes (Expenses) 5,477.33 5,477.33 
Income (loss) before conIriJulions and irall5fers 38,220.38 303,818.58 164,564.37 11,947.29 1,103,633.03 1,821,983.63 21 ,818.41 

Trall5fers in (out) 

Change in net pclSkion 38,220.38 303,818.58 184,564.37 11,947.29 1,103,633.03 1,621,983.63 21 ,816.41 
Tolal Net Posilion-&lginning 145,188.71 234,127.94 358,899.58 163,934.00 2,865,749.43 3,807,899.88 98,227.24 

Total Net P05ition--€nding S 183
1
409.07 S 5371748.52 S 523,463.95 S 195

1
881.29 $ 319891382.48 S 5,429,883.29 S 118,043.65 

The acc:ompanying Notas to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement 



ExhibllB~ 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Sta_nI of CUh FIow1i 
Proptle\&ry Funda 

For \he Year Ended Junto 30,2014 

_I ..... -ewe AI:tIvItIe •• 

En"!!!!!!e Funds Governmental 

Reg ....... Reglonlll Acllvllle.· 
Non .... ) .... Technical Coopeoallve ReglooYl &pec:Ia1 1nIe ..... 

f.EII8£IIIIl limlW flIImm YIIOlportaUon iIIIIa1laD Stryls. fund 

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTMTlES 

Recaipla Imm CUIIOmenI S 1,608,312.47 S 2,392,789.10 S 1,100,886.00 S 1,651 ,908.611 S 15,844,369.51 S 22,4911,265.76 213,92930 

Paymenla lD employees (738,952.112) (7Bl,071 OJ) (418,1121.46) (9,570,930 89) (11,511,876.30) (256,782 57) 

Payments till' employee benefils (112,636.Cl4) (53,886.114) (124,816.111) (3,3117,121.78) (3,668,460.115) (12,33573) 

Payments 10 supp1ia15 1656,875.60) 11 ,785~89.117) 1382,363.64 ) 1
'
,732,1138.74) 1

'
,6&7,538.52) 16~,00B47) ~,1188 41) 

Nal cash pnlvidad b~ (used 101') oparallng aellllilies 11 52.011 ) 12211,4611.84) 164,784.71 181 ,030.06) 1,178,778.32 I,032,II22.Cl4 158,18741) 

CASH flOWS FROM CAPITAL-AND RELATED 

ANAHCING ACTMTIES 

Purdlase& of capi1al use .. 120,262.06) 120,262 06) 

Net cash pn>vidad by (used lor) caPItal and /alated financing aClivilles 120,262.08) 120~62.08) 

CASH FLOWS FROliINVESTING ACnvtnES 
Inleresl and div1d8nds 5,477.33 5,477 33 

Nal cash pnlvidad b~ (used lor) investing aCliVlIias 5,477.33 5,477.33 

Nel increase (dacnIase) in cash and cash eqUMllenIS (152.011) (229,458.84) 164,784.71 (81 ,030.06) 1,163,9113.57 1,018,137.211 (58,18741) 
Balances-lleginning of year 142,389.38 302,684.52 422,731 .75 1294,588.93) 2,583,124.48 3,156,38120 98,66106 

W Balances-end of year S 142~37 .2& 

W 
S 73,225611 S 587,516.48 S 1375,598.119) S 3,747,118.05 S 4,174.498 49 S 40,47365 

RaconcUIAIlon of operallnlllnc ...... (loullo net .... h pi_loy 

(us'" forl ....... UnIl.c:llVltla: 
Opurallnlllncome (Iosa) S 38,220.38 ! 303,616.58 ! 164,564 37 S 11,1147.29 S 1,098,155.70 S 1,616,506.30 S 21,81641 

AdjuSImenIa 10 racancila ope<aling income (Iosallo net cash 
pnllIIded by (used lor) operating aClMties: 

Depreciation and nel amarlizalian 7,5811.48 11.210.69 18,7BO.07 
(lnaaasel dacnIase in accounla racaivabIe, nat 14,048.21 (217,627.381 6 ,800.00 (111,1118.31) 557,384.85 248,685.37 (78,710.00) 
(Increase) dacnIase in irwenlDries (559.40) (559.40) 
Incraaae (dacnIase) in unearned fBII8IIUB and cIaposila payable (12,357.81) 12,000.00 (357.81) 
Incraaae (decraaae) in accounla payable (13,838.43) (300,857.54) (9,5111,67) 8,1140.115 (350,560.45) (667,835.13) (1,233.62) 
Increase (dacnIase) in accrued salaries benefils 133,232.50) 114,592.50) 2,940.01 1137,412.37) 1'62~1I7 36) 

Tolal adjustmenlS 138,372.45) 1533,077.42) 220.34 1112,977.35) BO,822.62 1583,564.26) IBO,00362) 

Nal cash provided b~ (used lor) operallng aCIiVIUas S 1'52.011) S 1229,458.84) ! 164,784]1 S 181 ,03006) S 1,178,71832 S 1,032,1122 Cl4 S 158,18741) 

The accornpanrlntl NOI .. 10 FlnanclaI8ta ........... are an Integral part of IIIIoi .ta\8menL 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Statement of Fiduciary Net Position 

ASSETS 
Cash and cash equivalents 

Total Assets 

LIABIUTIES 
Payable to district 
Payable to student groups 
Payroll deductions and withholdlngs 
IRS Section 125 Plan 

Total Liabilities 

NET POSITION 
Held in trust for unemployment 

claims and other purposes 
Reserved for scholarships 

Fiduciary Funds 
June 3D, 2014 

Private 
Unemployment Purpose 
Compensation Scholarship 

Trust Fund 

$ 33,346.44 $ 23,978.83 

$ 331346.44 $ 231978.83 

$ 33,346.44 
$ 231978.83 

ElChlblt B·7 

Agency 
Fund 

$626,924.10 

$626,924.10 

$ 50,484.n 
540,536.82 
20,078.51 
15,824.00 

$6261924.10 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an Integral part of this statement. 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Statement of Change. In Fiduciary Net POllUon 
Fiduciary Funds 

ADDInONS 
Contributions: 

Plan member 
Board of Education 
Other 

Total Contributions 
Investment earnings: 

Interest 
Net investment earnings 

Total Additions 

DEDUCTIONS 
Unemployment claims 
Scholarships awarded 

Total Deductions 
Change in Net Position 

Net Positio~eginnlng 

Net Position-ending 

For the Year Ended June 30, 2014 

Unemployment 
Compensation 

Tru.t 

$ 69,380.68 
10,000.00 

79,380.68 

48.89 
48.89 

79,429.57 

66,497.48 

661497.48 
12,932.09 
20,414.35 

$ 331348.44 

Exhibit B-8 

Private 
Purpo.e 

Scholarship 
Fund 

$ 

125.00 
125.00 

25.04 
25.04 

150.04 

11100.00 
11100.00 
(949.96) 

241928.79 

$ 23,978.83 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an Integral part of this statement. 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30. 1014 

Note I: Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (Continued) 

F. Budgets/Budgetary Control 

Annual appropriated budgets are prepared in the spring of each year for the general, special revenue and debt 
service funds. The budgets are submitted to the county office for approval and, as long as the District budget is 
within State mandated CAPs, there is no public vote on the budget. If the budget exceeds State mandated CAPS, 
the voters have an opportunity to approve or reject the budget at the regular election held in November 

Budgets are prepared using the modified accrual basis of accounting. The legal level of budgetary control is 
established at line item accounts within each fund. Line item accounts are defined as the lowest (most specific) 
level of detail as established pursuant to the minimum chart of accounts referenced in NJ.A.C. 6:23-2.2(0. All 
budget amendments must be approved by School Board resolution. Appropriation of additional fund balance in 
prior year encumbrances in the amount of $1,070,361.86 were made during the year ended June 30, 2014. The 
Board of Education approved the following material budgetary approprialon transfers during the school year: 

Account Name 

Regular Programs - Instruction 
Grades 9-12 - Salaries of Teachers 

Resource Room/Resource Center: 
Salaries of Teachers 

Undistributed Expenditures - Instructions 
Tuition to Other OEAs Within the State - Special 
Tuition to CSSD & Regional Day Schools 
Tuition to Private Schools for the Disabled - Within State 

Undist. Expend. - Health Services 
Salaries 

Undist. Expend. -Guidance 
Salaries of Other Professional Staff 

Undist. Expend. - Child Study Team 
Salaries of Other Professional Staff 

Undist. Expend. - Improvement of Inst. Serc 
Supplies and Materials 

Undist. Expend. - SUpp. Servo - School Admin. 
Salaries of Principals/Assistant Principals/Supervisors 
of Instruction 

Undistributed Expend. - Allowable Maint. For School Facilities 
Cleaning, Repair and Maintenance Services 
General Supplies 

Undistributed Expend. - Custodial Services 
Salaries 
Salaries of Non-Instructional Aids 
Cleaning, Repair and Maintenance Services 
General Supplies 

Undist. Expend. - Student Transportation Servo 
Contracted Services (Special Education Students) - Vendors 

44 

Amount 

$ 140,966.87 

77,623.32 

110,464.54 
73,183 .00 

112,266.81 

(67,311.60) 

249,565.91 

58,284.71 

(56,135.61) 

(99,784.63) 

(76,979.94) 
(65,824.76) 

83,535.73 
186,130.00 
90,446.70 

(132,355.84) 

86,771.08 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1014 

Note I: Summary of Significant Accounting PoIicies(Continued) 

F. Budgets/Budgetary Control (Continued) 

The reconciliation of the general and special revenue funds from the budgetary basis of accounting to the GAAP 
basis of accounting is as follows. 

Sourceslintlows of resources 
Actual amounts (budgetary basis) "revenue" 

from the budgetary comparison schedule 
Difference - budget to GAAP: 

The last two State aid payments are recognized as revenue tor budgetary 
purposes, and ditTers from GAAP which does not recognize this 
revenue until the subsequent year when the State recognizes 
the related expense in accordance with GASB 33. 

Grant accounting budgetary basis ditTers from GAAP in that 
encumbrances are recognized as expenditures, and the related 
revenue is recognized. 

Total revenues as reported on the statement of revenues, expenditures 
and changes in fund balances - governmental funds. 

Usesloutnows of resources 
Actual amounts (budgetary basis) "total outnows" from the 

budgetary comparison schedule 
DifTerences - budget to GAAP 

Encumbrances for supplies and equipment ordered but 
not received are reported in the year the order is placed for 
budgetary purposes, but in the year the supplies are received 
for financial reporting purposes. 

Total expenditures as reported on the statement of revenues, 
expenditures, and changes in fund balances - governmental funds 
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General 
Fund 

$ 55,114,837.59 

32,846.00 

$ 55.147683 59 

$ 55,853,784.47 

$ 55 853 784..t7 

Special 
Revenue 

Fund 

$ 885,473.93 

15.457.78 

$ 900.931 71 

$ 885,473.93 

15.457.78 

$ 900931.71 
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BOARD Of EDUCATION 
NORTIiEBN VAlLEY REGIONAl HIGH SCHOOL DISTRlCT 

NOTES TO BASIC fINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
YEAR ENPED JUNE 30 2014 

No!, 11· Reconciliation of Ggvcmmen. W,de and fund financIal Swemeng 

Explanation ofDiffe~nces between Governmental funds Balance Sheet and the Statement ofNe. Position 

"Total fund balances" of the Distric(s governmental funds in B-1 differs from "ne' poSition" of governmentalactivilies 
reported in the statement ofnet position in A-I. This difference primarily mults ftom the lonl-tenn economic focus 
of the stalernen. of net position versus the cumnt financial ~sources focus of the governmental fund balance sheets. 

Dlllwl: SbI:l:IlSWI:mmlll[ ~I:I ~iliIlD 

Total Lonl-tenn 
Governmental Assets 

AncII .EIIIl!Ia Liabilitiq(J) 

Cash and cash equivalents S 9'2,017.69 S S 
Receivables, net 
Interfillld Receivables 28'.670.97 
Receivables ftom Other Governments 1,044,'20.11 
Other Receivables 10,212.26 
Restricted assets: 

Cash and cash equivalents 
Capital Reserve Account - cash 1,'49,498.31 

Capital Assets, net 8,9'0)21.05 

Total Assets S 3,841,919.34 S 8,950,321.05 S 

LW!iliIia 

Accounts Payable S 10,647.52 S 
In.erfimds Payable 23',186.12 
Payable '0 federal Governmen. 2,884.00 
Payable to Stale Government 37,039.93 
Bond In.erest Payable 
Uneameded Revenue 117,776.72 
Noncumn. Liabilities 14,630,000.00 

Total Liabilities 403,'34.29 14,630,000.00 

EIIIlII DllllulieslNel ~iliIlD 
NelPositigD 

Net investment in capital assets (5,679,678.9') 
Restricted for: 

Capital projcclS 1,'45,782.'3 
PebtService 868.76 
Other pwposes 355,'97.92 

Unrestricted 1,536,135.84 

Total fund Ba1ancesINet Position 3,438,38'.05 (',679,678.95) 

Total Liabilities and fund 
BaianceslNet Position S 3,841,919.34 S 8.950J21.05 

I. When Capital Asset! (land, buildings, equipmen.) that ~ '0 be used in governmental ac:Iivities ~ purdwed or 
constructed, the cost of those assets ~ ~poned as expenditures in governmental funds. However,.he sIalcment 
of net position includes those capital assets amonlthe assets of the District as a whole. 

Cost of capital assets 
Accumulated depreciation 

S 

S 

s 

S 

Long - term liabilities applicable '0 the Distrids governmental ac:tivities ~ not due and payable in the cumnt period 
and accordingly ~ not ~ported as fund liabilities. All liabilities - both cumnt and lonl- .erm ~ ~ned in the 
statement of net position. 

Adjustment to Debt Service fund net position for the 
accrual of in.erest expense. 

Serial Bonds 
Compensated Absences 
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S 

S 

S 

Reclassifications 
and Eliminatigns 

(231,470.34) S 
1,0'4,732.37 
(23',186.12) 

(1 ,044,'20.11 ) 
( 10,212.26) 

231,470.34 

(235,186.12) S 

S 
(235,186.12) 

269,997.40 

1,266,398.23 

1,301,209.51 

(269,997.40) 

(1,266,398.23) 

( I,S36~9'.63) 

(23',186.12) S 

27,645,946.18 
P 8,695,625. 13) 

8,950,32 J.O, 

14,630,000.00 
I ,266~98.23 

1',896J98.23 

12691997.40) 

Statement 
of Net 

Position 
I2Ia!a 

720,'47.3' 
1,0'4,732.37 

50,484.8' 

231 ,470.34 
1,'49,498.31 
8,9'0,321 .05 

12,'57,0'4.27 

IO,647.S2 

2.884.00 
37,039.93 

269,997.40 
117,776.72 

1',896~98.23 

16,334,743.80 

(',679,678.9') 

1,54',782.53 
(269,128.64) 
355,597.92 
269,737.61 

p,777,689.53) 

12,557,054.27 



BOARD OF EPUCATION 
"ORTHERN YAWX R£GIONAL WGH SCHOOL PlSIllJCT 

!I!OIES TO BASIC flNANCJAL STAIEMElfiS 
YEAR ENDEP NNE 10 2014 

NO!! g. RpncjIja!jcm p(Opmnmpg Willi II1II Fynd FjNnqal SINPIIPP IClllqoyedl 

The °Ml dian .. III fUnd ~o for paMllllllll'unds in 11-2 c!iIFen fium .... 0cllonp in l1li positiIII0 for ......,.,...mol 
Kti\11ieo '--' in .... _ of 1I:1M1i .. ill A-1 The dil!'ennce uist primlrily for .... !ana' 'mn .........u. fbats 
or .... _ of 0<IMtieI \aIUI ............ 1inIncIII-.es fbats of ........ ............, fUndI. The III'ecI of .... 
dil'fiorelces II dlUllnlld boIaw. 

StalmN!nI alma .. EIRIIldiDm IDd CIa. II EIDI ElII&rl5tatemml g[ ~1iID:i1i. 

TOll! Lana· term Cap,1II 
GowmmenIII Rnonuo, ReIoIod 

RmpIlCl and Odw Sgyrqo EIIIIIII ~ IImLW 

!.Gal T .. t.o.y ~9.102,1~.00 

Tui ..... Chorpo 179.101." 

""""'" Eamod ... """""'- 12,571. " 
Mu.eu- 209,914.01 
s_Sourao HOI,10UO 
FocIInI Sourao 71~776.oo 

ToCII ",_,4ll.91 

E.maIibIIII 

C...-
s....-iaaruaicII 19,2~,0lO. 12 "I,lun 
Speciol odItI:oIba 1,14I,J5\.1I 66,164.07 
Other insIrucIi!I! 2,0'2,440.12 10,11157 

S-' 5erviceI ond undiIUtbuIod_ 
TuiliaD 1,954,179.96 
StudonI ond iaaruaicII .... ...w:. 6.I,z.m.9I 
SchoaI odntiniIIrmw ....... 2,'50,169.35 10,11157 
GenenlIIIII ........ odmiaiJn!iw_ .. 1.1]],04192 64,166.12 
PI _ __.ond....a..a- ~,l15,074. 15 12,9176' 
PIIpiI......- 1,'97,661.10 15,110.13 
UnaIIoco!od II<noIIa I2,056,ZII .79 

Spocial SdIaoIto '0,95172 
CopiIII ow., 600,761.99 (334,'0112) 
Delat Scnice: 

Princip¥ 1,465,000.00 ........ 711,217.51 111,61129) 

ToIII '1,911,00l.69 11.(61129) 404,"4.91 

Other F'1IIIIICiat u-a.- ia Net_ 
A4_ .. C ...... ~ (937,460.90) 
N.J.S.D.A Or.- !1l~.~) 

TOIl! 11l,1l0.~) 19]7,460.90) 

Net Choqo for .... X_ s 11,007,790.15) 21,61129 11,141,615.11) S 

1 In .... _ofll:1M1i.., __ ......... ...." debt in ""'_ ofll:1M1ieo iI ocauod, .......... of ....... duo. In "'" ~ 
fitndo, inIonII iI ~ ...... duo. The occntod inIonII iI. deduction in "'" .........w.ionL (.) 

I . C.plll...,. an ~ in panmcnIIIl'unds .. oxpondi1ur& Howovw, in tho _ofll:1M1ieo, "'" 0IIII ofthaoe ..... iI 
a/Ioc:IIId .... thoir ~ UIefttI n. .. cIopnaaDon ~ This is "'" _ whido ....... ...,.......ted dopllCialioD in "'" period. 

D<pwciaIioa ........ 

Lana· term 
Delat 

Tr!ttw!jqw 'til 

(910,712.17) 
(14,109.14) 
(11,916.12) 

(115,531.91) 
170,4".07 
10,IlUI 

(92,971.14) 

(199,049.67) 

(1,465,000.00) 

1~7I1,4<I6.44) 

2,711,446.44 

Capital ...,. (ad .... of .. 1111_ principal payrna. and SDA Delat Soni .. AssasmenI) 

1. In "'" _ oflClMlieo. only "'" pia CII "'" diIpasoI ofcopilll_ is ......... wItonos in tho ............ 111 fitndo, "'" proceeds 

fium.1IIe inaaoe &n-iaI_ ThuI, "'" ~ in not ..... will diIIir fium "'" dtanp in fUnd ........ by "'" COlI of"'" 
_lIIIID\IOII.(.) 

4. 1n""'_oflClMlieo....,.., ........ apeaeo, .. ~ ~"--( ........ ) .. naundby""'_eamod 

durina "'" y_. In ""' .................... ~, eopenditIIres for those i ..... an -* in "'" lIIIOUIIIorfinancial_1IIOd 
(paid} WIIon tho eamod _ ....... tho paid ......... "'" dil'feraIce is reducIioD in "'" recaxiIiaIiCII (-); ...... tho plid _ 

......... "'" eamod _ "'" difFonnca iI. additioa ID "'" .......... iaIioa (+~ 

Payment or ..... term liabilily principal is .. 1IIIp<ndituro in ""'''''''''''- fttnds, but "'" pay&.- ntduces ..... ·'erm 1iabiIiIi. in tho _ of 

net ..... and is ""'-* ill tho _ ofactMtieo. 

4. Proceodo hnI debt iaua an. 6n11tcirta ....... in "'" panmcnIII fItrt& They are not ........ ill the _ oflClivitia, iDuial 

dobt .............. ·'erm liabililia in ""'_of net_ 
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RocIaaifi_ 
1OdE!jmjngjpm!5\ 

6,611,143.11 
612,171.71 
667.121.79 

1,191,64195 
915,756.33 
ll],'I191 
1$1,057.91 
4I,Sl9.71 

(I2,056.I1I .79) 
17,4)2.44 

s 

s 

s 

s_ 
of 

AclMIieo 
IlIIIIa 

~9.lOZ,"4.oo 
179,101 . ., 

12,'71 . ., 
209,914.01 

7,~I,1OI. 6O 

7l~776.oo 

57,_,4ll.9I 

15,4",'24.35 
2,956,I19.79 
1.706,071.36 

1,954,179.96 
7,9",176.95 
1,656,647.32 
1,261,'66.96 
',101,097.14 
1,6'4,'71.66 

61.115.16 
67,110.00 

61~6OU2 

56,'15,029.17 

(937,460.90) 

11l~·54) 
1960,611.44) 

460,711.67 

21,612.29 

(711,657.11) 
]]4,'0132 

1404,154.91) 

19]7,460.90) 

1,117,196.77 

1,46',000.00 
199,049.67 

; 711,446.44 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014 

~ote III : Detailed Disclosure Regarding Assets and Revenues (Continued) 

B. Interfund Receivables and Payables 

As of 1une 30, 2014, interfund receivables and payables resulting from various interfund transactions were as 
follows: 

Due from Due to 
Other Funds Other Funds 

General Fund $ 284,430.32 $ 
Capital Projects Fund 235,186.12 
Debt Service Fund 867.65 
Enterprise Fund 52,000.00 52.000.08 
Trust and Agency Fund 50.484.77 

$ 337.670.97 $ J3Z,6Z0,2Z 

New Jersey statute requires that interest earned on the investments in capital projects fund be credited to the 
general fund or debt service based on Board resolution. In accordance with Board resolution, accrued interest as 
of June 30, 2014 in the amount of$867.65 was transferred to debt service fund to offset future interest paymentsto 
bondholders. Accordingly, an interfund accounts receivable and payable for $867.65 was established in the debt 
service and capital projects funds, respectively. 
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BOARD OF EPUCA TlON 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
YEAR ENpEpJUNE 30 2014 

Note III: Detailed Disclosure Regarding Assets and Revenues (Continued) 

C. Capita! Assets 

Capital asset activity for the year ended June 30, 2014 was as follows: 

BegiMing 
~ 

Governmental activities: 
Capital assets not being depreciated: 

Land S 2,299,500.00 S 
Construction in Progress 

Total Capital assets not being depreciated 2,299,500.00 

Land Improvements 6,401,620.00 
Buildings and Improvements 17,3n,912.79 
Machinery and Equipment 2,321,165.97 

Totals at historical cost 26, I 00,698. 76 

Less accumulated depreciation for: 
Land Improvements (3.410,818.00) 
Buildings and Improvements (13,080,900.5 I) 
MlIChinery and Equipment l I ,616,543.39) 

Total accumulated depreciation lI8,108,261.9O) 
Net capital assets being depreciated 7,992,436.86 

Governmental activities capital assets, net S 10,291,936.86 S 

Business - type activities: 
Equipment S 210,317.40 S 
Less accumulated depreciation 003,865.49) 

Business - type activities capital assets, net S 1061451.91 S 

( I) Depreciation expense was charged to governmental functions as follows: 
Instruction S 
Special Education 
Other Instruction 
Student and Instruction Related Services 
School Administrative Services 
General and Business Administrative Services 
Plant Operations and Maintenance 
Pupil Transportation 

56 

Al!!!ill2m 

269,704.18 
64,798.14 

334,502.32 

(295,294.00) 
(216,334.34) 
l227,028.89) 
1738,657.23) (I) 
(404,154.91) 

(404,154.91) 

20,262.08 
( 18,780.07) 

11482.01 

558,143.22 
66,864.07 
10,232.57 

10,232.57 
64,866.32 
12,937.65 
15,380.83 

738,657.23 

Appraisal 
Report Ending 

Adiustments ~ 

S S 2,299,500.00 

2,299,500.00 

54,280.00 6,455,900.00 
( 1,037,982.69) 16,609,634.28 

l 105.052.2 I) 2,280,911.90 
0,088,754.90) 25,346,446. I 8 

( 14,927.00) (3,721,039.00) 
9,163.82 ( 13,288,071.03) 

157,057.18 ll,686,515.10) 
151,294.00 {I 8,695,625.13) 

1937,460.9O) 6,650,821.05 

S (937.460.90) S 8,950,321.05 

S S 230,579.48 
022,645.56) 

S S 1071933.92 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIOH SCHOOL PISTRICT 

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
YEAR ENDEP JUNE 30. 2014 

Note IV: Detailed Disclosures Regarding liabi1itig and Expensn/E:soenditures 

A. Operating Leases 

The District has commitments to lease computers and copying equipment under operating leases which expire in July, 2017. Total operating lease 
paymenLl made during the year ended June 30, 2014 were 5356,422.63. Future minimum lease payments are as follows: 

June 30, 2015 
June 30,2016 
June 30, 2017 
June 30, 2018 

)'ear Ended 

Total fUture minimum lease payments 

B. Long - Term liabilities 

5 

S 

Long - Term liability activity for the year ended June 30, 2014 was as follows: 

Governmental activities: 
Long - Term debt: 

Serial Bonds S 

Total debt payable 

Other liabilities: 
Capital leases 
Compensated absences: 

Governmental Funds 
Proprietary Funds 

Total other liabilities 
Govemmental activities 

long - term liabilities S 

( I) Paid by debt service fUnd 
(2) Paid by general lUnd 

Beginning 
~ 

16,095,000.00 

16.095,000.00 

199,049.67 

2,383,795.00 
320,440.00 

2,903,284.67 

18,998,284.67 

S 

S 

Accruals or 
~ 

S 

(791,647.35) 
~ 182,297.36) 

~973,944. 71) 

(973,944.71) S 
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&nl!JInl 

871,858.26 
816,586.86 
S76,275.63 
455,50\.25 

21720.222.00 

~ 1,465,000.00) S 

~ 1,465,000.00) (I) 

(/99,049.67) 

(325,749.42) 

~524,799 .09) (2) 

(/,989,799.09) $ 

Ending 
~ 

14,630,000.00 

14,630,000.00 

1,266,398.23 
138,142.64 

1,404,540.87 

16,034,540.87 

S 

$ 

AmounLl 
Due Within 
~ 

1,540,000.00 

1,540,000.00 

34,28\.25 

34J81.25 

1,574
1
281.25 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN V ALLEY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30. 2014 

Note IV: Detailed Disclosure Regarding Liabilities and Expenses/Expenditures (Continued) 

B. Long - Tenn Liabilities (Continued) 

1. Bonds Payable 

Bonds are authorized in accordance with State law by the voters of the municipality through referendums. AU 
bonds are retired in serial installments within the statutory period of usefulness. Bonds issued by the Board are 
general obligation bonds. 

Serial Bonds outstanding as of June 30,2014 consisted of the following: 

Description Interest Due Maturit)! Amount Issued Amount 
Rate Date Date Outstanding 

Refunding Bond 12/20/06 Various 211 2022 16,865,000.00 $11,565,000.00 
School Improvement 6/29/07 Various 8/1 2017 2,186,000.00 995,000.00 
School Improvement 8/4/09 Various 8/1 2024 2,290,000.00 2,070,000.00 

$1 ~,630,OOO.00 

Principal and interest due on serial bonds outstanding is as follows: 

Year ending June 30, Principal Interest Total 

2015 $ 1,540,000.00 $ 642,296.88 $ 2,182,296.88 
2016 1,615,000.00 569,534.38 2,184,534.38 
2017 1,700,000.00 493,140.63 2,193,140.63 
2018 1,715,000.00 412,700.00 2,187,700.00 
2019 1,700,000.00 339,456.25 2,039,456.25 
2020 1,710,000.00 266,375.00 2,036,375.00 
2021 1,850,000.00 189,587.50 2,039,587.50 
2022 1,885,000.00 108,750.00 1,993,750.00 
2023 255,000.00 26,062.50 281,062.50 
2024 265,000.00 16,300.00 281,300.00 
2025 275,000.00 5,500.00 280,500.00 

$ 14,630.000.00 $ 3,069,703. 14 $ 17,699,703.14 

2. Temporary Notes 

There were no Temporary Notes outstanding as of June 30, 2014. 

3. Bonds Authorized But Not Issued 

As of June 30, 2014 the Board had authorized but not issued bonds in the amount of$I,083.00. 

4. Capital Leases Payable 

There were no Capital Leases as of June 30, 2014. 
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Note IX: Risk Management 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30. 1014 

New Jersey Unemployment Compensation Insurance - The District has elected to fund its New Jersey Unemployment 
Compensation Insurance under the "Benefit Reimbursement Method". Under this plan. the District is required to 
reimburse the New Jersey Unemployment Trust Fund for benefits paid to its former employees and charged to its 
account with the State. The District is billed quarterly for amounts due to the State. 

The following table is a summary of district contributions. employee contributions, reimbursements to the state for 
benetits paid and the ending balance of the distri:t's trust fund for the current and previous two years: 

Fiscal Year District Employee Amount Ending 
Contributions Contributions Reimbursed Balance 

1013·2014 $ 10.000.00 $ 79.380.68 $ 66,497.48 $ 33,346.44 
1012·2013 24,876.31 73,707.21 86,948.02 20,414.35 
1011·2012 48,171.44 68,171.44 124.238.44 8.717.91 

The District is exposed to various risks of loss related to torts; theft of, damage to, and destruction of assets; errors 
and omissions; injuries to employees; and natural disasters. 

The District is a member of the New Jersey School Boards Association Insurance Fund (the "Fund"). 

The Fund is both an insured and self-administered group of school districts established for the purpose of providing 
certain low-cost liability, workers' compensation. health and medical insurance coverage for member school districts 
in order to keep local property taxes at a minimum. The District pays an annual assessment to the Fund and should it 
be determined that payments received by the Fund are deficient, additional assessments may be levied. Additionally, 
the Fund maintains a contract of excess insurance with a commercial reinsuror to secure the payment of benefits. 

The District continues to carry commercial insurance coverage for accident insurance and health and medical 
insurance. Settled claims resulting from these risks have not exceeded commercial insurance coverage in any of the 
past three tiscal years. 

Note X: Compensated Absences 

The District accounts for compensated absences (e.g., unused vacation, sick leave) as directed by Governmental 
Accounting Standards Board Statement No. 16 (GASB 16), "Accounting for Compensated Absences". A liability for 
compensated absences attributable to services already rendered and not contingent on a specific event that is outside 
the control of the employer and employee is accrued as employees earn the rights to the benefits. 

District employees are granted vacation and sick leave in varying amounts under the District's personnel policies. In 
the event of termination, an employee is reimbursed for accumulated vacation. Sick leave benefits provide for 
ordinary sick pay and begin vesting with the employee after 15 years of service. 

In the district-wide Statement of Net Position, the liabilities whose average maturities are greater than one year are 
reported in two components- the amount due within one year and the amount due in more than one year. 

The liability for vested compensated absences of the proprietary fund types is recorded within those funds as the 
benefits accrue to employees. As of June 30, 2014 a liability existed for compensated absences in the Regional 
Cooperative Program in the amount $67,302.51, Teens and Tots in the amount of $2,835.00, Regional Special 
Education in the amount of $55,297.63 and Technical Services in the amount of $12,707.50. 
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Eahl .... c:-I 
BOAIUI OF I!DUCA TION 

NORTI1ERN VALLEY REGIOHAL HIGH SCHOOl. DISTRICT B...,..../)'I: ___ 

a. ..... Fund 
FI ... I V .. , Ended JUIMI JO. 2014 

VlrIa_ 
Orllinol Budge! Flnll FI ..... 
IlIlIIII I!IDIIIII IlIlIIII M!IIII AGIII 

RI!VENUU: 
LocoI_: 

L .... T .. Lovy 47.311.164.00 S 47.311.164.00 47,311,164.00 
Tulllol\ 371,018.00 371.018.00 37'.701.11 1,110.15 
I"' .... Earned 011 1 .. .- 23.000.00 23.000.00 10.314.11 (IUIU5) 
1",_01 Earned 011 CIjIIIII R_ Fundo 3.500.00 3,!IOO.00 1.107.112 (1.1112. 151 1.11_ 

211,!IOO.00 211,!IOO.00 143.252.44 I'4I,247.!!) 
r .... ·L .... _ 45,011,252.00 41,011,252.00 47,934,237.01 I'52,0IU41 51 __ 

CllogorIcII T~AId 11.334.00 11.334.00 11 .334.00 
CIIIogorIcII BpecIoI E_ AId 1.041.015.00 1.041.015.00 1.041,015.00 
CilogorIcII8ecur\Iy AId 37.111.00 37,11,.00 37,l1li.00 
.,.-.,AId 315.000.00 315.000.00 131.312.00 321.312.00 
_T~AId 23.711.00 23,711.00 
TP~ ......... (0I>II0IIaII. NOIIlIu4golad) 3,23t.943.oo 3.231,943.00 
TP~ _ 8ecur\Iy IR--· NoMIucIgeIod) 2,1I3~11.53 ~1I3~IU3 

T .... ~_ I .4112.2t1.00 1,4II2.2tI.00 7,110,100.53 5,1",332.53 

Talal_ 41,511,520.00 41,511,520.00 55,114,137.51 5.541,31751 

ElIPI!NDITURU: 
C_~ RopIor,.,..,....-
G_ .. ,2·_afT_ 140-100-101 17,210,117.31 140 ..... 17 17.351.124.211 17.341,'71.1' 2.152.57 R ....... ,.,..,.... __ 

_afT._ lso.IOO-IOI 72. IID.OO 11 .332.50 13,412.50 13,4I2.ID 
p..,."...,.~--. I so. I 00-320 11.940.00 11,037.17 32,1n.17 28.1107.17 8,170.00 R .................... Undlotrt __ 

-~--
IIID-l00-32O 9.100.00 <2.000·001 7.100.00 5.2ID.1I 2,34'.01 

_ T __ 
IIID-I _ 29,511.00 29.511 .00 27.217.10 2.273.40 OO-__ (_!IOO_) 
IlID-lOO-!IOO 581,ln.41 (211.051.64) 540,II7.n 504,,,,.,, 35,855.112 

0 • ..,.. S"",*"" IlID-lQO.IIO 1,057,311.44 (11,711 41) 1.041,81 . ... 972.217.41 73,352.52 
T_ IIID-I_ 227.184.00 (11.244.17) 218,73'.33 101,11431 101,174." 
OO-O~ IIID-I_ 70,000.00 152,111.011 17,100.11 11,217." '33.03 
TOTAL Rl!CIUl.AIl PROGRAM. ·1H.TRUCllON I I.i!!' ,351.24 64,372.211 19,325,723.ID 1I,0I2,D12. 12 233,11411 .31 

SPECIAL EDUCATlON • INSTRUCTION 
C ........... II ... 
~afT_ 201-100-101 112,055.00 3,011.10 115,074110 115.074.20 0.40 
OIIW~ratl_ 201·100-101 43.157.00 12,321.20 51,115.20 51,115.20 
OO-__ (_!IOO_.) 

2OI·IOO-!IOO 23,411.71 (14,DII2.52) 1,411.211 1.723 .• 115.17 
a.-w SUjIpIIoO 2OI·IQO.Il0 1,115.00 13.211.00 23,251.00 22.100.00 451.00 
0lIl .. 0bjeC:I0 201· I_ 7,875.00 I',9n.111 5,.7 .• 4,648.84 InZ5 

TOIII cotn-·"" 197,033.71 12,511.17 201,132.15 207,829.73 2,003.22 
LN ...... _IAfttuI .. DiUbU _ 

_ afT_ 
204-100-101 73.412.40 8.114.17 1O,3IMI.57 8O.3IMI.17 

OIIW __ rat ItIoIrUCtIan 204-100-101 51.254.00 51.254.00 51,170.24 13.7' 
~SUjIpIIoO 204-IQO.IIO 11,135.10 !!,4OI.!!J 4,427.11 4.!!!!,I3 1110." 

TOIIIlMmIntI_ulllUl .. _ 141,542.JO 1494.!!l!/ 141,047.1141 140,102.94 244 74 

MUllfple DIUIIII*o: 
_afT_ 212·100-101 In,I75.00 11,115.00 "',070.00 111,070.00 
oo-~ 212·1_ 5,_.00 p,147.!!!) 1,511 .32 1,313.04 141.21 

TOIIIII ....... __ 
113,334.00 7,247.32 110,511.32 110,433.04 141.21 

_R_rcec.-. 
_IIIT_ 213-100-101 1.244,8JO.00 n ,I23,32 1,322,253.32 1,322.253.32 
G ....... 8uppIIM 213-IQO.I10 7,415.110 (4,003.35) 3,412.22 3,003.01 471.11 ro_ 

213-I QO.I4D 3,131.00 1329,!!!) 2,101.10 0.11 2,105 .• ' TOIII ___ 

1,255a!' .110 73~.04 1,321,541 .84 1,325,2!1I1.57 3,215.07 
TOTAL SPl!CIAL EDUCATION .INIITRUCTION l,m,III.1MI 92,84Ul 1,119,103.51 I,IMI4,I22.2I 5,111.31 

_SIdJIo/R8rnodIll·I.-
~.afT_ 230-100-101 93,014.110 7,973.52 101,031.12 101,031.12 

TotaI_~III.ln_ 93,014.10 7,17352 101,031.12 101,031.12 

1IIIlnpoI1!_ .1'-
GenOI1II SUp ...... 24D-IQO.I10 1,41025 1,410.25 1.303.55 101.70 

TOIII~E_·_ 1,410.25 1,410.25 1.303.55 101.70 
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Eoft.IIIIC·l 
BOARD OF !DUCAnOlll 

NOIITHERN VALLEY IIEOIONAL HIGH SCHOOL D.STRlCT 
BUCl8Ml1Y Com ... _ lie ........ 

_FIIIHI 
F ..... VN' En ..... J_ :III, aOl. 

Vlr1I ... 
011' ..... Bud" F .... F."" •• 
bUll ImI!lIII IIlIUII &IlIII AmIII 

lie ............... COCU/I1culu _ ..... s_ 
401·100-100 311,511.71 U ,351.OI '211,122.11 '2U8I.11 U3ot.00 __ (300-000_.) 
401·100-000 12,111.00 (2.000.00) 10.111.00 5,130.00 '.815.00 

s.....,...1IId l1li_ 401·1_ 32,1'/2.00 (813.00) 32.011.00 21,355.07 5,733.13 
O1ftIrO ....... 401.1_ '7.137.00 995.'2 11.'32.12 " .211.» U40.7' 

T.., 1IcMM-I ...... CocunIcutIt _ •• _ 
'50,370.71 41, •. 20 '",131." 470,115.21 20,873.72 

lleft-.pon.AIII_._ 5_ 
,02·100-100 1.211,411.71 33.82I.CIlI 1.323.3014.11 1.213.717.03 3'.547.71 

P_ , ....... (300-000 _.) '02·100-000 11,551.00 1.311.12 17.17712 15.1».00 2.044.12 
Su""" IIId _ 402·1_ 117,121.54 (20.414.11) "7,43731 1211."'.51 17 . .so.17 
ouw~ 

402·1 _ 
71.111.10 !,O,743.2!) 81,101.55 ".111.81 11,411.10 

TOIIII~_·'_ 1,~741.12 4,020.44 1.551.711.51 1.471,2».11 77,535.37 
T_I....- 23,'34 ...... 2 211, .... 51 23,3411,513.00 23,DOS,82'.52 337,851.41 

U ____ ~·._ 
Tuillon Ia oat. LEAI_ .... _ • SpocIII 000-100-512 310,131.50 110,414.54 471,101.04 '71,101.04 
Tuillan Ia CoIIriy Voc. SCIIaaI DIIl·II ..... 000-1_ 811,817.00 (23.421 . .., 172,230.04 872,230.04 
Tuillon to CSSD .11 ....... o.y_ 000-100-581 8'/2.382.00 73,113.00 1.045,575.00 1.045.575.00 
Tuillon 10 PrtvIllSCllaall far .... llIIIMM· __ OOO-I00-SII 1.257,111.50 112..211.11 1.311,313.31 1.35'.081.25 10.215.01 
Tuillon to Prtv. Sell. IlIIIMM • oat. LEAHIpI, O/S 000-100-517 3",711.00 41,551.21 313,357.25 313.357.21 
Tulllan· ou. OOO-I00-SII 8O,U7.OO 117.IOS.g '2,121.31 '2,l12li.31 

T_U __ e........-._ 
3,111,031.00 3CI3,U7.02 3,IM,'75.02 3,154,178." 10,211.01 

U.d_ i!lIpOIIC.._ a __ 

s.- 000-211·100 13,542.20 (1.001.2') 82,532." 12,532.» 0.13 O1ftIr __ (400-ooo_) 
000-211·000 1.470.00 1.470.00 554.37 115.13 

Supplld .... _ 000-211..., 2,7OS.20 1,521.11 4.2».11 1,'CIlI.71 2,130.15 T .... U"" ..... _bpenoL._._._ 
87,717.40 511.42 9I~.12 114,410.41 3,741.41 

U"" ... ExpMd. .IINIIII_ 
SIIIIIft 000-21~loo 312."7.80 (17.31110) 2115, .... 00 2115,881.00 
Pu_1Id _ .... T.cllI' .... _ 000-21~3OO 41,113.00 (11.'10.00) 37,403.00 35,701.00 1,702.00 ou. __ (400-ooo_) 

000-21~000 3."0.21 (2.711.21) 141 .• 141 .• SuppIIn IIId _ 
000-21~ 10.m.5O (U".12) 5. '71.81 5.171.81 

0IIIIr~ 000-21~ 4,425.00 1,801.40 1,034.40 5,974.40 80.00 T .... UIId ..... _~. __ 
430,7C1l1.35 11I,552!!!) 345,151.27 343,311.27 1,792.00 

U"" ... 1a ........ ~It,OT,PT. __ __ ·e __ 
000-21&-320 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 

T .... U"" ... i!lIpOIIC. .IpIIcII,OT,PT' __ 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 
U-.Iapen&._ ............ _ ..... !a1rI iIItY. _alOUw __ 

000-217·100 307,145.00 11S,1t1.5!) 2111,721.43 284,111.32 1,117.11 
rOllllUlld ... i!lIpOIIC. ._ ............ _.!a1rI Iorv. 307,145.00 1IS,IIB.5!) 2111,721.43 284,"1.32 8,117.11 
Und ... Eapond.._ ~ofDllllf __ 

000-21 .. 104 1.527.141.42 248.581.11 l,m,210.» l.m.210.11 0.15 
_al_ond~_ 000-21 .. IOS 441.711.14 22.171." 471,_ .12 471 ,145.51 0.54 ou. __ (400-000-» 

000-21 .. 000 480.00 (21.40) 421 .10 42110 

SuppIIeo .... -
000-21I-l0l 27,734.32 !,5,m.!!) 12,210.12 10,310.04 1,100.71 

TOIIII U-. i!lIpOIIC.. 0_ 2,004,517.81 251,110 .• 2,!!1,481.17 2,251,181.10 2,323.07 
Un ...... Eapond.. CIIIN ....... T_ 

S.-.ofOUw __ 
000-21 .. 104 1.057.711.31 51,284.71 1,111.071.07 1.111.071.07 

Slllllftof_ond~_ 000-211-105 134.727.00 13,312.32 "1,011.32 141,011.12 0.20 
0II1er_ 000-211-110 301.182.00 (31,018.01) 270.012.82 270,012.82 s.. ..... __ 

000-21I-l0l 115,275.00 (17,010.45) 181,184.51 117."7.22 217.» 
0II1er~ 000-21t-1OO 4,710.00 ~,17t.~ 111.70 1".70 

TOIIII U-.I!apMIL. Cftlld ....... T ... 1,113,770.31 18, •. 20 1,703~5I.5I 1,702, .... 03 287.53 
Un""" &p.ftd.. ""111 •• _ or ..... ....,. 

Soa.rtoo aI BupoM_ 01 •• _ 000-221·102 154.311.00 (7.113.57) 147,275.43 147,275.43 _Plaf.E __ 
000-221-3211 312.117.00 (B.45I.33) 354,457.17 341,011.31 5.381.32 

Supplloo .... MoI_ 000-221"" 84,121.81 (51.135.11) 27.811.04 21 .314 » 8.511.71 
ou.O~ 000-221·100 3,120.00 100.00 4.020.00 3,124.00 8".00 

TOIIII UndIII. &,.nd. •• m......- or .... Iorv. 805,347.15 1,!1,1OS.5I, 533,731.14 520,113.11 12,I5I.CIlI 
UndIII. EIqIIIIII. • Edu. MOIIIot ....,JIIcII. LIMIJ s._ 000-222·100 231.284.54 1,15423 240,"1.77 235.171.31 4.13'31 Pun:IIIIod_ondT __ • 

000-222·300 212,211.00 (21,415.75) 182.715.25 182.704.11 1101 0IIIer __ (400-000_) 
000-222-000 ".121.00 235.74 88.351.74 15.111 02 4.115.72 

Suppllll"" _ 000-222..., 107,180.02 (2.200.00) 105.480.02 ".984.23 8.475.71 
0I/IIr~ 000-222..., 7,2!!!!.1O 310.03 7,510.13 5,713.10 1,787.53 

TOIl. U-.I!apMIL·!doI. ModI8 IorvJIIcIL u.rory 835,457.11 121I,415.7!) 8OS,"1.41 581,57110 17,311.51 
U-. EIqIIIIII. • __ T,.". .... ....,. 

Soa.rtoo of __ ond C __ 
000-~105 21.051." 114'.211 27,DOS." 25,101.21 1,' ..... 

0IIIer_ 000-~110 25,218.00 B,IOO.4I 34.018.41 34.018.41 putdI ___ ·e __ 
OOO-~ 1,110.00 1.11000 1,110.00 OtIIor __ (400-ooo_) 
OOO-~ 11,412.13 ~.m.5~ 5;1.177.11 32,475.81 18,701.43 

TOIIII UIIdIII. lapond. .lndUcIIoMl_Trllnlnllorv. 134,731.32 ''',W.!!) 115,245.51 ~384.43 22,111.12 
UndIII. EIqIIIIII.. Su,... ...... . 0I/IIfII AdmIn. 

5aI_ 000-2»100 281.09250 34.321.13 322.312. 13 322,312. 13 
L ............ 000-2»331 101.154.00 53.127.41 ISS.7II .4I ISS.7Il.4I 
AIId1IF_ 000-2J0.332 31.500.00 (8,750.00) 24,750.00 24.750.00 oth.PwcIIaod""". __ 000-2JO.33I 211,580.00 (18.580.00) 11,000.00 11,000.00 
c~......- 000-2»530 115,441.00 11.313.211 131.8211.211 120.105.51 10,923.70 OIIIer __ (400-ooo_) 

OOO-2»SIO 472,111.11 (12.111.11) 458.420.00 405.420 00 54.000.00 
G ..... s.. .... 000-230-810 55,278.00 8 .441.84 81,724.84 80.74101 971.78 
J""-"AfIInIIIhISCIIaaI DI_ 000-2JCI.GII 8,100.00 15,100.00 22.000.00 22.000.00 
_EJpondIlUm 000-230-810 10,211.00 18,oze.!!) '.212.50 2,823.30 1,431.20 

TaIIl U_1!apMIL • au,... Iorv.· _ AdmIn. ,,110, .... 81 12.111.51 1,193.130.19 1,121,281.51 87,341.81 
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EalllllllC·t 
IIOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEY RI!GIONAL HIGH 8CHOOL DISTRICT 
IIudgotary Com..."....,SC ......... 

CIe .... IFund 
Flocal Ye.r ..- J .... IO. 2Ot4 

V.rII_ 0..- BI/dtII ,- FI ..... 

IdIIl I!IDIfIrI I!lIUII ASIlIII .AGI!III 

Undill. I!xpend. • Slip""" ...... SCIlool Admin. 
S_.ofPTlnclpllIl_I'rIncIII~.'ln_ 1XJO.24103 1.722,471.00 (91.7".83) • 1.1122.1114.37 1.12:2.1114.37 S_oIOIIIIr __ 

1XJO.24104 417 ..... 00 4.305.01 412.154.01 "2.154.01 Salltlnof __ C_AlII ...... 
1XJO.241 05 38t 483.03 (5."2.44) 375.140.58 375,052." 7".00 

0lIl. __ (_500 .. "".) 1XJO.24500 55.800.00 (31,474.00) 1'.128.00 11.3011.00 120.00 Supplln __ 
1XJO.24800 43,105.00 43.105.00 41.528.3t 1.57 • .•• 

0lIl.0",- 1XJO.24800 13.11'.00 13.111.00 431.00 13,110.00 
TotaI~I!IqIIM.·""""""'· __ 2,704,132.03 1137.515.!!!) 2,5111,531.04 2.550,11'.31 1',311.1' 
Und .... 1!xpend. • __ - 1XJO.25t·l00 457.241.30 (t7.T3I.'I) 43'.5t2.38 438.512.31 _T __ 

00()'251·340 8 ..... 00 8.llI.00 12 ..... 00 12 ..... 00 MI ____ I_500SItI •• ) 
1XJO.251·5112 11.155.00 (13.233045) 3.721.55 1.5".01 2.137.41 S&ojIpIea _ MII_ 
1XJO.251.«JO 21,850.00 (5.m .1I$) 2:2.172.31 2:2,472.35 400.00 

Int ..... on LAM _ AQ-.II 1XJO.2510832 2.321.00 2,321.00 2.321 .• 0.14 
OIIIIro...- 1XJO.2510800 19,128.00 I',IIO·!!!!) 9,_.00 5,510.10 3,855.10 

Total U_I!apend.·CInInI_ 530,157.30 140,072.0tl 410, .... 21 414,312.51 5,4112.TO 
UndIIl.l!xpend. ._1liii0. TlCllnotow _T __ 

1XJO.252-340 101,781.00 21,415.75 13'.218.75 131.2 •. 75 0IIIIr __ 1400-800_) 
1XJO.252·500 92,000.00 13.1' 12,0111. 83,075.07 '.931.11 

Total U_ Ell ....... • _1liii0. TICIIIIGIagy 201,781.00 21,501." 231,291." 22:2,311.12 8,931.11 
U-.I!xpend.·_ .... _'otSClloolf_ 
5_ 1XJO.281·100 215.150.18 10.071.28 308.221.44 305.221.44 C ....... RopoIrlllll ___ 

1XJO.281042O 102.81'.00 (18.171.14) 25.838.01 21 ,510.72 4 .041.34 
a.ftlllll1IuppIM 1XJO.2I1-410 25',312.00 185,124. Z!l 185,557.24 131,147.14 54,410.10 

Tolal UncI .... l!apend.. _ .... MIIInt. Fot SCIlool F •• I_ "8,151.1. 11;g, 733.4~ 518,417.74 457,851.30 51,451.44 
UndIIl.l!xpend.. CUtIIIMIIII_ 
S_ 1XJO.212·100 1.837.421." 13,585.73 2,020,812.57 2.020.1112.17 
_of ___ 

1XJO.2I2-107 1 •• 130.00 1 •• 130.00 1 •. 130.00 
"" ___ T __ 

1XJO.2I2.JOO 3'.701.00 32,352.44 " .051.44 " ,051.44 
CI.",*", Ropoir _uu. __ 1XJO.212042O 270,37 • . 00 90.441.70 310.825.70 310.825.70 
otIIot-P1-'r- 1XJO.2120400 155.001.15 ".431.85 172.442.10 171.711 .14 130 .• 
In_ 1XJO.212·12O 70.885.00 41,145.00 120,830.00 120.830.00 
G_SuppIIII 1XJO.212-410 531 .017.00 (132.355.") 381,711.18 383.31 • . 01 15.382.15 
EnIfW ~ 011) 1XJO.212-42t 185.5IU3 (8 • . n) 185.444.04 185.444.04 
EnlfW(E~ 1XJO.212.e2:2 512,710.23 111,0Tl.:!!) 414,833.85 414,833.85 

Total Uncl .... l!apend.· ~ Opot •• Mil ... or P .... 3,117,414.15 3011,314.41 4.003, .... 58 3,.7,115.55 131,753.01 
Und .... I!xpend. .... _ T ..... pootIIIon ...... _01 ___ 

1XJO.21o.l07 1111,9111.13 (8.123.72) 113.283.11 112.5l1li.02 815.01 
C __ ·AldInu.u.,,~ 1XJO.2To._ 51.500.00 \22.102.05) 28,181.88 2 .... 188 C ___ ~ __ SchooI).V_ 

1XJO.2T0081t 42:2._.00 8.341.51 421 .• 14.51 428.814.5t C ___ (OIIwIJlln ___ SchooI)·V_ 
lXJO.21o.5t2 381.314.00 24.383.41 422.m.45 381,tI0.21 24,117.11 

~_(8pecIIIEdIuIJan _)·v_ 00()'21o.514 544,514.00 .,nl.OI 831,355.01 121,257.35 2,017.73 
Total U_1!apend. ._T .................... 1,531,102.13 .,155.21 1,825,051.10 1,517,II1II.10 27,310.00 

UNAU.OCAlBI Bl!NEFm 

GnIIIJI- 1XJO.2I1·210 311.050.00 (311.050.00) _ -.., COtarIIIuIIonI 
1XJO.2t1·220 823.1".41 8,118.15 832.001.83 832.001.83 

T.P.M.~· ERIP 1XJO.2t1·232 15,000.00 (15.000.00) 
OIIwR_c--.-·PER8 1XJO.2I1·24t 821.eoo.OO (52.5n.53) 578,022.47 573,3011.00 2,n8.47 
OIIIIrR_~·R"'" 1XJO.2t1·241 1.210.32 7.210.32 8.,".7t 1,100.lt 
Unorn __ c:ompen_ 1XJO.2t1-21O 40,000.00 40,000.00 10.000.00 30,000.00 

-'.~ 1XJO.2I1·2IO 407.771.00 2.414.31 410.283.31 410.283.31 
H • ...,_ 1XJO.2I1·210 5,802.lIII0.00 (7tl,44I.11$) 4 .• 3.531.15 4,789,445." 114.085.17 
OIIwEm ..... _ IXJO.2II·2IO 10,800.00 311,275.33 3n.D7I.33 210,417.51 .,857.14 

TOTAL UNAU.oc:ATID BI!NEFm 1,114,402.41 (!!!,a10.231 8,821,182.25 ','81,832.28 234,5511." 
0t»I1tIII TPIo; '*"'"" C __ (l1OIHIudgllod) 3.238.143.00 (3.238.143.00) 
R_ TPIo; _1IecwIIy C<nrIbuUon. ( .............. od) ~"3,a18.53 ~,113,2,..~ 

TOTAL O .... DIALF CONTIUIIUTIONI 5,353,182.53 15,353,112.531 

TOTAL PERSONAL SfRIIICEI· EMPLOYEl! IIENEFITI 7,814,402.41 l!81aIO.~ 8,928,112.25 12,044,714.71 15,111,102.541 

TOTAL UNDIITRIIIUTI!D EXPI!NDlTUREI 21,l1li,107.15 ~11 ,1111.~ 27,474,1121.17 32, I ",445.24 14,nIB4.!!?) 
TOTAL GENI!RAL CURRENT EXPENBII 50,121,504.17 ID.!!!!) 50,121,504.17 55~.0I8.78 14,3IO,585.~ 

CAPITAL OUnAY 
Equl __ 

RIIIU ................ I_ 
Grado ... 12 14100-730 41,800.00 41,800.00 31.1158.14 7,641 .• 
U....-~ 

UndtllrlllWd ElqIerIdtIUIH . _ AdmIn. 1XJO.24730 4,440.00 4.440.00 4 .440.00 
UndlllllllWcl ElqoendJIUIH. RoquIm __ 

1XJO.2I1·130 78,71t.00 78,71t.00 21,400.00 55,38t.00 

Total Equl,- 123,311 .00 4,440.00 127.121.00 ",781.14 83,02:2 .• 
F •• II_ Acq..-1ncI COIlllrllCllon_ 

-~-
00().40C).334 11 .174." 11,574.1. 3.2Ot .l1 5,473.51 

eon_SIMcft QOO.4OO-45O 24.783.00 211,302.00 292,085.00 2l1li._.00 25,512.00 
L .... __ A;rMrnIftIa. PTfndpII 00().40C). 72t 191.050.00 181,050.00 191,04 ... 7 0.33 ""_far DellI SenIIo» on SOA FIIfIdIng 00().40C).III 105,251.00 ~I ,742!!!!) 73,501.00 87,210.00 8,291.00 

ToIIl F •• II_ Acqul_ .ncI_ gervI ... 340,158.81 235,510.00 578,31 .... 535,883." 40,354." 
TOTAL CAPITAL OIITVoY 414,13 . ... 240,000.00 704,13'.88 8OO,7It ." 103,3n.70 
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SPI!CIAL ICHOOLI 
S.......,Sc/IoaI·I_ 

OIlIer_lIltIn_ 
G ....... ...... 

T ... SU_Ic_· _ 
Su_Sc/IoaI . ......... _ p __ • E/nIIIOYM Ben_ 
T ... _..-• .......,_ 

T ... _..-
TOTAL SPl!CIAL IICHOOLI 

TOTAL I!lIJII!NDIT\IRU 

Ea .... t~oI_ 
OVWlU~~ 

OVW,..........._lu.-): 
Opetltklv T_ Ole 
capllal __ T..-lOcapilal PnofocIa Fund 
C.pIIaI __ Tra_IODeIIC _ F ...... 

T ... 0dW FlMftCInI- lU_1 

Ea .... fDellcIeftcVl 01_ ..... OVW FlnollCinI_ 
OVWl~~"'" OdWFInonclntlSOU"'lu.-1 

F ...... ..-,JIIIr' 

Roco......- olEa .... fDellcIeftcVl 01_ ..... nd 
OVW FlIIIIIdnI_ lu.-I OVWlUIIWrI Ea ....... _ 

.nd 0dW FInIIncing ....... lu.-): 

TaI8i 

1 ........ 111 Capilal R ...... 
_rram~R ...... 
~IIIt_V __ 

IIudgNd Fund_ 

AnII~ 01 F ...... ao_ J ... 30, 20'1~ 
R._Funda.-: CapIIIIR __ 

As ....... Fund a.-: V __ ~ 

~IIIt~YI.,..~IIura. 
UftIIIIgned Fund _ 

_ oIl1Udgo1a1yFund aolanDlO _ F ...... ao_ 
Fund _ Junl30. 2014 

BOARD OF EDUCA TlON 
NORTHeRN VALI.£Y REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL OIITRlCT 

Bud ... " ComparllOfllclllduJa 
O._Fund 

11 .... V .. , I!n_J ... 30, 20'14 

79.171.00 
1.980.00 

81 .131.00 

5,171.00 

5.17'.00 
17,111.00 

17,"1.00 

5U73,I5I .• 240,000.00 

(1 .1105,031.11) 1240,000.00) 

(240,000.00) 240.000.00 
1271,920.00) 

151',II2O.!!!!) 240,000.00 

(2.323.951.81) 0.00 

4,47',163.l1li 

2. I 54,594.09 0.00 

3,500.00 
(717,'70.00) 

" ,070,3111 81} 
153',121'0lIl 

• e,323,!I!I9.!!) • 

LaII Twa C ...... V __ AId p ...... No! R._ IX! GN>I'_ 
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11not 
IIlIlIBI 

79.'71.00 
1.980.00 

11 ,131.00 

5.17'.00 
5.17'.00 

'7.111.00 
87.111.00 

51,113,151 .• 

(2,G45,G3Ull 

127I,II2O.!!!!) 

127',II2O.!!!!) 

12.323.951.81) 

4,471,553.l1li 

2. I 54,594.09 

• 47.251.73 
7'.00 

47,337.73 

3,"4.91 
3,114.91 

SO.W.72 
50.'52.72 

55,163,7.1.47 

(731,941.11) 

(27 •• 1120.!!!!) 

(271,1120'0lIl 

" ,0'7,111 .... 

4,471,553.l1li 

3,410,117.07 

3,500.00 313.175. II 
(717.970.00) (717.'70.00) 

,' .070.311.(1) " .070,311' .... 

EshMC·l 

32.711.27 
1,1112.00 

34,100.27 

2.313.01 
2,313.01 

31,1113.21 
31,1113.21 

(4240.224.11) 

1,30.,G92.. 

1,3OI.G92.11 

1,301,012 .• 

351.871.11 

(53',U'.!!!!) __ -=40:l!7!.o,2~.!!!.~. 83:. :. __ 941=,,,,4.:,:17,,,.83::, 

e,323,951.8!) ::..--""'1,,:;01:.:7.0:,111= .... = 

1.54'.4 • . 31 

355.517.112 
540.000.00 

1,015,510.14 

3.410,117.07 

3.410.887.07 
(19,455'0lIl 

1,3OI,G92.. 



REVENUES: 

State Sources 

Federal Sources 

Local Sources 

Total Revenun 

EXPENDITURES: 

Instruction 

Personal Services - Salaries 
Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) 

General Supplies 

Textbooks 

Total Instruction 

Support Servlcn 
Personal Services - Salaries 

Personal Services - Employee Benefits 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEV REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Budgetary Comparison Schedule 

Special Revenue Fund 

For the Fiscal Vear Ended June 30, 2014 

Original Budget Final 

IDIs!!ml IrIlIIfm ~ 

S S 135,888.00 S 135,888.00 

527,513.00 194,180.00 721,693.00 

70,719.00 19,823.30 90,542.30 

S 598,232.00 S 349,891.30 S 948,123.30 

S 62,222.00 S (12,277.00) $ 49,945.00 

319,512.00 57,717.00 377,229.00 

50,314.00 10,453.00 60,767.00 

26,163.00 26,163.00 

432,048.00 82,058.00 514,104.00 

70,719.00 (49,653.44) 21,065.58 

19,487.00 19,487.00 

Purchased Professional and Technical Services 48,152.00 48,152.00 

Purchased Professional- Educetional Services 95,465.00 91,496.00 186,961.00 

Purchased Property Services 30,645.64 30,645.64 

Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) 94,286.00 94,286.00 

Travel 2,998.00 2,998.00 

Supplies and Matarials 19,649.10 19,649.10 

Other Objects 10,775.00 10,775.00 

Total Support Servlcn 188,184.00 267,835.30 434,019.30 

Total Expendlturn 598,232.00 349,891.30 948,123.30 

Total Outflows S 598,232.00 S 349,891.30 S 948,123.30 
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ExhlbltC·2 

Variance 

~ Fi!lallg A!<Il!il 

S 101,494.07 S 34,393.93 

721,693.00 
62,286.86 28,255.44 

$ 885,473.93 S 62,649.37 

$ 49,945.00 $ 

377,229.00 
60,767.00 

28,163.00 

514,104.00 

21,085.58 

11,487.00 8,000.00 

48,152.00 

149,897.07 37,063.93 

14,645.00 16,000.64 

94,286.00 

2,959.48 38.52 

18,102.82 1,548.28 

10,775.00 

371,369.93 62,649.37 

885,473.93 62,649.37 

$ 885,473.93 $ 62,649.37 



NOTES TO REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY 
INFORMATION 

" 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Required Supplementary In'onnatlon 
Budgetary Comparison Schedule 

Note to RSI 
For the Fiscal Year Ended Jun. 30, 2014 

Not. A - explanation of Differences betwe.n Budgetary Inflows and Outflows and 
GAAP Revenue. and Expenditures 

General 
Exhibit Fund 

Sourc .. nnflows of resourc •• 
Actual amounts (budgetary basis) "revenue" 

rrom the budgetary comparison schedule [C-1&C-2) $ 55,114,837.59 
Difference - budget to GAAP: 

The last State aid payment is recognized as revenue for budgetary 
purposes, and differs from GAAP which does not recognize this 
revenue until the subsequent year when the State recognizes 
the related expense in accordance with GASa 33. 32,846.00 

Grant accounting budgetary basis differs from GAAP in that 
encumbrances are recognized as expenditures, and the related 
revenue is recognized. 

Total revenues as reported on the statement of revenues, expenditures 
and changes in fund balances - governmental funds. [B-2) $ 55,147,683.59 

Uses/outflows of resources 
Actual amounts (budgetary basis) "total outflows" from the 

budgetary comparison schedule [C-1&C-2) $ 55,853,784.47 
Differences - budget to GAAP 

Encumbrances for supplies and equipment ordered but 
not received are reported in the year the order is placed for 
budgetary purposes, but in the year the supplies are received 
ror financial reporting purposes. 

Total expenditures as reported on the statement of revenues, 
expenditures, and changes in fund balances - governmental funds [B-2) $ 55,8531784.47 
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ExhlbltC-3 

Special 
Revenue 

Fund 

$ 885,473.93 

15,457.78 

$ 900,931.71 

$ 885,473.93 

15,457.78 

$ 900,931.71 



OTHER SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION 
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SPECI,,!.. REVENUE rUNIl 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEV REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Special Revenue Fund 

Combining Schedule of Prognlm Revenun and Expendltu .... Budget.ry Balli 

For the Fllcal Year Ended June 30, 2014 

St.t. 

I2Hl &sa 
REVENUES 

State Sources S 101,494.07 S 101,494.07 
Federal Sources 721,693.00 
Local Sources 62.268.86 

Total Revenu .. S 885,473.93 $ 101,494.07 

EXPENDITURES: 
Inltnlctlon: 

Personal Servlcel • Salaries 100-100 $ 49,945.00 $ 
Other Purchased Services (400-500 serlll, 100·500 3n,229.00 
General Supplies 100-610 60,767.00 9,540.00 
Tex1bOoks 100-&40 28,163.00 26,163.00 

Totallnltructlon 514,104.00 35,703.00 

Support Servfcea: 
Personal Servk:ea • Salaries 200-100 21 ,065.58 
Personal ServIces · Employee Benefits 200-200 11,487.00 
Purchased Professional and Technical Services 200-300 48,152.00 42,769.00 
Purchased ProfeSSional· EducatiOnal Services 200-320 149,897.07 23,022.07 
Purchased Property Services 200~OO 14,&45.00 
Other Purchased Services (400-500 serlel) 200·500 94,288.00 

Travel 200-580 2,959.48 
Supplies and MaterlsJa 200-800 18,102.82 
Other Objeds 200-600 10,n5.00 

Total Support Sarvlcn 371,369.93 65,791 .07 

Total Expendltu ... $ 885,473.93 $ 101 ,494.07 
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Exhibit E·1 

Fedenll Local 

&sa aJsa 

S S 
721,693.00 

62,286.88 

$ 721,693.00 S 62,286.88 

$ 49,945.00 S 
3n,229.00 
51,227.00 

476,401.00 

21 ,085.58 
11,487.00 
5,383.00 

117,&48.00 9,229.00 
14,&45.00 

94,286.00 
2,959.48 

3,715.00 14,367.62 
10,n5.00 

243,292.00 62,288.88 

$ 721 ,893.00 $ 82,268.88 



00 
0 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VAlLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Special Revenue Fund 

Combining Schadule 0' State Program Rennu .. and Expandltura - Budgetary Bas .. 
For 1M FlKaI y.., EncIad Juna 30, 2014 

N.J. N.J. N.J. 

Nonpubllc NonpubUc Nonpubllc 
Tell1book AwdlIaIy Handicapped 

I2I!l ala Jm!m imIs!t 
REVENUES 

State SoI.v'c:ea S 101.494.07 S 26,163.00 S 10,099.56 S 12,922.51 

Total State Rev.nun S 101.494.07 S 26,163.00 S 10,099.56 S 12.922.51 

EXPENDITURES: 
lnetnlctlon: 

General SUpplies 1()0.610 S 9.540.00 S S $ 
T.ldbooka 1()0.640 26,163.00 26.163.00 

Totallnetructlon 35.703.00 26,163.00 

Support Servlca: 
Purdlased Professional and T echnicaJ ServIces 200-300 42,769.00 
PurcIIased Professional - Educ:al.lonal SeMcea 200-320 23,022.07 10.099.56 12,922.51 

Total Support s.rvlca 65.791.07 10,099.56 12,922.51 

Total Expandltura $ 101 .494.07 S 26,163.00 $ 10.099.56 S 12.922.51 

Exhibit E-1a 

N.J. N.J. 

Nonpubllc Nonpubllc 
Nunlng Technology 

imIs!!. I!!l!!!!I.!!! 

S 42,769.00 $ 9,540.00 

S 42.769.00 $ 9.540.00 

S $ 9,540.00 

9,540.00 

42,769.00 

42.769.00 

S 42.769.00 $ 9,540.00 



Exhibit E-1b 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAl. HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Special Revenue Fund 

Combining Scheclule of Federal Program Revenu .. end ElIpendibu'n - Budgetary Beals 
For the Flac:al V .. r Ended June 30, 2014 

lD.E.A. 
E.S.E.A. PartB 

Imil IIIlL1 DII..Jl IWt.ll1 ~ Hi " 121!!! T2R 
REVENUES 

Federal Sources S 721 .693.00 S 68,139.00 S 126,469.00 S 52,272.00 S 465,715.00 S 9,098.00 

Total Federal Re.venun S 721,693.00 S 68,139.00 $ 126,469.00 S 52,272.00 S 465,715.00 9,09800 

EXPENDITURES: 

Instruction: 

Personal Selvices - Salariell 100-100 $ 49,945.00 $ 49,945.00 $ $ $ $ 

Other Purchased Services (400-500 aenes) 100-500 3n,229.00 3n,229.00 
General Supplies 100-610 51,227.00 51 ,227.00 

Totalinatruction 478,401 .00 49,945.00 51,227.00 3n,229.00 

00 Support Servlen: ...... 
PlIfSOnai Services - Employee Benefils 200-200 11,487.00 11 ,487.00 
Purchased Profeasional and Technical Selvices 200-300 5,383.00 5,383.00 
Purchased Professional - Educational Services 200-320 117,646.00 117,646.00 
Other Purchased Services (400-500 aeries) 200-500 94,288.00 3,300.00 2,500.00 88,486.00 
Supplies and Materia/a 200-800 3,715.00 3,715.00 

Other Objedll 200-800 10,nS.00 3,407.00 6.323.00 1,045.00 

Total Support Servlcea 243,292.00 18,194.00 126,469.00 1,045.00 88,486.00 9,098.00 

Total ElIpendlturea S 721,693.00 $ 68.139.00 $ 126,469.00 S 52,272.00 S 465,715.00 $ 9.098.00 



REVENUES 
Local Sources 

TolIIlLOCI,Revenu .. 

EXPENDITURES: 
Support ServIc .. : 

Personal SlIIVicn • Salaries 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEV REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Speclll Revenue Fund 

Combining Schedule of LOCII Program Revenull Ind Expendltural • Budgetary Bille 

For the Fllell Veer Ended June 30, 2014 

Japan ... Other Teens 

!mI1 511111[1 Si~1lS Dsznl!USZ1!1 !IIlU!!Il 

S 62.288.88 S 2.959.48 S 23.225.00 S 1.557.82 

S 82,286.88 S 2,959.48 S 23,225.00 S 1.557.82 

200-100 S 21.065.58 S S S 
Purchased Professional· Educational services 200-320 9,229.00 

Purchased Property services 200-400 14.645.00 14.645.00 

Travel 200-580 2,959.48 2,959.48 

Supplies & Ma.terlal. 200-600 14,387.82 8,580.00 1.557.82 

TolII' Support Slrv'C .. 82,288.88 2,959.48 23.225.00 1,557.82 

TolIIl Expendlturee S 82,288.88 S 2.959.48 S 23.225.00 S 1,557.82 

82 

exhibit E·1c 

Hero & Cool KId. 

!~~g ThII!D DSZI!IIIIZ!!1 

S 4.250.00 S 30.294.58 

S 4.250.00 S 30,294.58 

S S 21.065.58 
9.229.00 

4.250.00 

4.250.00 30,294.58 

S 4,250.00 S 30,294.58 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Capital ProJICtI Fund 
Summary Schedule of Project Expenditure. 

For the Year Ended Jun. 30. 2014 

RlIYlsed GAAP ExE!!ndltu .... to Date 
Approval Budgetary 

Project TltleJIuue I2IlI ApproprfaUon. PrforY,,!! CurrentV"r 

Various Improvements to Demarest High School 9/25/01 S 14.594.832.52 S 14.583.808.38 S 
Various Improvements to Old Tappan High School 9/25/01 13.917.988.59 13.909.882.97 
Improvements to Schools 4/17107 2.188.000.00 2.185.805.00 
Improvements to Schools 4121/09 3,793,534.48 3,818,755.00 

Totals S 34.492,333.57 S 34,498,049.35 S 
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ExhlbltF·1 

Unexpended 
ApproprfaUona 

§QgllJ 

S 11.228.14 
8.083.82 

195.00 
123,220.54) 

S 13.715.78) 



Exhibit F·2 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Summary Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance· Budgetary Basis 

For the Year Ended June 30, 2014 

REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
State Sources· SOA Grant $ (23,220.54) 
Bond Proceeds 
Contribution from private sources 
Transfer from capital reserve 
Transfer from capital outlay 
Total Revenues (23,220.54) 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Equipment (73X) 
Salaries (100) 
Legal Services (331) 
Other Purchased Professional and Technical Services (390) 
Construction Services (450) 
General Supplies (610) 
Land and Improvements (710) 
Lease Purchase Agreements· Principal (721) 
Buildings other than Lease Purchase Agreements· Principal (722) 
Other Objects (800) 
Total Expenditures 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under) expenditures (23,220.54) 

Fund Balance· July 1 19,504.76 

Fund Balance· June 30 $ ~3,715.78) 

85 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Schedule of Project Revenues, Expenditures, Project Balance and Project Status· Budgetary easls 
Various Improvements to Demarest High School 

From Inception and for the Year Ended June 30, 2014 

Prior Periods Current vear I2SIII 

REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
State Sources· SCC Grant $ 3,467,522.93 $ $ 3,467,522.93 
Bond Proceeds 11,127,309.59 11,127,309.59 
Contribution from private sources 
Transfer from capital reserve 
Transfer from capital outlay 
Total Revenues 14,594,832.52 14,594,832.52 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Equipment (73X) 637,570.37 637,570.37 
Salaries (100) 
Legal Services (331) 
Other Purchased Professional and Technical Services (390) 1,394,724.62 1,394,724.62 
Construction Services (450) 9,710,509.29 9,710,509.29 
General Supplies (610) 139,318.28 139,318.28 
Land and Improvements (710) 2,691,527.37 2,691,527.37 
Lease Purchase Agreements· Prindpal (721) 
Buildings other than Lease Purchase Agreements· Prindpal (722) 
Other Objects (800) 9,956.45 9,956.45 
Total Expenditures 14,583,606.38 14,583,606.36 

ElIIhlblt F·2. 

Revised 
Authorized 
~ 

$ 3,467,522.93 
11,127,637.59 

14,595,160.52 

350,000.00 

1,600,000.00 
9,985,160.52 

150,000.00 
2,500,000.00 

10,000.00 
14,595,160.52 

Excess (delidency) of revenues over (under) expenditures $ 11,226.14 $ $ 11,226.14 $ 

ADDITIONAL PROJECT INFORMATION 
Project Number SP202013 
Grant Date 9/6102 
Bond Authorization Date 9125101 
Bonds Authorized $ 11,811,328.00 
Bonds Issued $ 11,811,000.00 
Original Authorized Cost $ 15,278,850.93 
Additional Authorized Cost $ (683,690.41) 
Revised Authorized Cost $ 14,595,160.52 

Percentage Increase over Original Authorized Cost -4.47% 
Percentage Completed 99.92% 
Original Target Completion Dale 9/1/05 
Revised Target Completion Date 9/1/06 
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Exhibit F·2b 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Schedule of Project Revenu .. , expenditures, Project Balance and Project Status· Budgetary Basis 

Various Improvements to Old Tappan High School 
From IncepUon and for the Year Ended June 3D, 2014 

Prior periods Current vea, I2IIII 

REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
State Sources· SCC Grant $ 3.078.657.00 $ $ 3,078,657.00 
Bond Proc:eedt 10,839,309.59 10,839,309.59 
Contribution from private sources 
Transfer from capital reserve 
Transfer from capital outlay 
Total Revenues 13,917,968.59 13,917,966.59 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Equipment (73X) 468,n1.05 468.n1 .05 
Salaries (100) 
Legal S8IVices (331) 
Other Purchased Professional and Technical S8IVices (390) 1,218,737.98 1,218.737.98 
Construction Services (450) 9,696,384.25 9,696.384.25 
General Supplies (610) 138,418.18 138,418.18 
Land and Improvements (710) 2,378,507.19 2,378.507.19 
Lease Purchase Agreements· Principal (721) 
Buildings other than Lease Purchase Agreements· Principal (722) 
Other Objects (800) 9,064.32 9,064.32 
Total Expenditures 13,909,882.97 13,909,882.97 

$ 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under) expenditures $ 8,083.62 $ $ 8,083.82 $ 

ADDInONAL PROJECT INFORMATION 
Project Number SP202012 
Grant Date 9/6102 
Bond Authorization Date 9125101 
Bonds Authorized $ 11,523,492.00 
Bonds Issued $ 11,523,000.00 
Original Authorized Cost $ 14,602.149.00 
Additional Authorized Cost $ (683.690.41 ) 
Revised Authorized Cost $ 13,918,458.59 

Percentage Increase over Original Authorized Cost -4.68% 
Percentage Completed 99.94% 
Original Target Completion Date 911/05 
Revised Target Completion Date 911108 
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Revised 
Authorized 
~ 

3,078.657.00 
10,839.801.59 

13,918,458.59 

250,000.00 

1,250.000.00 
9,758,458.59 

150,000.00 
2,500,000.00 

10,000.00 
13,918,458.59 



Exhibit F·2c 
BOARD OF EDUCAnON 

NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Schedule of Project RevenuII, Expendlturn, Project Balance and Project Statu •• Budgetary Ba.'. 

Improvementa to Schoo" 
From Inception and for the Year Ended June 3D, 201" 

Reviled 
AuthOrized 

PrlorP![!gs!J CU[[!nl XlIE Im!.I ~ 

REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
State Sources· SCC Grant S S S S 
Bond Proc:eeda 2.188.000.00 2.188.000.00 2.188.130.00 
Contribullon from private sources 
Transfer from capital reserve 
Transfer from capital oullay 
Total Revenues 21'881000.00 2.1861000.00 2.'881'30.00 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Equipment (73X) 878.882.7" 878.662.74 900.000.00 
Salaries (100) 
Legal Services (331) 
Other Purchased Professional and Technical Services (390) 150.114.50 150.114.50 175.000.00 
Construction Services (450) 1.157.027.76 1.157.027.76 1.111.130.00 
General Supplies (610) 
Land and Improvements (710) 
Lease Purchase Agreements· Principal (721) 
Buildings other than Lease Purchase Agreements· Principal (722) 
Other Objects (800) 
Total Expenditures 2.1851805.00 2.185.805.00 2.188.130.00 

Excess (dellclency) of revenues over (under) expenditures S 195.00 S S 195.00 S 

ADDITIONAL PROJECT INFORMAnON 
Project Number N/A 
Grant Dale N/A 
Bond Authorization Date 4/17107 
Bonds Authorized S 2.188.130.00 
Bonds Issued S 2.186.000.00 
Original Authorized Cost S 2.186.130.00 
Additional Authorized Cost S 
Revised Authorized Cost S 2.186.130.00 

Percentage Inctease over Original AuthOrIzed Cost 0.00% 
Percentage Completed 99.99% 
Original Target Complellon Date 1211107 
Revised Target Completion Date 1211/07 
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Exhibit F·2d 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Schedule of Project Revenun. Expendltu ..... ProJect Balance and Project Statue· Budgetary Baele 

Improvernente to Schoole 
From Inception and for the Vear Ended June 30. 2014 

REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
State Sources· SDA Grant 
Bond Proceeds 
Contribution from private sources 
Transfer from capital raaerve 
Transfer from capital ouUay 
Total Revenues 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
Equipment (73X) 
Salaries (100) 
Legal Services (331) 
Other Purchased Professional and Technical Services (390) 
ConstrucUon ServIces (450) 
General Supplies (810) 
Land and Improvements (710) 
Lease Purchase Agreements· Principal (721) 
Buildings other than Lease Pun::hase Agreements - Principal (722) 
Other Objects (800) 

Total expenditures 

S 

erfO[ l!!!tlm 

1.528.755.00 
2.290.000.00 

3.818,755.00 

514,514.03 
3,302,240.97 

3.818,755.00 

CU[[!!m Vlar 

S (23.220.54) $ 

123,220.54) 

!2S!!I 

1.503.534.46 
2.290.000.00 

3,793,534.48 

514,514.03 
3,302,240.97 

3,818,755.00 

$ 

Reviled 
Authorized 

Coat 

1.528.755.00 
2.290,133.00 

3,818,888.00 

657,147.00 
3,159,741.00 

3,816.888.00 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under) expenditures $ S 123,220.54) $ 123,220.54) ... $ ___ _ 

ADDmONAL PROJECT INFORMATION 
Project Number 
Project Number 
Project Number 
Project Number 
Grant Date 
Bond Authorization Date 
Bonds Authorized 
Bonds Issued 
Original Authorized Cost 
AddlUonal Authorized Cost 
Revised Authorized Cost 

Percentage Increase over Original Authorized Cost 
Percentage Completed 
Original Target Completion Date 
Revised Target CompleUon Date 

SP371Q-05Q-09-0KAU 
SP371Q-OSO-09-0KAV 
SP371Q-06Q-09-0KAW 
SP3710·OSQ-09-0KAX 

5126109 
4121/09 

S 2,290,133.00 
S 2,290,000.00 
S 3,816,888.00 
S 
$ 3,816,888.00 

0.00% 
100.00% 

1011/10 
1011/10 
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ExhibllG·l 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALI..£Y REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Combining S .......... t of ... t oaIUon 

Proprletaly Fu...s. 
J ..... :SO.Z014 

ausln .. s-1yp41 ActIvIU ... 
En'ar!!!!!! Funds 

Non-Maior Pt!!llr.ms .... I!!!Pr!!llr.ms 
Total A8gioMl A8g10MI 

F_ T-.s.nd Nan .... jor TKhnlQl ~.uv. A8glanal Special 

..&a1IiI WILIill IlIII bImmIDa Inl1R!im 1i6I!<Ii!IUI fllIIIWIII IimJm lWlIm I[IDUgdill2!! 1IIIIaII2n !.2lm 
ASSETS 

CUfTllnl Assets: 
Cash and cash UQUIvaiunts S 26.921 .77 S 23.553.04 S (23.828.43) S 48.588.98 S 6.812.48 S 60.189.47 S 142.237,29 S 73.225.68 S 587.516 .46 S (375.5l1li99) S 3,747.1111 .0~ S 4. I 74.4lH1 49 
Other I1IC8IvabIus 13.39ti.45 4.7OS.00 3.480.00 5.883.00 810.00 28.07445 536.510.52 3.250.00 593.270.29 241 .125411 1.402,230 74 
InvenlorieS 4.704.97 4.704 97 4,704 97 

TDIaI CutrenI Assets 45.023.19 28,258.04 (20,34843) 54,271 .98 7.822 46 60,18947 175,016.71 609.736.20 590.76646 217,67130 3.9118.243.53 5,581 .434 20 

Noncurrent assets: 
Fumo ...... machinery and eqwpmenl 55.886.11 55.886.11 174.69J 37 2JU.5.,9411 
Lase acc:umuIated depracia\lon (22.77576) (22,775,76) (99,86980) p22.64556) 

TDIaI NonaJmInI Aase\S 33,110.35 33,11035 74.82357 107.933 92 
TDIaI Assets 78,133.54 28,258.04 (20,348.43) 54~7198 7,622 46 60.18947 208,127.08 609,736.20 590.76646 217.67130 4.063.067 10 5,689.368 12 

LIABILITIES 

CwrenllJabWbas: 
Accounts payable 7.282.18 6,940.96 lB.311701 32,blO 15 

'-0 Uneamed revenue 5,372.31 1.000.00 5.921 .60 12.293.91 12,29391 
N Interfund payable 0.08 0.08 52.000.00 52.00008 

Deposits payable 9.589,00 9,599,00 14,84905 24.438 05 
T DIal CurrenllJabW\J8s 5,372.39 10.589.00 5,921 .60 21 .982,99 59,282.18 21 .790 01 18.311701 121.342 19 

Noncurrent lJabWues: 
Compensated aba&na15 2.835.00 2.835.00 12,70750 67.302 51 55.2!17 til 1311. 1 4~ b4 

T DIal Nona.mInllJablliuas 2,835.00 2,835.00 12.707.50 67,302 51 55,29763 138,14264 
TDIaIlJa~ ~372.39 10.599.00 8.756,80 24,717.99 71,989.68 87.302.51 21,790.01 73.684 64 259,484 83 

NET POSITION 

Nellnvestmen1 on cap&lai asse\s 33.110.35 33.110.35 74.823 57 107.93:1 92 
UTvesll1cled 39,850.80 17.669.04 (29,IOS.03) 54,271 .98 7.62246 60.189.47 150,298.72 537.74652 523.46395 105,88129 3,914.558 89 5.321 ,!I4937 

TOiaI Nel Pasilion S 72.781 .15 S 17.669.04 S 129•1OS.03) S 54,271.98 S 7.622 46 S 60.18947 S 183.409.07 S 537,748.52 S 523.46395 S 195.881.29 S 3.989.382 46 S 5.429.883 29 



ElIIlIb,I G·2 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VAllEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Combining Sta_1 of Revenu_. Eapen ... end C ..... a- In Fund Net PoalUon 

Proprlelary Funda 
For the Year Ended June 30. 2014 

Bualn .. -type __ -

En!!!!!!I .. Fund. 

Non-Malor Pr!!llram. ....I!!! Pr!!llralJlll 
Tolal Raglonal Reg ...... 1 

Food T_.end Non-Major TechnIcAl Cooperallve Raglonal Special 

..iIa.IB ftII.lgg Im ~ Ja..tIlIeIX SATC"U" faImmI lI!mII fDImm TIID'POdiUon ~ I2I!!l 

OpenUnli Revenu .. : 
Chargas lor S8MCeS: 

Daily sales • non-<eimbun;able programs S 900,369.07 S S S S S S 900,369.07 S S S S S 900.369 CJl 
SpaciallundlDns 71,002.00 71,002.00 71.002 00 
Program lees 227,393.00 221,103.00 25,452.00 23,080.00 38,225.00 535,253.00 2,610,416.48 1,094,086.00 15.266,9114.66 19.52ti.140 14 
Tran&por1allon leas from ather lEA's _Ihe sta~ 1,751 .82699 1.751.826 99 

Total 0pera~1I Revenuas 971,371.07 227,393.00 221,103.00 25,452.00 23,080.00 38,225.00 1,506.624.07 2,610,416.48 1,094,086.00 1,751,82699 15.266,9114 66 22.249,936 20 

OperaIInli Ell ....... : 
Cosl 01 sales 432,261.43 432,261 .43 432.~6 t 43 
Salaries 304,706.n 174,004.00 205,409.65 21,600.00 705,720.42 768.47853 421,86147 9.433,51852 11.329,571194 
Employee benefits 69,497.04 35,889.00 5,628.02 1,623.98 112,636.04 53,888.94 124,816.19 3.397,121 78 3,688.460 95 
Purchased prc/8SSIOnaI SeMcas 41,947.n 4I,947.n 52,888.20 322,165.07 276,68715 693,68619 
RentalS 23,885.00 18,625.00 42,510.00 820,31967 1162.82967 
Other pun:l1aSed '81'111:85 89.940.79 89,940.79 28,023.10 1,739,679.10 79,888 14 1,911,131 13 
Mallllenance 9,905.91 9,905.91 1,422.91 31,494 53 42,81335 

~ General .""pIIes 35,743.07 5,461 .15 2.676.00 2,031 .65 45,911 .87 1,430,123.32 32,655.80 138,616.58 1.647.309 57 

W Oeptacoallon 7,589.48 7,569.48 11,21059 18.780 07 
Total Operating bpen&e$ 971 ,572.28 209,893.00 218,498.82 28,581 .00 18,625.00 25.255.63 1,468,403.71 2,306,797.90 929,52163 1.739,879 70 14.188,82896 20.633,431 90 

Operallng Income (l.os5) 1201.19) 17,500.00 4,6011.18 1
'
,'09.00) 4,455.00 12,969.37 38,220.38 303,618.58 164,564 37 11,947.29 1,098,155 70 1.616.506 30 

Nanop_UnIi Revenu .. CEllp ...... ,: 
Interasl and IIIV8SIm8nI ravenue 5,477 33 5.417 33 

TOIaI Nanaperaling Revenuas (Expense&) 5,47733 5.477 33 
Income (less) belOI1I conIributions and llansl, (201 .19) 17,500.00 4,6011.18 (1,109.00) 4,455.00 12,969.37 38,220.36 303,618.58 164,564.37 11,947.29 1.103,633.03 1,621,983 63 

Translers 111 (OUI) 

Change ... nul p<l5llion (201 .19) 17,500.00 4,6011.18 (1,109.00) 4,455.00 12,969.37 38,220.36 303,618.58 164.564.31 11,947.29 1.103,633.03 1,621.l1li3.63 
Tala! Nel PoslIIDn-BegllV1ll1ll 72,1182.34 189.04 133,711 .21) 55,38098 3,167.48 47.220.10 145.188 71 234,127.94 358,899.58 193,934 00 2.l1li5,749.43 3,807.899 66 

Tala! Nel PoslIKII>--€nding S 72,761 .15 S 17,669.04 S 129,105.03) S 54.271 .98 S 7,62246 S 60.18947 S 183,409 07 S 537,746.52 S 523.463.95 S 195,l1li129 $ 3.l1li9,38246 5 .42~.tIII3 29 



Eo"",. Gol 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
CombIning _ .,CMh Flows 

I'nIpdoWy f_ 
for"," Year ~ Juno», J1114 

BuoIneoHyPl Ada.IIJo.· 
en .. !!r1M Fund_ 

Hon-Ibjor Pralmfta rue: "!Ii'''' 
T ..... Regional RGglonol 

f_ 
T __ 

-.aIIjor TocIInicol CGG...,..... ......... SpoCIoI 

.ImISI II'fII.lIda IaII iIIImmIDa IaJIKYI ~ lIlIIIIImI ~ I!.IIJmm Tranwnatlgn UIIaIIaD llIIiII 

CASH FLOWS FROII OPERATING ACTMTIES ---- 1187.-.17 $ 227,003.00 207,671.80 2U52.oo $ 22.270.00 38.moo $ 1,!\OII,312.67 $ 2,311Z.188.IO 1,100,_00 $ 1 ,~I ._ae t!l.M4.:MiCI.5 \ , 22 ."lMI .~lti 

P_ID """*'- (304,1011.11) (114,004.110) (238,842. I~) (21.100.00) (13U52.IIZ) (713,01 \.03) (411,IIZI.48) (8,510.1130.1181 (I UII.81I.301 

P_* "",,*,vee lienor". (88.481.04) (35,I11III.00) (5,12&.02) (1 ,823118) (112,138.04) (~,_.84) (124,811.18) (3,381.121.18) 13.688.480 85) 
Payrl*UlO ......... II10,13uOI 1,1lIl3.00 11 ,018.151 g!,511.00) III.mool ~,031 .1151 1858 815.801 1

'
,115,218.811 1392,313.841 11,132,831141 I I ,881.538.52) 16~0D8(1) 

..... caon __ bJ(-Iot)_ ""'._ 2150.28 24,103.00 142,810.121 1_.001 3,845.00 12,1188.31 1152.081 ~,458.841 184,184.11 111,030.0111 1,118.111.32 I 032.1122 04 

CASH FLOWS FROII CAPITAL NIII REl.ATED 
FIHAHClNG ACTMTIES 

""""'- 01 c:opOaI_ 120.262 011) '20.2~0ti, 

NoIc:ash __ bJ (_lor) c;;apdOIaIII'- ''''''''''''IJ acIN_ 120.282.011) 120.28201) 

CASH FLOWS FROII INVESTING ACTMTIE5 
lrural and djv~ !I. ."l1.ll 5 ... 1133 

_caon __ bJ(_Iot) "'_ng~ ~.411. 33 H11 13 ----NOI_(_)Inc:ash_c:ash_ ...... 2.150.28 24,103.00 (42,8\0.12) (108.00) 3,845.00 12,I11III.31 (152.08) (228,458.14) 114,184.11 (11,0lD.0II) 1,11l.1IIJl.51 1.011.13728 
~ol_ 24,111.51 1548.1161 16,882.28 48,381.118 3,181.48 47 220.10 142,388.31 302,884.52 422,131.15 12114,588.83) 2,563 124.48 3. 158,36120 

--'-·'wear 28,1IZ1 .11 23,553.04 12U2U3) 41,588.118 8,112.48 80.188.67 142.231.28 13,mae 581,51848 1lI5,5t111 ""I 3.747111105 .. 114 .. Qb 4" 

U) _cIIIotIon of ....... Ung In_ (Iou) I. net OMII p, ... _ b, 
~ 

(_d far) .potaIIng _ 

~-(lau) 1201 .181 I1,SOD.OO 4,806.18 1
'
,'08.001 4,455.00 12.l18li37 31,220.38 303,BI858 184,564 31 11,84129 I,0IIII1~S10 • b I6 .SCJt. ) U 

~ ID --..:iIe"""'o8 ....... ( .... )10 .... .." 
__ bJ (- for) • ....-..u 0111._: 

Ilojnaoban alii .... amar\iuIian 1,588,48 1.588 48 11 ,2105U Ut.7HU07 
(1 ....... )_lnaoa" ... .-._, ... 14,1811.21 (380.00) 180.00 300.00 (810.00) 14,041.21 (217,82138) 1 ,lI0II00 (111 ,.11.31) 551.lI4 a:. ~'8,~3J 
(_)_In ... _ (55UO) (55840) {55 .. 01 
Inc:noaoe (_)In..-- ......... and dapasia ~ 1.428.5& (13,1811.40) (12.351.11) 12,00000 (351811 
_(_)In __ payaII\o (20.213.43) 8,1lIl3.00 (558.00) (13,138.43) (:JOO.15154) (8,518.87) 1 ,840 .• (350 sao 4~1 1l1li1.835 131 
_~)In """"" __ " 

e3~.50) ---- 1:13,232 501 114,582 50) 284001 ---1!ill!ll!J 
TOIaIadl_ 2,851 .45 1,103.00 147,418.801 :JOO.OO 1110.001 I18,372.4~1 1533,071.'21 220.34 IIIZ,&11.351 80.122 82 ,513.584.26/ 

.... c:ash __ bJ (_*)o.,....ng _ ..... 2,150.28 24,100.00 1'2.8tO.72, 1_ 001 3.645.00 12 .• 931 1'52081 1228,451841 164,784 71 111 ,0lD0II1 1."8 n832 1.1ll2.W22 04 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Combining Statement of Net Position 
Internal Service Funds 

June 30, 2014 

Business 
Office 

Services 
ASSETS 

Current Assets: 
Cash and cash equivalents $ 40,473.65 
Accounts receivable 26,710.00 
Interfund receivables 521000.00 

Total Current Assets 119,243.65 
Total Assets 119,243.65 

LIABILITIES 

Current Liabilities: 
Accounts payable 1,200.00 

Total Current Liabilities 1,200.00 
Total Liabilities 1,200.00 

NET POSITION 

Unrestricted 1181043.65 
Total Net Position $ 118,043.65 

Exhibit G-4 

~ 

$ 40,473.65 
26,710.00 
52.000.00 

119.243.65 
1191243.65 

11200.00 

11200.00 
11200.00 

118,043.65 
$ 1181043.65 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an Integral part of this statement. 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Combining Statement of Revenuee, Expenses, and Changes In Fund Net Position 
Internal Service Funds 

For the Year Ended June 30, 2014 

Business 
Office 

Services 
Operating Revenues: 

Charges for services: 
Services provided to other school districts $ 2921699.30 $ 

Total Operating Revenues 292,699.30 

Operating Expenses: 
Salaries 256,792.57 
Employee benefits 12,335.73 
Travel 554.59 
Purchased professional services 1,200.00 

Total Operating Expenses 270,882.89 

Operating Income (Loss) 21,816.41 

Income (loss) before contributions and transfers 21,816.41 
Transfers in (out) 

Change in net position 21,816.41 
Total Net Position-Beginning 96,227.24 

Total Net Position-Ending $ 118,043.65 $ 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an Integral part of this statement. 
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292,699.30 
292,699.30 

256,792.57 
12,335.73 

554.59 
1,200.00 

270,882.89 

21,816.41 

21,816.41 

21,816.41 
961227.24 

118,043.65 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Combining Statement of Cash Flows 
Internal Service Funds 

For the Year Ended June 30, 2014 

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

Receipts from customers $ 

Payments to employees 

Payments for employee benefits 
Payments to suppliers 

Net cash provided by (used for) operating activities 

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 

Balance&-beglnnlng of year 

Balances--end of year $ 

Reconciliation of operating Income (los8) to net cash provided by 

(used for) operating activities: 

Operating income (loss) $ 

Adjustments to reconcile operating income (loss) to net cash 

provided by (used for) operating activities: 

Depreciation and net amortization 

(Increase) decrease in accounts receivable, net 

Increase (decrease) in accounts payable 

Total adjustments 

Net cash provided by (used for) operating activities $ 

The accompanying Notes to Financial Statements are an integral part of this statement. 
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Business 

Office 
Services 

213,929.30 
(256,792.57) 

(12,335.73) 
(21988.41) 

(581187.41) 

(58,187.41) 
98,661.06 

40,473.65 

21 1816.41 

(78,770.00) 
(1,233.82) 

(80,003.82) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

,581187.41) $ 

Exhibit G-6 

213,929.30 
(258,792.57) 
(12,335.73) 

(21988.41) 

(581187.41) 

(58,187.41) 
981661.06 

40,473.65 

21 1818.41 

(78,770.00) 
(1,233.82) 

(80,003.82) 

,58,187.41) 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Student Activity Agency Fund 
Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2014 

Balance Cash Cash 
Schools June 30. 2013 Receipts Disbursements 

Senior High Schools: 
Demarest: 

General Organization Account $ 290,035.14 $ 573,751.42 $ 551,852.84 
Athletic Account (85.25) 88,983.12 88,811.79 

Old Tappan: 
General Organization Account 214,782.84 591,160.79 579,800.37 
Athletic Account 2,399.87 77,179.13 77,205.24 

Interfund Payable 49.80 52.95 

$ 507,132.60 $ 1,331,124.26 $ 1,297,723.19 

100 

Exhibit H·3 

Balance 
June 30.2014 

$ 311,933.72 
86.08 

226,143.26 
2,373.76 

$ 540,536.82 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Payroll Agency Fund 
Schedule of Receipts and Dlsbuntements 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2014 

Balance . Cash 
June 30,2013 Receipts 

Cash 
Dlsbuntements 

Payroll Deductions and Withholdings $ 285.929.95 $ 21,062,388.42 $ 21,342,177.18 
Net Salaries and Wages 22,609.87 28,294,364.60 28,303,037.15 
Section 125 Plan 10,659.11 49,491.89 44,327.00 
Interfund Payable 50,111 .77 2,186.86 1,813.86 

$ 3691310.70 $ 49,408,431 .77 $ 491691,355.19 

101 
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Balance 
June 30, 2014 

$ 6,141.19 
13,937.32 
15,824.00 
50,484.77 

$ 86,387.28 
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Exhibit 1-1 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Long - Tenn Debt 

Schedule of Serial Bonds 
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30. 2014 

Annual Maturities 
of Bonds Outstanding 

June 3~. 2014 Retired 
Date of Amount of Interest Balance Current Balance 

Purpose Issue Issue ~ Amount Rate June 30.2013 Year June 30. 2014 

Refunding Bonds 12120/06 $ 16,865,000.00 211/15 $ 1,220,000.00 5.000% $ 12,720,000.00 $ 1,155,000.00 $ 11,565,000.00 
211/16 1,280,000.00 5.000% 
211/17 1,350,000.00 5.000% 
211/18 1,415,000.00 4.500D

,{, 

211/19 1,485,000.00 4.500% 
...... 211/20 1,550,000.00 4.500D,{, 

0 211/21 1,620,000.00 4.500% IN 
211/22 1,645,000.00 4.500% 

School Improvements 6/29/07 2,186,000.00 8/1/14 235,000.00 4.125% 1,225,000.00 230,000.00 995,000.00 
8/1/15 245,000.00 4.125% 
8/1/16 255,000.00 4.125% 
8/1/17 260,000.00 4.125% 

School Improvements 8/4/09 2,290,000.00 8/1/14 85,000.00 2.000% 2,150,000.00 80,000.00 2,070,000.00 
8/1/15 90,000.00 2.250% 
8/1/16 95,000.00 2.250% 
8/1/17 100,000.00 2.500% 
8/1/18 215,000.00 2.750% 
811/19 220,000.00 3.000% . 
811120 230,000.00 3.250% 
8/1/21 240,000.00 3.500% 
811/22 255,000.00 3.500% 
8/1/23 265,000.00 4.000% 
8/1/24 275,000.00 4.000% 

$ 16,095,000.00 $ 1,465,000.00 $ 14,630,000.00 



Purpose 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Long· Term Debt 
Schedule of Obligations Under Capital Leases 

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 3D, 2014 

Amount of Amount Issued 
Original Outstanding Current 
Issue June 30, 2013 Year 

Artificial Turf Field and Technology 972,493.46 $ 199,049.67 $ $ 

$ 199,049.67 $ $ 
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Retired Amount 
Current Outstanding 

Year Jun. 30,2014 

199,049.67 $ 

199,049.67 $ 



Exhibit 1-3 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VALlEV REGIONAl HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Budgetary Compariaon Schedule 

Debt s.rw:. Fund 
For the FIec:aI v .... Ended June 30, 2014 

Villiance 
OIiginai Budget Final Final to 

IIII!IIiIl !!iIIifm II!!!IIIIl ~ &'ilIIiII 
REVENUES: 

LoceJ 5ourcea: 
Local Tax Levy S 1,803,600.110 S S 1 ,803,600.110 S 1,803,600.110 S 

Total - LoceJ 50urcea 1,803,600.110 1,803,600.110 1,803,600.110 
Slate 5ourcea: 

Debt Service AId Type II 93,768.110 93,768.110 93,768.110 

Total - Slate Sow-ces 93,768.110 93,768.110 93,768.110 

Total Revenu .. 1,897,368.110 1 ,897,368.110 1 ,897,368.110 

EXPENDITURES: 
Regular Debt SeMC8: 

Intera&I 711,288.110 711,268.110 711,287.51 0.49 
Redemption of Princ;IpaI 1,465,0lI0.110 1,465,0lI0.110 1,465,0lI0.110 

Total Regular Debt Service 2,178,288.110 2,178,268.110 2,176,287.51 0.49 -0 
U1 Total Expenditures 2,176,268.110 2,176,268.110 2,176,287.51 0.49 

Excess (Deficiency) of Rev_ Over (Under) ExpencIitures (278,920.110) (278,920.110) (278,919.51 ) 0.49 

Other Financing Sourc .. : 
Oplll1ll1ng Transfers In: 

Transfer from Capital Reurve Aa:ounI 278,920.110 278,920.110 278,920.110 
Interest Earned in capital Projec15 Fund 450.68 450.68 

278,920.110 278,920.110 279,370.68 450.68 

Excess (Deliciency) of Revenues and Other 
Financ;ing Soun:e& Over (Under) Expenditw-es 451 .17 451 .17 

Fund Balance, July 1 417.59 417.59 417.59 

Fund Balance, June 30 S 417.59 S S 417.59 S 868.76 S 45117 

Rec:apiIuIalion of Excess (DefICianc:y) of Raven.- Over (Under) ExpendIbna: 
Budgeted FWKI Balance S S S S 451 .17 451 .17 
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GDvemmental activities 
Nel in.aSlment in captIaJ asselS 
RaSlnClad 
Unreslncl8d 

Tolal govemmenlal acuv,\Ia& na' posllion 

lIusona&S·lypa acII"""a 
Nel onveSl/II8nl on c.1pIlaI assalS 
ResIncl8d 
Unreslnclad 

T o\aI bus,ruliiS-lypa acUV",a. nal posollOn 

OoslnCl·WIde 
Nel ;n.a5I/118nl on cap,1aI asselS 
ReslnClad 
Unreslricl8d 

T alai dislnCl nal poailoon 

Source: DIaInCt _de 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALlEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Nel POIiUon by ComllO'*ll 
luI TM FIKaI y.,. 

(acctJJaJ basos 01 accounllng) 
UnMIIIhed 

EaNDIJ·l 

___ ~~~ ________ ~~ ________ ~~ ________ ~~~ ________ ~~ __ ~f~~~a~I~Y~.a~r~E~n~a,~nQ~Ju~n~e~3O~~~~ ________ -;~ ________ -, .~ ________ ~ 
2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2tv.>-·---

$ (5.679.678.95) $ (6.002.112.81) $ (7.702.913.46) $ 21 .274.677 33 S 19.823.S4381 S 16.851.721 89 S 15.777.203.60 $ 14.170.277.55 $ 13.344 .346.31 $ 1I .72I,IIU1>6 
1.632.251.81 2.695.897.68 2.302.1113.14 1.995,263.93 3.197.855.54 3.333.512.64 2.034.723.72 4.297,849.74 3.986.546.62 5.210.930.83 

269.737.61 1932.197.071 110.429.83 ISS.191.74 1233.185.741 205.099.94 49.343.69 794.878.14 361 .795 59 130.22210 
$ (3,777.689.53) $ (4 .236,412.20) $ (5,289.570.49) $ 23.429.133 00 $ 22.786 213.61 $ 20.390.334 47 $ 17.861.271.01 5 19.268.005.43 $ 17.692,686.52 $ 17.069,263.59 

$ 107.933,92 $ 106.451.91 $ 94.520.02 $ 63.516.24 $ 65.738.26 S 18.189.23 $ 30.374.93 $ 45,5110.63 $ 37,014.66 $ 45,1>54.03 

4.934.685.14 3,701 .447.75 3.344.330.63 1.938.170.15 2.305.706 30 2209 516 53 1.648,852.77 1,647.09178' 1 . 78~ 625.13 1 . 132 .008~ 

S 5.042,619.06 S 3.607.699.66 S 3.438.850 65 S 2.001 .686.39 S 2.371 .444.56 S 2.227.7OS 76 $ 1.679.227.70 S 1.692.652.41 S 1.822.639.79 $ 1177.662 DB 

S (5.571 .745.03) $ (5.895.660.90) $ (7.608.383.44) $ 21 .336.193.57 S 111.669.282.07 S 16.869.911 .12 $ 15.601.578.53 $ 14.220.836.18 $ 13.381.3100.97 5 11 .773.764 6Y 
1.632.251 .61 2.695,891.68 2.302.913.14 1.995.263.93 3.197.855.54 3.333.512.64 2.034.723.72 4.291.849.14 3.866.546.62 5.210.930 93 
5.204.422.15 2.769.250.68 3.454.760.46 2.097.361.89 2.072.520.56 2.414.61647 1.698.196.46 2.441 .969 92 2.147.42072 1.262.230 15 

$ 1.264.929.53 $ 1430.512.541 511.850.119.841 $ 25.430.619.39 $ 25.159.658.17 $ 22,618.04023 $ 19.540.496 71 $ 20.960.65784 5 19.515.32831 5 18.246.92567 



IE .... ,IM .... a _, 
BOARD OF EllUCA liON 

_TH£RII V AlUY R£GIONAL HIGH SCHOOl. DISTRICT 

~ In HoI Paellian 
.... , TWI F\aCaI , .... r __ oI_11nf1J 

UnoudI .... 

FI!tICCiI YtNI' EIIIJtIl~ Juuu :.0. 
2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 <!OOII 2007 2<'" 2Ull5--

Eapenoa 
GovetMtenlai acINI"'" 

InalrUClIOn 
R"IjUIaI S 2S.4SS.!>o!4 35 S ~6.~ti.1lb7.24 S 2S.153.023.02 S 24.244.1165.94 S 23 .• 2S.251.tiO $ 22.707._ 5~ S22.bI<l._ .!Il! S 21.41l7.tiII4:14 S 1~.42S.lbl :l<I S 1~.1~.1I111 
~ """""- 2.951>.279.79 2.974.170.37 2.979.51S.72 2.889.125.62 2.7119.759.73 2.525.:149.92 2.IM~._.37 2.126.272.118 1,8!a2.I14I .a..! ',12l.24b I. 
OIlIer 1115UUC1IOfI 2.706.078.36 2.662.526.89 2.098.269.72 2.4112.118.83 2.455.671.!111 2.494.100.11 2.565.583.70 2.W.7ll.17 2.318.566.87 2.213.024.23 

SupponS-iC:8&: 
Tuilron 3.~.179.96 3.730.827.18 3.103.510.38 2.696.602.43 2.350.3n.91 2.0112.565.15 2.1197.135.40 1.11114. I 6!1.75 1.lI0II .• 45.19 1._.250.57 
SludBnt and ~"UCUon '''''00 ~IC" 7.958.876.95 7.l16li.75827 7.5113.942.66 7.086.118.37 7.205.S72.70 7.645.041.93 7.133.221.43 7.2115.989.78 6.556.303.58 6.314.915.12 
School iIdnunIoiuawo .... lCes 3.656.647.32 3,605.148.39 3.649.566.71 3.443.343.95 3.452.927.26 2.8+4.783.73 2.221.1n.60 2.435.873.92 1.990.1181.94 2.300.560.07 
Generill and _ adIIurusUiIr.8 ..... IC .. 2.261.566.96 1.8118.063.95 I.8CS.038.n 2.009.499.47 2.205.912.94 1.968.447.72 2.017.961.98 2.119.763.00 2223.534.43 2.198.824.04 PIM1I-"",,"" __ 

5.103.097.14 4,643.562.63 4.46Q.706.27 4.m .742.n 5.161.699.12 5,I94.514.n 5.425,465.36 4.679,308.38 4.462.431.78 3.9!1O.019.3!I 
PUjIIII"","pcIIIaIIOfI 1.654.578.66 1.683.727.69 1.626.S19.32 1.578.324.41 1.723.878.63 1,559.796.51 1.536.241.24 1.!i02.655.S1 1.381.159.18 1.273.158.70 __ O\her~s..v ..... 

SjMocIaI Schoala 6\1.385.16 75.940.22 82.407.27 70.787.51 71,9'0/8.69 78.675.95 78.058.48 n.39O.95 1IS,411L54 96.113.57 
SOA D4IIII Service Aai8Slmlllll 67.210.00 67210.00 48,392.00 
In ..... 1 anlanitlllfm _ 682.605.22 749,941.68 814.257.31 890275.48 1197.024.n 1184.610.71 932.517.90 SII4.326.82 !IO!!I.8Ii3.41 967,1".64 
Unallaoaladdepoc ....... 

To"" govfllM1lWllill actNi_ "- 56.525,029.87 56.496.744.S1 53.445,149.1 5 52.083.804.76 51.740,006.33 49.!1114.993.69 49.427.056.38 46,737.168.50 43.034.614.93 41215.1119.15 

BUSU\HS5-type acwi".: 
Non·Major Progtama I,41l8,4aa.82 1,637.460.98 1,306.605.4 I 1.238,009.36 I .DIIl.5lIO.11 911,355.59 1.b37.402.U8 917._ .57 1.061 .381.99 I.D50.IIIIb.60 
Tochnicill ServiC:8& 2.666.937.62 2.1115.617.44 2.394.890.25 2.5119.518.95 2.161.043.15 1.732.214.90 262.142.58 25/1.076.14 
Tewuo and TOIII 282.741.15 286,889.25 2116.547.n 276.218.06 
Major Progr_ 
Regionill COopoI ... e Plogr .. n 956,Sbl .03 958.500.63 004,957.27 860.221.13 928.198.28 937.310.31 _ .507.G!I l12.n3.ti7 !JUi.5IM.31 ...... 9011 .~ .... RegoonaI TI_ 1,739,879.70 l.n4.394.33 1.654,685.96 1.687.902.08 2.659.944.34 2.621.735.92 2.799.087.119 2.673,458.70 2 ,s:l8.l!>2.6 I ~.646.801 .16 

0 Regronill Special Educallon 14.1118.828.96 13.402.911.62 12.6n.575.96 12,545.984.70 12,2DS,812.33 12.141.582.95 12.096.524.83 II ,381.097.56 9 .Il00.11355 1.570.&10 52 

\0 
TOIaIbu0in006_ac ... ___ 

21 .1120,696.13 IS.878.89I .oo 19.221 .456.00 19.208.525.47 19.328.135.98 18.693.417 73 17,681 ,665.07 16.113.8118.64 14.406.438.52 13.132.170.20 Total diolnCl· __ 
n,545.728.oo 76.375,1IlS.51 72.666.605.15 71292.330.23 71 ,068.142.31 68.678.411.42 67.118.72\.45 62.851.057.14 57."1.053.45 54,347.379.35 

Program_ 
GovfllM18nlal acIN_: 

CI\aIgIIO I ....... CI." 
Regular 
Spor:IiII ScI-. 64,1:16.50 69.537.00 73.631.116 13,795.00 :I6,m.oo <!Il.25O.oo 31.575.00 56,:IIJU.oo ~J .• /~lAl :14.1150.00 
Intarast on k)ng-&wm liHbI 588.837.22 656.417.68 721,118.31 791.670.46 7116.I3I.n n4.100.1I ~32.587.9O SII4.32Il.82 929.163.46 !lti1. 17~.64 

()pdra\ing grants _ COfIIn\Iu1IOnI 8.168.262.81 8,685,113.23 7.022.317.11 5,671.275.94 7,062.630.\16 7.265.439.99 7.684,1152.98 7.590,630.61 5,718.155.39 5.427.421.99 
tapolal gran", _ conlribubDlli 

T_ gov ___ progrMlIOV .. utoO 
8,822.236.53 9.4".067.91 7.817.074.88 6.492.741 .40 7.8116.24 I .63 8.059.790.70 8.656.015.118 8.231.257.43 6.6n .693.17 6.4~.458.63 



BUSlness-lype KlNllIe5: 
CIIaoges 10' .. ",oees 

Non-MIijOt "'og'ams 
MOjOf Programs 
TeclInicai s.",oeas 
T eons and ToI5 
Regional ~,_, P'og'_ 
Regional T,ansporIaIion 
Regional Special ECII.I:aIIon 

TOIBI buSrness-type 8Clivilras program ravenues 
Tolal disllicl-wide prOQfam revenues 

"'1 (Eape .... I/RII ...... 
Goverrvnenlalaclivll,es BusIness-type acINilies 
ToIaIdi5bid-wide II1II_ 
_" __ OUW~ln_P_ 
Govemmenlal aclivilies: 

Taxes: 
p""",!ly Iaxes. levied lor gene,aI pu'poses 
Properly Iaxes. levied lor _ ..."Ice principal 

Federal and SWa aid noI rtlSlricllld 
Tui'- (0Che, IIIan 1pOCIaI1iCIIooIs) 
In.eslmanl oaminga 
Miscolaneoua Income ... AdjuslmllnllD capilal assel5 ... N.J. Economic Oevolapmenl Authority y,anl5 

0 0ebI S.I'oIice A$S85smlllll 
Relundlng _ proceedS 
Transitu. 

To .... gowommonlal acIN,"'" 
Busoness-type acbvllles: 

IrlV051men1 umings 
Relund 0/ plIO< _ ,evenue 
T,III\5'ars 

Talal business-Iypo acliv,iIeS 
ToIaIdi5bid_ genetal ,evenues 

CllanU- In NIl "'-ItIon Govemmenlal acb.iIras 
BLISIIIUS-lypo ar:IIYilleS 
TOIal clislroel-WUIe c:IIange 111 nol pasruan 

Sauna: llialric:t ,_ 

BOARD Of EDUCATION 
NORTHEIIH V~V REGIONAL HIGH IICItOOL DISTRICT 

ChI_in "'1 , .. IUM 
LMIT .. fIKIIIV.,. 

/aa:1Ultl1laSis Q/ 8/XQU'I1M!g) 
UnaudlIed 

Ea/Ubll J-2 _2 

:::~E!::::::::~~:::-::::~~::~::::~[:::~:::J~t::FOL~~:Y:.:.='~En~~~n~Q:J:~~3O::':J~~::~::~~::::~::~------~ 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2008 2008 2007 2iJo6- 200!>--

5 1.506.624.07 , 1.805.809.80 $ 1 ,285.588.66 $ 1.261.510.76 $ 1.093.386.94 • 1185.931.61 1.256.!087.82 , 966.278.51 , 1.0ti0.2OIf.l7 $ I .02U~'91 
1.028.1>21.97 

2.810.416.48 2.069.948.82 3.156.038.07 2.11 5 .... 0.70 2.075.161 .64 2.214.3!>2.47 
279.857.85 295.237.48 256.77171 293.370.33 256.702.50 234 .366.00 

1.094.0116.00 1.006.340.00 1.027.8117.00 8118.34i.20 1.001.176.00 948.541 .00 683.613.75 808.104.64 1!IO.2911.00 933.6112.00 
1.751.826.99 1.751.826.99 1.645.064.811 1.697.411.31 2.574.403.811 2.754.246.18 2.748.232.31 2.727.106.91 2.1163.1109.114 2.636.966.80 

15.286.984.66 13.803.688.42 13.2SS.068.!lII 12.523.805.70 12.456.279.08 11.954.731 .23 12.470.290.70 11 .640.625.66 10.510.01476 8.813.51451 
22.249.938.20 20.237.814.13 20.649.295.01 18.859.7SS.1 5 19.461.179.24 19.159.172.89 17.818.42118 16.373.500.72 15.024.43107 14.443.208.25 
31.072.174.73 29,648.682.04 29,468,369.89 25.342.496.SS 27.347.420.87 27.218.983.69 28.274.443.08 24.604.756.16 21.702.124.94 20.872.866.811 

(47.702.793.34) (47.085.676.80) (45.628.074.27) (46.801.083.36) (43.853.754.70) (41.825.202.99) (40.771 .040.50) (36.505.91 I 07) /36.356.821 Ob) (34.785.650.52) 
I .229.242.07 356.723.13 1.427.639.01 1348.770.321 133.043.26 465.7SS.16 173.237.891 259.61208 617992 SS 1.310.938 OS 

146.473.65I.2Zl 146. 728.953.4Zl 144.200.235.261 145.949.833.681 143.720.721 .441 141.459.447.831 140•644.278.3111 138.246.298.991 135.736.1128 511 133.474.712.471 

47.39!1. I 54.00 46.515.362.00 45.603.296.00 44.885.134.00 43.156.783.00 41.321.482.00 39.018.015.00 37.517.322.00 35.'11 1.013.00 33.111.541.00 
1.214.762.79 1.147.182.64 1.082.866.70 641.569.80 852.401.23 866.085.29 212.625.11 633.388.23 1!1O.B20.52 875.354.36 

38.683.43 151.401.67 72.500.00 31.416.39 112.705.21 15.472.80 453.062.53 378.143.28 295.730.611 340.225.71 
315,571 .66 204.028.00 307.421.68 278.429.01 249.113.50 241.116.00 193.734.00 368.747.30 349.345.00 349.363.93 

12,673.16 24.853.00 18.488.27 35.101.18 75.223.53 114.410.75 373.711>.53 442.620.12 348.552.111 258.153.85 
143.252.44 94,007.58 213.456.00 171.968.13 111.126.90 310.824.1)8 32.288.44 606.146.37 38.3011.93 117.800.00 

(937.480.!IO) (30.412.315.80) /915.993.SS) 
(23,220.54) 1.526.7SS.00 (0.07) 

239.000.00 
4.956.03 364.44 611 31 !53.879.171 p.14 19Bl 13.139251 12 bJ~ (>6/ Il!16.J4-l/ 

48.163,516.01 48.136.834.89 16.891.670.78 48.241.982.75 44.559.954.68 44.319.266.46 39.364.306.08 40.081.227.l1li 36.930,995 99 35.628.412.41 

6.477.33 10.325.88 8.325.25 8.285.51 10.695.64 18.648.63 58.671.20 170.261 .29 SS.766.bI! 23.210.119 
(566.000.00) (31 .617.00) 

64 .07427 3.14198 3.139.25 2.83566 3.!lti344 
5.477.33 10.325.88 9.325.25 8.295.51 10.695.54 82.722.!IO 62.813.18 13tI2·599·4I1 28.985.16 27.174.33 

41.1811,993.34 48.147_1 80.77 18.900,_.03 46~a79.2B 44.570.680.22 44.401 .91111.35 39.427.119.28 39.688.828.52 36.967,961.15 35.655.656.74 

460.722.67 I.OSI.I56.29 (28.736.403.49) 640.919.39 706.199.111 2.394.083.46 /1 .408.734.42) 1.675.31691 574.074.93 842.U31 B9 
1.234.719.40 369.049.01 1.437.154 26 1340.474.811 143.736.80 548.476.08 1'0.424_71 1 1'32.987.361 644.9n 71 I 338.11236 

$ 1.695.442 D7 $ 1.420.207.30 '127.299.239.231 , 300.444.56 849.938.78 $ 2.942.541 .52 $ 1' _417.159.131 $ 1 442.329.53 1.219.052 64 $ 2 180.644 27 



---

Gene,aJ Fund 
Resll1C\ed 
Asoogned 
UnassIgned 
ReseNed 
Un,esllfVed 

T 0IaJ general lund 

All Olhe, Govelllmenlal Fund5 
RalliClecl. repot1ed 111: 

CajilaI ptajacls lund 
DebI S.N", lund 

AoslQned. repol1ed ." 
Capilal ptDjIICIS lund 

ReseNed 
UnteseNed. repar18d In: 

~ '""enue lund 
Caplal ptOl8CIs lund 
Deb! uNice lund 

Tolal all oIher govammenJallunds 

TOIaJFund~ 

2014 

S 1 .~9.49B.31 
895.597.92 
996.135.84 

$ 3.441 .232.07 

S (3.715.78) 
868.78 

S 12.847,021 
S 3.438.385.05 

2013 

S 1.904.293.16 
1.1109.489.88 

912.469.93 

$ 4.426.252.95 

S 11 .468.52 
417.59 

8.036.24 

S 19,922 35 

S 4,446.175.30 

blubilJ-3 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VAU.EY R£GIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Fund .......... • Gowm_nlal Funda, 
LaI Ten FIaaI Y_ 

(moc1lhed at:ctuaIDasis at -111 
UMucIII.cI 

FI$CCiI Yedl EnCl~ June 30. 
2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2Oil6 2005 

S 1.751.~2. 15 S 1.202.640.44 S $ S S S S 
1.235.848.84 975.230.71 

949.913.12 946.D75.41 
2.276.442.33 1.678 736.65 1.8112.950.39 1.706.079.97 1.I:l2.!IIID.17 561 .513.49 
1.099.069.62 1.410.698.22 1.22B.683 43 1.864.960.80 1.709.64959 1.6IB.002.10 

$ 3.937.304.11 $ 3.1~3.946 56 S 3.375.511 95 S 3.2B9.434 87 S 3 .111633.82 $ 3.571 .040.n $ 2.942.629 76 $ 2.199.515.59 

S 29.108.01 S 239.301.69 S $ S S $ S 
0.07 (0.43) 

151.648.85 480.1 75.50 
263.424.62 792.540.00 176,253.22 1.696.!I66.35 f>4!i.I25.40 434._79 

1.057.759 60 1.020.273.23 353.635 58 1.194.053.05 2.176.3!02.63 4.205.752 47 

10,521 10261 58.46391 510.30300 383.152 911 
S 180.756.93 S 719.476,76 S 1.321.183 70 S 1.812.BI2.97 $ 529.888.l!O S 2.949.483.31 S 3,231.781 03 S 5.023.452 24 

S 4. \18.06 1.04 S 3.Il0l3.42332 S 4.696.595.65 S 5.102.24784 S 3.64 1.522 62 S 6.520 524 08 S 6 07441079 S 7.222967 ti3 



.... .... 
N 

Raven..-
Tulevy 
TuiUon Charges 
Interest aanungs 
Miscellaneous 
Slale sources 
F_ral SOUIC8S 

T alai revenues 

ElIpenCIIIIInIa 
InsbUC1lon 

Regular Insltuclion 
Specialeducallon 1ns\tucllQn 
Olher inaltUClion 

SI.IjlpQI1 Selvices: 
TuillOn 
S1udenI and InsltucllOn letoIllKIse/V .. es 
SchaoI admInIsltabve s./V .. es 
General and business admlnisltallve se/V1C8S 
Planl apanillons and PWIIII\enance 
I'upIIltanspal1allon 
Olher Support Services 
Employee banaIiIs 

SpeaaI Schools 
CapllalouliaV 
Debl se", .. " 

PnncipiIJ 
Irneresl and O1her charges 

T IIIaJ .xpendlWres 
Excess (Delic:Ienq) 01 revenues 

aver (under) eapenddures 

2014 2013 

S 49.202.754.00 S 48.318.962.32 
319.708.15 273.SIi!i.OO 

12.573.1 5 24.853.00 
209.914.08 175.503.10 

7.408.708.60 7.898.058.86 
732.n6.00 858.960.52 

57.946.433.98 57.547.902.80 

19,240.020.12 18.247.034.46 
2.241.351 .28 2.187.182.26 
2.052.440.12 1.971.572.01 

3.954.179.96 3.730.827.18 
6 .252.772.98 5.933.221 .32 
2.550.169.35 2.695.826.69 
1.833.042.82 1.514.278.82 
4.325.074.85 3.714.825.19 
1.597.688.10 1,831.307.S7 

12.056.281.19 12.158.119.39 
50.952.72 55.518.42 

600.761.99 1.202.645.16 

1.465.000.00 1.400.000.00 
711 .287.51 7n.368.n 

58.931.003.69 57.219.788.54 

(994.588.71) 328.114.26 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VAllEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

a..ng.1n Fund-"'-Go_ F ....... 
wI T .. FIKeI Y .... 

(1lIOOJIMJd /ICt:IIW""" 01 aa;DUIl/lrl1/J 

UnaudII8d 

FtSCdl Yedl I:.nOln~ June 30, 
2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005---

S 47.407.281.01 S 46.524.374.1lIi S 44.798.023.00 S 42.961 .668 00 S 40.163.228.01 S 38.635.037.05 $ 36.1131 .757.00 S 35.5:.4.0112 00 
38U)60.44 290.224.01 285.118S.50 268.365.00 232.309.00 423.047.30 319.020.00 3114.21393 

19.488.27 35.101.18 75.223.53 94.410.75 373.715.53 442.820.12 348.SS2.61 258.15385 
233,786.00 222.133.93 186.063.90 353,246.58 73.389.44 806.146.37 38.309.83 97.800.00 

8 .182.820.83 4.735.543.68 5.724.527.67 6.103.438.63 7.341.536.62 7.239.463.47 ~.403.533.76 4.989.683.63 
691 .669.08 916.282.85 1.375.671 .40 1.135.052.36 75527869 730.310 .42 610.352 32 7n.971 07 

55.118.105.43 52.724.359.71 52.445.595.00 50.916.181 .32 48.939.457.49 48.076.624 73 43.611.525.52 42.llIil.904.48 

18.479.016.81 18.239.H71.76 17.411 .529.36 17.198.599.07 16.604.073.21 15.839.504 113 14.826.S50.n 14.3IIS.77181 
2.281.264.00 2.281 .185.37 2,1119.036.66 1.981 .305.60 1.467.375.32 1.648.752.68 1.421 .6S9.71 1.373.794.60 
1.834.887.29 1.831.958.82 1.850.191 .17 1.824.721 .78 1.962.80U7 2.023.90320 1.857.656.41 1.781.473.53 

3.103.510.38 2.696.602.43 2.350.377.91 2.082.565.75 2.097.135.40 1.894.16975 1.8011.445.79 1.9114.250 57 
5.861 .340.70 S.546.890.74 5.631.682 40 6.065.nS.59 6 .019.683.90 5.493.833.39 5.241.666.89 4 .941.225.51 
2.674.623.34 2 .548.102.28 2.482.507.07 2.089.696.94 1.570.267.94 1.728.500.11 1.651.975.35 1.828.263.09 
1.498.255.45 1.855.886.94 1.908.065.19 1.567.643.82 1.536.124.87 1.747.707.00 1.826.578.38 1.750.417 10 
3.8SB.417.07 3.887.408.61 4.058.549.42 4.281 .321 .61 4.319.410.31 3.707.737.74 3.812.369.44 3 .301 .359.96 
1,519.595.38 1.538.055.24 1.675.098.62 1.512.641 .07 1.490.139.13 1.456.825.02 1.347.835.27 1,241.956.94 

10.694.268.83 10.380.273.96 10.443.064.00 9.676.317.37 10.575.281 .68 10.281 .123.02 7.692.266.62 7.212.12474 
61 .740.37 53.527.68 71.928.69 78.675.95 78.058.48 n .390.115 85.418.54 96.813.57 

1159. 116.61 1.113.103.78 3.251.436.75 1.410.871 .88 2 .638.719.65 2 .157.096.56 1.363.741 .82 1.366.447.14 

1.330.000.00 1.085.000.00 1.045.000.00 1.11lIi.000.00 835.000 00 1.160.000.00 875.000.00 860.000.00 
940.387.51 920.108.97 855.291 .26 904.68926 912.185.91 604.82786 945.68380 982.53360 

54.848.423.74 53.5n.996.48 55.141 .758.50 51.890.825.39 52.266.318.87 49,813,372.12 44.757.246.90 4J.0IO.432.26 

269.681 .68 (853.1136.77) (2.696.183.50) (874.644.07) (3.326.1158.48) (1.736.747.39) (1.145.721 .38) (948.527.78) 



Other Ananclng aourc:ea (_I 
ProceedS lrom borrOWlllg 
Capilalleases (non-budgeled) 
ProceedS 'rom relundlng 
Paymenl$ '0 escrow agen. 
N.J_ Econom&e DevelOpmen' Aull10nly granl$ 
Trans'lIlS on 
Trans'lIlS out 

Tolal OCher linancing sources (uses) 

Ne. change in lund balances 

Debl S8lVlCe as a percentage 01 
noncapilal expendlWres 

Sourc:e: Dlalrlct recorell 

20.4 

(23.220.&4) 
279.370.68 

(279.370.68) 
(23.220.&4) 

2013 

280.661 .97 
(280.661 .97) 

3211.11426 $ (1.007.790 25) ~$:.....;::=-:.:.;~ 

3.73'). 3.89°,. 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTI1ERH VALUY RaiIONAl HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Changa In Fund Bltlanc:ea • Go...-...l Fundi • 
..... Ten FIIc:aI Y_ 

/moQl/lIJd accrual baSIS 01 ac&oIJnllllg) 
Uneud/Ied 

Fi::iCai Year Ending Juno 30. 

20.2 2011 2010 2009 2008 

2.290.000.00 
972.493.46 4li'.OOO.00 

1.526.755.00 
278.609.22 275.362.00 '55.157.59 26a.003.41 643.508.99 

1273.653.191 1274.997 561 1'&4.546.281 1326.882.561 1646.650 971 
4.956.03 364.44 2.290,611 31 2,435,368.29 447,858.02 

$ 274.63772 S (853.272 33) S (0105.552 19) S 1.460.725 22 S (2.879.001 .46) 

4.03"/. 3.82"/. 3.66'. 3.911"/. 3.72% 

2007 

2.1116.000.00 

(0.07) 
195.273.72 

1'98.412.971 
2,182.1160.68 

S 446.11329 S 

3.10"10 

2006 

1121.149.112 
11129.985 481 

12.835661 

(1.148.557.04) , 
4.20"10 

Ealub,1 J-4 
SMel2 

'2:1.11:.0.1>0 
1'27814041 

13•963.441 

(!I52.491 22) 

4.42')'. 



Fiscal Year Summer 
Ended June 30, Total School 

2005 $ 616,317 $ 2,975 $ 
2006 637,164 29,675 
2007 1,411,165 56,300 
2008 638,314 38,575 
2009 670,785 20,250 
2010 468,553 36,n2 
2011 495,560 13,795 

.... 2012 612,018 87,504 .... 2013 392,009 70,975 
+:a 2014 535,083 64,137 

Source: District Records 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALlEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Tuition 

364,214 
349,345 
366,747 
193,734 
248,115 
249,113 
276,429 
291 ,956 
202,591 
315,572 

General Fund - Other Local Revenue by Source 
Last Ten Fiscal Years 

$ 

(modified accrual basis of accounting) 
Unaudited 

~ Athletics Rentals 

134,303 $ 13,024 $ 7,566 
221,402 11,231 12,981 
381,972 8,301 3,016 
373,716 8,806 4,083 

91,595 9,274 4,403 
71,542 10,919 
33,368 11,324 10,906 
19,099 15,695 
24,436 14,033 204 
12,122 14,223 5,075 

Athletics and 
Activities Feees 

$ 

71,789 
113,696 
115,502 
60,838 
38,458 

Insurance 
Relund 

$ 

566,000 

250,000 

17,000.00 

Exhibit J-5 

$ 74,236 
12,550 
28,829 
19,400 
47,148 
28,418 
36,042 
65,261 
18,933 
85,496 



FIScal Year 
Ended 

December 
31. Vacanl L.lnll RBSlOenlJdl Fann 

2005 S 15.035.600 $ 1.000.5111.600 S 2.848.300 
2008 35,029,000 2,086,295,000 4,963,000 
a007 40,014,800 2,088,1154,600 4,860,600 
2OD8 37,719,700 2,098.226,600 4,960,600 
2009 25,624,300 1,780,304,800 5,503,300 
2010 23,568,800 1,786,602.200 5.503,300 
2011 23,262,400 1,791,836,000 5,503,300 
2012 24,006,400 1,784,300,900 5,503,300 
2013 20,163.200 1,796,514.400 5,503,300 
2014 21,831 ,400 1,799,979,800 4,572,100 

Source: Municipal Tax AAaaor --U1 

Fiscal Year 
Ended 

OIlC8ll'lbel 
31 . Vacant LdllO Resloo,,"aI Farm 

2005 S 23,938,600 S 1,050,060.500 S 
2006 26,174,900 1,060,8119,600 
2007 25.416.600 1.078.919,200 
2008 21,534,400 1,113,563,000 
2009 15,953,300 1,141,824.700 
2010 24,674,000 1,155,919,300 
2011 19,407,900 1,175,319,700 
2012 lB,514,400 1,183,373,100 
2013 15,219,900 1,1119,148,900 
2014 14,578.200 1.213,910.800 

Source: Municipal Tax AAaaor 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VAU.EV REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

"--MId Val .. and Ealimaled AdUilI Val .. 01 Tuabl8 Properlv, 
LMt Ten Flecal V .... 

Unaudited 

CloaLtlr Borough 

TIlIaI ","seo>sed 
CommerCial Incluslnal Apartmenl Value 

S 135.618.900 S 14,267.500 S 539.200 S 1.168.891,100 
216,nl,llOO 18,963,600 1,005,700 2.363,028,100 
214,440,600 18,309,800 1,005,700 2.367,&86,100 
208,793,300 lB,309,800 1,005,700 2,368,015,700 
228,504.900 21,689,700 959,600 2,062,586.600 
224,680,900 15.782.200 959,600 2,067.087,000 
223,088,500 15,045.700 959,600 2,059,693.500 
220,571.000 15,045.700 959,600 2,050,386,900 
218.075.800 15.045.700 959,600 2,056.262.000 
219,295.200 19.545,700 959,600 2,066, 183,800 

Demar_I Borough 

T olaI Assess..cl 
Cammerclill Induslnal ~rtmenl Value 

S 37,275.600 S S 1,350,000 S 1,112.624,700 
37,029,400 1,350,000 1,125.453.900 
37.029,400 1,350,000 1.142,715.200 
37,029,400 1,350,000 1,173,476.800 
37,029,400 1,350.000 1.196.157,400 
36,920.200 1,350.000 1,218,863.500 
36.920.200 1,350,000 1,232.997,800 
36.920,200 1.350,000 1.240.157,700 
36,920.200 1,350,000 1.252.639.000 
36,920,200 1.350,000 1.266,759,200 

PubliC UllllhllS 

S 3,730,835 
5,482,708 
5,522,116 
5,Bl0,344 
6.411 ,588 
6,112,619 
5,669,360 
S,B42,Sn 

100.000 
100,000 

Public U",,"es 
S 387,963 

611,154 
589,5n 
637,147 
852,876 
761,402 
589,741 
632,B12 

91,530 
88,910 

NIlI ViII .... IIUlI1 ... olDl .. 

S 1,172,1>22.035 
2 ,368,510.808 
2,373.108,216 
2,374,626,044 
2,068,I11III.188 
2.063.1119,619 
2,065,362.860 
2,056.029.4n 
2,056,362.000 
2,06B.283,800 

Nul V..su .. 1KJO T ... .alJlu 

S 1,113,022,663 
1.126,065.054 
1,143,304.m 
1,174.113,947 
1.197.010.276 
1,219.624,902 
1.233.5117,541 
1.240,790,512 
1.252.730,530 
1.266,848,110 

S 

S 

101011 
bllt'loIl ..... ""Iuoll OlltICI 

lCounIy EquaIwId) School 
Value ~ 

1.1B4.IIIB,liB 0 .709 
2.014.471 .404 0 .367 
2.230,624.189 0387 
2,284,098.351 0 .406 
2,068,998,188 0 .491 
2,225.664,998 0.506 
2,161,138.793 0514 
2,094,167.079 0.522 
2,035,360,568 0.520 
2,030,585.074 0 .520 

Tolal 
bbllldlW Aclu.al OIlec1 

lCaunly EquaIwld) School 
Value Tart Rill .. 
1,092,747,520 Ci:478 
1.201.434,789 0 .466 
1,37B.I25,4511 0 .478 
1,420.610,278 0.513 
1.459,346.350 0.545 
1,475,586,410 0 .561 
1.411,968,299 0 .572 
1.396.1124.n4 0.555 
1.387.669,514 0.550 
1,425,536,144 0 .551 



...... 

...... 
m 

Fiscal Year 
Ended 

Decenmer 
31, VacanlLand 

2005 $ 8,330,700 
2006 24,418,000 
2007 22,888,400 
2008 20,183,000 
2009 16,4n,300 
2010 16,047,300 
2011 15,178,500 
2012 14,736,500 
2013 12,498,400 
2014 12,498,400 

Source: Municipal Tu AAe5Sor 

2005 $ 15,935,000 
2006 16,967,500 
2007 17,828,700 
2008 16,021,200 
2009 14,816,600 
2010 14,785,400 
2011 14,497,100 
2012 14,802,000 
2013 15,354,600 
2014 15,027,000 

Source: Munlclplll To As8e1l&Ol 

Resldenual 

$ 487,020,700 $ 
1,007,282,100 
1,012,540,900 
1,029,990,700 
1,035,505,100 
1,034,946,900 
1,025,271,300 
1,015.222,100 

856,365,100 
855,446,400 

$ 640,147,700 $ 
646,633,500 
654,232,100 
669,141,100 
6n,4B4,OOO 
681,880,900 
683,091,200 
683,084,200 
681,765,000 
683,331,400 

Farm 

BOARO OF EDUCAnOH 
NORTHERN VALLEV REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

AaIIIIued VlIIue and EaIImaIed Actual VlIIue of Tauble Property. 

CommerCIal 

$ 19,384,600 
39,195,200 
37,m,900 
37,155,400 
37,155,400 
37,240,800 
38,817,600 
32,442,300 
28,418,700 
28,221,900 

$ 76,656,600 
78,821,500 
78,365,500 
78,365,500 
78,483,600 
98,938,300 
98,935,300 
97,551,200 
97,638,300 
94,194,900 

Lut Ten FIIcaI V_I 
URIIUdIIIId 

".,Inglon P.,k Borough 

Indusillal ~artn"'nI 

$ $ 

Haworlh Borough 

$ $ 

T olal Asl.e5S8d 
Value 

$ 514,736,000 
1,070,895,300 
1,073,207,200 
1,087,329,100 
1,089,137,800 
1,088,235,000 
1,079,267,400 
1,062,400,900 

897,282.200 
896,166,700 

$ 732,739,300 
742,422,500 
750,426,300 
763,527,800 
nO,784,200 
795,604,600 
796,523,600 
795,437,400 
794,757,900 
793,153,300 

Exhlbil J-li 

TOI<I1 
E",ullal"d Aclwl DII8C1 

Pubhc Nasi V dlUdUUlI (Couoly EquaJll8d1 School 
UuhUes T d.IiIble Vdlue Tax Raw 

$ 296,901 $ 515,032,901 $ 1129,754 ,962 0.6!M 
764,557 1,071,659,857 967,591,597 0.345 
793,573 1.074,OOO,n3 1,057,948,194 0.330 
970,697 1,0118,299,797 1,125,158,1111 0.339 

1,107,483 1,090,245,283 1,164,157,606 0.397 
1,223,350 1,0119,458,350 1,113,572,454 0.427 

8n,80S 1,080,145,205 1,036,552,493 0.449 
820,664 1,063,221,564 983,913,449 0.458 

897,282.200 918,267,901 0.546 
896,166,700 940,449,312 0.576 

$ 336,767 $ 7a3,076,0ti7 $ 7~,:Jb2 ,4CJJ 0.457 
278,855 742,701,355 841,932,183 0.457 
260,247 750,686,547 927,759,601 0.507 
261 ,858 763,789,658 985.266,258 0,528 
323,307 nl,107,507 998,534,689 0.502 
810,227 796,414,827 1,054,551,126 0.518 
534,748 797,058,348 1,047,745,035 0.573 
507,416 795,944,816 1,036,587.284 0,617 
5n,4BB 795,335,388 988,226,052 0.664 
571,705 793,725,005 927,314,313 0.691 



Ellilibil J-6 

BOARD OF EDUCAnON 
NORTHERN VALLEV REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

AaMued Value and EalImaIecI Actual Value 01 TIllUlbIe Property, 
t.ul Ten FIKaI V..,. 

Unaudll8d 

Northvale Borough 

Fiscal Vear Tocal 
Ended Esulllald<i Acl .... 1 Dlrecl 

Decenmer Total AIil.essed Public NIII Valualooll (County Equalll8d) School 
31, Vacant Land Residllnloal Farm CommercIal Indusuoal Apartmenl Value UIoIIII& Taaable Value Tax Ra"" 

2005 $ 5,805,500 $ 316.696.200 $ $ 42,365.600 $ 110.541,300 $ $ 475,408.600 $ 4&3.0117 $ 475.861.687 $ 1103.165.469 0.767 
2006 7.147.200 318,371.600 42.382,700 107,078,640 474,980,140 606.929 475,587,069 868.881 ,672 0.812 
2007 14.898,400 692.867.700 75.958.300 179.635.500 963,359.900 566.929 963.926,829 952.930.025 0.408 
2008 15.525.167 698,971.683 76.040.600 208.074.700 998.612.140 1.187,908 999.800.048 1.025.770.271 0.402 
2009 13.857.186 702,140,418 76.958,900 202.138.500 995.095.004 1.412.505 996.507,509 1,066.218.181 0.425 
2010 14.271.785 708.040.500 77.577.000 203.705.700 1,003.&94.986 1.505.596 1,00&.100.582 1,066.218.181 0.454 
2011 10.940.800 575,722,200 75,443.800 187.824,400 849,931,200 1,104.701 851,035,901 940.665.793 0.582 
2012 10.447.800 577.248.700 76.057.200 188.365.500 852,119.200 908.803 853.028.003 974.575.740 0.594 
2013 10.277,900 576.719.800 77.344.700 187.827.700 852.170.100 852.170.100 929.610.243 0.600 
2014 10.277.900 575.935.300 77.344.700 187.827.700 851.385.500 908.803 852.294.403 923.036.029 0.634 

...-
Source: Municipal Ta Aaieaaor ...-....., 

Norwood Borough 

FIscal Year Tocal 
Ended E""" oawd Act .... 1 Doreel 

Oecenmer Total AsseSlilld PublIC Nel V.dualoon (County Equalll8d) School 
31, Vacanlland ReSldenloal Farm Commercial Induslnal ~runenl Value UIoJIIoes TaaabIe Value Ta. Ral" 

2005 $ 7.963.000 $ 620.563.200 $ 23.600 $ 37.222.200 $ 50.865.200 $ 9.573.800 $ 726.231.000 $ 688.3116 $ 726.919.3116 $ 1.106.246,405 0.810 
2006 8.864,700 628.154,000 23.600 36.414.200 51.309,300 9.573,800 734.339.500 776.182 735,115,782 1.263.101,774 0.833 
2007 7.443.800 634.462.200 23.600 37.110,200 55.799.600 9:573.800 744.413.200 693.146 745.106.346 1.520,178,366 0.892 
2008 12,893.500 1.273.609.500 44.300 78.306.000 102.148.800 17,510.200 1,484.512.400 1.477.760 1.485.990.160 1.520.178,366 0.475 
2009 11.621.100 1.274.524.800 44.300 74.496.700 102.148.800 17.510.200 1.480.345.900 1.777.913 1.482.123.813 1,583.947.764 0.489 
2010 10.724.900 1.280.449.400 44.300 72.587.800 100.927.500 17.510.200 1.482.244.100 1.664.055 1.463.908.155 1.507.082.584 
2011 6.542.400 967.650.800 44.300 70.677.800 96.608.900 17.529.800 1.181.054,000 1.288,727 1.182.342.727 1,281,719.006 0.585 
2012 7.705.900 986.809.800 44.300 70.643,900 97.495.300 16.500.000 1.179.199.200 1.103.992 1.180.303.192 1.327,086.242 0.568 
2013 7.230.100 988.084,400 44.300 70.643.900 97.495.300 16.500.000 1.179.996.000 1.179.996.000 1.273.704,913 0.572 
2014 7.059.100 967.504.100 44.300 70.643.900 97.495.300 16.500.000 1.179,246.700 1.179,246.700 1,225.344.833 0.556 

Source: Municipal Ta A5SeNor 



FISCal Year 
Ended 

Oecembllr 
31, Vacanl Land Residential Farm 

2005 S 38,137,900 S 1,109,496,400 S 390,300 
2006 37,728,800 1,139,762,900 811,400 
2007 38,722,900 1,165,297,800 390,300 
2008 34,314,800 1,186.252,900 390,300 
2009 35,466,800 1,197,274,300 318,000 
2010 33,7n,900 1 ,207,995,400 318,000 
2011 48,784,000 1,595,217,300 381,400 
2012 47,906,700 1,597,442,700 373,800 
2013 47,525,500 1,600,828,900 373,800 
2014 43,661,000 1,594,422,800 373,800 

..... Source: MunIcIpal Tax AaMuor ..... 
QC) 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY R£GIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

AaMaMd Value and bUmaled Actual Value 01 Taxable Properly, 
LalIt Tu FIICaI y..,. 

Unaudited 

Old Tappan Borough 

T DIal As:itI~1iIId 
Commercial Ind .... trial ~n'" .. lIt Value 

S 62,791 ,700 S S 331,800 S 1,209,148,100 
63,120,800 331,800 1.241,755,700 
61,889,900 331,800 1.264,632,700 
61,889,900 331,800 1.283,179,700 
60,361,700 331,800 1.283,752,600 
61,568,200 331 ,800 1,303,991,300 
85,162,000 698,100 1,730.222,800 
81 ,586,500 698,100 1,728,007,800 
81,308,800 698,100 1,730,735,100 
80,435,200 698,100 1,719,590,700 

Exhlbil J-t; 

Tolal 
bl.ndluLi ActUdi DIlBet 

Net ViI ..... "OIl (Cowlly EqUillWld) School 
Plbhc Ullhtl~s Taxable Vaiua Tax Rat .. 

S 1,D2ti,ti60 S 1.210,174,700 S 1,4111,340,173 0.536 
969,149 1.242,724,849 1,242,724,849 0.538 
905,2n 1,265,537,9n 1,871,806,190 0.536 

1,013,376 1.284,193,076 1,932,044,022 0.551 
1,247,192 1 .294,999,792 1,970,249,241 0.583 
1,290,151 1,305.281 ,451 1,914,0116,815 0.595 
1,468,244 1,731,691,044 1,793,532,441 0.467 
1,381,524 1,729.369.324 l,n6,965,ti05 0.501 
1,299,066 1,732,034,166 1,783,242,734 0.528 
1,156,786 1,720,747,468 1,708,954,754 0,557 



--\0 

BOARO OF EDUCATION 

NORTHERN VAllEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Direct and O"erlapping Property Tax Rates 
Lut Ten F1ac:a1 Years 

(rale par $ 100 01 assessed lIalue) 
Unaudited 

Closter Borough 

School District Direct Rale Overlaeelnlil Rates 

Total 
Fiscal Vear General Direct 

Ended Obhgation Debt School 
December 31. BaSIC Rate Service Tax Rate MUnicleahty local School 

2005 0.674 0.035 0.709 0.633 1.152 
2006 0.350 0.017 0.367 0.357 0.607 
2007 0.370 0.017 0.387 0.376 0.636 
2008 0.388 0.018 0.406 0.397 0.662 
2009 0.469 0.022 0.491 0.478 0.780 
2010 0.486 0.020 0.506 0.495 0.800 
2011 0.493 0 .021 0.514 0.503 0.811 
2012 0.499 0.023 0.522 0.517 0.821 
2013 0.497 0.023 0.520 0.521 0.834 
2014 0.497 0.023 0.520 0.535 0.844 

Source: Municipal Tax Collector 

Demareat Borough 

Schooi District Direct Rate Overiaeelnij Rates 
Total 

Fiscal Year General Direct 
Ended Obligation Debt School 

December 31 . BaSIC Rate Service Tax Rate MUnicipahty local Schooi 

2005 0.454 0.024 0.478 0.433 0.853 
2006 0.443 0.023 0.466 0.433 0.903 
2007 0.456 0.022 0.478 0.429 0.854 
2008 0.491 0.022 0.513 0.425 0.939 
2009 0.522 0.023 0.545 0.444 0.952 
2010 0.540 0.021 0.561 0.461 0 .960 
2011 0.549 0.023 0.572 0.478 0 .978 
2012 0.530 0.025 0.555 0.511 0.989 
2013 0.525 0.025 O.SSO 0.543 1.000 
2014 0.526 0.025 O.SSI O.SSI 0.995 

Source: Municipal Tax Collector 

ExhibilJ-7 

Total Direct and 
Overlapping Tax 

County Rate 

0.296 2.790 
0.159 1.490 
0.171 1.570 
0 .178 1.643 
0.222 1.971 
0.212 2.013 
0.218 2.046 
0.224 2.084 
0.227 2.102 
0.230 2.129 

Total Direct and 
OVerlilpptng Tax 

County Rate 

0.196 1.960 
0.198 2.000 
0 .199 1.960 
0 .225 2.102 
0.235 2.176 
0.238 2.220 
0.238 2.266 
0.240 2.295 
0.255 2.348 
0.263 2.360 



ExhlbilJ-7 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALlEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Direct and Overlapping Property Tax Rate. 
Laat Ten Fiacal y..,. 

(rate par $100 01 assesssd valus) 
Unaudited 

Harrington Park Boroug~ 

School District Direct Rale Overlapping Rates 

Totat 
Fiscal Year General Direct Total Direct and 

Ended ObbgaUon Debl School Overlapping Tax 
December 31. BaSIC Rats Service Tax Rale MUnlclpahty Local School County Rate 

2005 0.655 0.039 0.694 0.672 1.588 0.316 3.270 
2006 0.327 0.018 0.345 0.335 0.800 0.170 1.650 
2007 0.312 0.018 0.330 0.349 0.833 0.178 1.690 
2008 0.320 0.019 0.339 0.3n 0.863 0.1 92 1.n1 
2009 0.3n 0.020 0.397 0.403 0.895 0.206 1.901 
2010 0.408 0.019 0.427 0.420 0.930 0.201 1.978 
2011 0.429 0.020 0.449 0.437 0.937 0.198 2.021 
2012 0.436 0.022 0.458 0.453 0.969 0.201 2.081 
2013 0.521 0.025 0.546 0.544 1.172 0.233 2.495 -tv 
2014 0.551 0.025 0.576 0.554 1.218 0.245 2.593 

o 
Source: Municipal Tax CoIleclor 

Haworth Borough 

School District Direct Rate Overlapping Rates 
Total 

Fiscal Year General Direct Total Direct and 
Ended Obligation Debt School Overlappmg Tax 

December 31 . BaSIC Rate Service Tax Rale Munlclpahty Local School County Rale 

2005 0.433 0.024 0.457 0.559 0.884 0.200 2.100 
2006 0.434 0.023 0.457 0.599 0.903 0.211 2.170 
2007 0.484 0.023 0.507 0.642 0.919 0.222 2.290 
2008 0.505 0.023 0.528 0.681 0.940 0.239 2.388 
2009 O.4n 0.025 0.502 0.681 0.962 0.249 2.394 
2010 0.495 0.023 0.518 0.687 0.981 0.261 2.447 
2011 0.548 0.025 0.573 0.692 1.013 0.274 2.552 
2012 0.588 0.029 0.617 0.703 1.032 0.288 2.640 
2013 0.635 0.029 0.664 0.697 1.052 0.286 2.699 
2014 0.662 0.029 0.691 0.714 1.074 0.273 2.752 

Source: Municipal Tax Collector 



-N -

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VAllEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Dlrecl and Ollllrlapping Properly Tax Rataa 
Laal Tan FIac:aJ Veara 

(ra/e per $100 01 assessed value) 
Unaudllacl 

NOfthvaJe Borough 

School Dlstrlcl Dllect Rate OverlaE!E!ln!j Rates 

Fiscal Year 
Ended 

December 31 . 

2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 

BaSIC Rale 

0.748 
0.n3 
0.390 
0.384 
0.405 
0.435 
0.558 
0.568 
0.574 
0.608 

Source: Municipal Tax CoIIec:tor 

General 
Obligation Debl 

Service 

0.039 
0.039 
0.018 
0.018 
0.020 
0.019 
0.024 
0.026 
0.026 
0.026 

Total 
Direcl 

School Tax 
Rale MUnlclE!itllly 

0.787 0.863 
0.812 0.890 
0.408 0.450 
0.402 0.460 
0.425 0.491 
0.454 0.513 
0.582 0.665 
0.594 0.662 
0.600 0.663 
0.634 0.663 

Norwood Borough 

School Dislrlcl Direct Rale 

Tolal 
Fiscal Year General Dlrecl 

Ended Obligation Debl SchootTax 
December 31. Basic Rale Service Rale MUnlclE!ahly 

2005 0.n3 0.037 0.810 0.673 
2006 0.797 0.036 0.833 0.696 
2007 0.857 0.035 0.892 0.728 
2008 0.456 0.019 0.475 0.393 
2009 0.469 0.020 0.489 0.418 
2010 1.043 0.019 1.062 0.463 
2011 0.560 0.025 0.585 0.615 
2012 0.542 0.026 0.568 0.639 
2013 0.546 0.026 0.572 0.650 
2014 0.530 0.026 0.556 0.662 

Source: MuniCipal Tax CoIleclor 

Local School 

1.299 
1.375 
0.744 
0.748 
0.781 
0.802 
0.968 
0.982 
1.001 
1.023 

OverlaE!E!ln!j Rales 

Local School 

0.978 
1.027 
1.010 
0.529 
0.543 

0.709 
0.766 
o.ng 
0.794 

Exhibil J-7 

Total Dllect and 
Overlapping Tax 

Counly Rate 

0.331 3.2110 
0.333 3.410 
0.178 1.780 
0.191 1.801 
0.205 1.902 
0.201 1.970 
0.229 2.444 
0.251 2.489 
0.251 2.515 
0.253 2.573 

TOIaI Dlrecl and 
Over1applOg Tax 

County Rale 

0.299 2.760 
0.314 2.870 
0.360 2.990 
0.193 1.590 
0.205 1.655 
0.200 1.725 
0.224 2.133 
0.245 2.218 
0.248 2.249 
0.243 2.255 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN vAllEv REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Direct and Owrlapplng Property Tall Ratea 
Lae' Ten FI8c:aI Veare 

(rals par $100 of assessed value) 
Unaudited 

Old Tappan Borough 

School DIStrict Direct Rate OverlappmQ Rates 

Fiscal Year 
Ended 

December 31. 

2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 

Basic Rate 

0.508 
0.509 
0.510 
0.524 
0.554 
0.568 
0.445 
0.478 
0.504 
0.533 

Source: Municipal Tall Collector 

General 
Obligation Debt 

Service 

0.028 
0.027 
0.026 
0.027 
0.029 
0.027 
0.022 
0.023 
0.024 
0.024 

Total 
Direct 

School Tax 
Rate 

0.536 
0.536 
0.536 
0.551 
0.583 
0.595 
0.467 
0.501 
0.528 
0.557 

MUnicipality local School 

0.263 0.860 
0.267 0.884 
0.274 0.906 
0.309 0.927 
0.319 0.946 
0.336 0.952 
0.267 0.732 
0.2n 0.747 
0.284 0.765 
0.292 0.790 

County 

0.231 
0.243 
0.264 
0.280 
0.293 
0.288 
0.216 
0.226 
0.237 
0.232 

ExhibilJ-7 

Tolial Direct dnd 
Overlapping Tax 

Rats 

1.1190 
1.930 
1.980 
2.067 
2.141 
2.171 
1.682 
1.751 
1.814 
1.871 



ElIhlbit J-8 

BOARD OF EDUCA nON 
NORTHERN VALLEY fU:GIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Principal Property Taxpayers 
Current Year and Ten Years Ago 

Unaudited 

Closter Borough 

United Water NJ 2014 2004 
Taxable %ofTotai Taxable % of Tolal 

Assessed District Net Assessed District Net 
Fiscal Year Ended June 3D, Value Rank Assessed Value Value Rank Assessed Value 

Irani-Aspi CIO Closter Plaza Mgt. $ 31,500,000 1.53% 
Closter Grocery 8,645,300 0.42"1. 
Capital Young Property LLC 7,667,600 0.37% 
Heidenberg Closter Assoc. 7,368,000 0.36"10 
Closter Golf 6,999,700 0.34"10 
United Water NJ 5,891,200 0.29"10 
Rueten Associates 4,581,700 0.22% 
OWL Monmouth 4,553,500 0.22% 
Fred Reuten, Inc. 4,492,400 0.22% 
BR NJLLC 4,167,400 0.20010 

Total $ 85,866,800 4.16"10 $ 0.00"10 -N 
Source: Municipal Tax A&ae&&or Vol 

Demarest Borough 

2014 2004 
Taxable "10 of Total Taxable % of Total 

Assessed 0 Dislriel Net Assessed Dislricl Net 
Fiscal Year Ended June 30, Value Rank Assessed Value Value Rank Assessed Value 

Alpine Country Club $ 32,323,800 2.65% 
Individual Taxpayer #1 4,220,100 0.35% 
Pranaitis,JeHrey & Kimberly Corp. 3,768,400 0.31"10 
IndividIJaJ Taxpayer #2 3,598,200 0.30% 
104 Anderson Ave LLC 3,532,000 0.29"10 
Individual Taxpayer #3 3,330,600 0.27"10 
Individual Taxpayer #4 3,107,800 0.25"10 
Individual Taxpayer #5 3,000,000 0.25% 
Individual Taxpayer #6 2,966,500 0.24% 
9 Brenner PI LLC. 2,925,800 0.24% 

Total S 62,n3,2OO 5.15% $ 0.00% 

Source: Municipal Tax Asaessor 



ExhibitJ-8 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Principal Property Taxpayers 
Current Year and Ten Years Ago 

Unaudited 

Harrington Park Borough 

2014 2004 

Taxable % of Total Taxable % olTolai 
Assessed District Net Assessed District Net 

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, Value Rank Assessed Value Value Rank Assessed Value 

United Water Resources $ 20,784,500 1.91% 
Individual Taxpayer #1 3,713,600 0.34% 
Rockland Electric 2,681,800 0.25% 
76 Schaalenburgh Rd, liC 2,312,400 0.21% 
Individual Taxpayer #2 1,168,400 0.11% 
Individual Taxpayer #3 1,473,500 0.14% 
Individual Taxpayer #4 1,389,800 0.13% 
Individual Taxpayer #5 1,315,100 0.12% 
Individual Taxpayer #6 1,203,000 0.11% 
Individual Taxpayer /17 1.182.300 0.11% 

....a Total $ 37,224.400 3.31% $ 0.00% 
N 
~ Source: Municipal Tax Assessor 

Haworth Borough 

2014 2004 
Taxable % ofTolai Taxable %ofTolai 

Assessed District Net Assessed District Net 
Fiscal Year Ended June 30, Value Rank Assessed Value Value Rank Assessed Value 

United Water NJ $ 51,789,000 6.50% 
Haworth Country Club liC 14,002,500 1.76% 
White Beeches Golf & Country Clut 10,479,100 1.32% 
Haworth Country Club LLC 9,997,500 1.26% 
White Beeches Really Corp. 5,462,100 0.69% 
Individual Taxpayer #1 2,036,800 0.26% 
Individual Taxpayer #2 1,859,800 0.23% 
Individual Taxpayer #3 1,651,200 0.21% 
Terrace Street Holding Co. 1,621,900 0.20% 
Individual Taxpayer #4 1,553,800 0.20% 

Total 100.453.700 12.61% $ 0.00% 

Source: Municipal Tax As&esaor 



ExhibitJ-8 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Principal Property Taxpayers 
Current Year and Ten Years Ago 

Unaudited 

Northvale Borough 

2014 2004 
Taxable % 01 Total Taxable % of Tolal 

Assessed District Net Assessed District Nel 
Fiscal Year Ended June 30, Value Rank Assessed Value Value Rank Assessed Value 

Maxim Enterprises, LLC $ 26,729,600 2.66% 
MEM Union Street Assoc. 12,711,200 1.26% 
Northvale Shopping Center Assoc. 9,504,700 0.95% 
GEA Mechanical Equipment 7,268,700 0.72% 
Roselle Costa 6,252,400 0.62% 
Cho Dae Presbyterian Church 6,120,200 0.61% 
Northvale Holding Co LLC 6,094,000 0.61% 
Northvale 1997 & 2005 Assoc. 5,492,300 0.55% 
Klaus Rexroth Incorprated 5,466,900 0.54% 
Northvale Tire Tech Center LP 5,289,200 0.53% - Total $ 90,929,200 9.05% $ 0.00% 

N 
U1 

Source: Municipal Tax Msessor 

Norwood Borough 

2014 2004 
Taxable % of Total Taxable %ofTolal 

Assessed District Net Assessed District Net 
Fiscal Year Ended June 30, Value Rank Assessed Value Value Rank Assessed Value 

Buckingham at Norwood $ 23,000,000 1.55% 
Norwood Associates II 16,500,000 1.11% 
Allred Sanzari 7,559,600 0.51% 
Uvingston 535 6,400,700 0.43% 
Norwood Projist, LLC 6,310,900 0.43% 
355 Chestnut Street 5,499,600 0.37% 
Levingal Realty 4,199,900 0.28% 
Alsan Realty 3,647,600 0.25% 
Individual Taxpayer #1 3,602,200 0.24% 
Mitsui Foods 3,314,100 0.22"/0 

Tolal $ 80,034,600 5.39% $ 0.00% 

Source: Municipal Tax Assessor 



Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 

United Water NJ 
Prentice Hall 
Sunrise Old Tappan Assisted Living 
A&R, ALTO 
A&R, ALTO 
Individual Taxpayer #1 
Individual Taxpayer #2 
Individual Taxpayer #3 
Individual Taxpayer #4 
MCH-OT Realty LLC 

Total 

Source: Municipal Tax Assessor 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HJGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

$ 

$ 

Principal Property Taxpayer. 
Current Year and Ten Years Ago 

Unaudited 

Taxable 
Assessed 

Value 

26,460,000 
19,000,000 
10,860,800 
9,869,000 
7,727,800 
3,924,000 
3,400,000 
3,230,700 
2,889,900 
2,809,800 

90,172,000 

Old Tappan Borough 

2014 
% of Total 

District Net 
Rank Assessed Value 

2.03% 
1.46% 
0.83% 
0.76% 
0.59"/0 
0.30% 
0.26% 
0.25% 
0.22% 
0.22% 
6.91% $ 

Taxable 
Assessed 

Value 

2004 

Exhibit J-8 

% 01 Tolal 
District Net 

Rank Assessed Value 

0.00% 



Fiscal Vear 
Ended 

December 31. 

2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 

Taxes Levied lor 
the Fiscal Year 

$ 31.092,476 
33,226,689 
35,383,753 
37,407,699 
39,262,822 
40,825,490 
41,656,780 
42,276,395 
43,017,020 
43,444,222 

Source: Municipal Tax Colleclor 

Flscat Vear 
Ended Taxes LeVied lor 

December 31. the Fiscal Year 

2004 $ 20,656,613 
2005 21.988.472 
2006 22.743.305 
2007 24.116.431 
2008 25.036.812 
2009 26.331.129 
2010 27.330,467 
2011 28.096.150 
2012 28.661.018 
2013 29.682.841 

Source: Municipal Tax Collector 

Ellhibil J-9 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Properly Tax Leviea and Collecliona 
l.aaI Tan F\sc:aI Vaara 

Unaudlled 

CIa&ter Borough 

Collected Within the Fiscal Year 01 the 
Lev~ Col lee lions In 

Percentage 01 Subsequent 
Amount Le~ Years 

$ 30,822,320 99.13°'" $ 240,953 
32,804,184 98.72% 254,709 
35,036,404 99.01% 171,790 
36,709,725 98.13% 292,898 
38,734,390 98.65% 470,768 
40,275,809 98.65% 490,132 
40,633,349 97.54% 933,718 
41,672,678 98.57% 407,878 
42,389,638 98.54% 345,925 
43,043,539 99.07% 

Demar"1 Borough 

Collected Within the FIScal Vear 01 the 
Lev~ Collechons In 

Percentage 01 Subsequent 
Amount Lev~ Years 

$ 20,412,380 98.81% $ 169,107 
21,797.970 99.13% 173.866 
22.563.307 99.20% 144,118 
23,838.595 98.84% 233.006 
24.747.394 98.84% 288.328 
25.985.102 98.68% 316.581 
26.895.466 98.40% 364.992 
27.713.629 98.63% 236.738 
28,176.908 98.31% 450.973 
29.299.721 98.70% 

Total Callecllons to Ditte 

Percentage 01 
Amount Le~ 

$ 31,063,273 99.90% 
33,058,893 99.49% 
35.208,194 99.50% 
37,002,623 98.91% 
39,205,158 99.85% 
40,765,941 . 99.85% 
41,567,067 99.78% 
42,080,556 99.53% 
42,735,561 99.34% 
43,043,539 99.07% 

Total CoUectlons to Date 

Percentage 01 
Amount Le~ 

$ 20,581.487 99.63% 
21.971.838 99.92% 
22,707,423 99.84% 
24,071,601 99.81% 
25.035.722 99.99% 
26,301,663 99.88% 
27.260.458 99.74% 
27,950.367 99.48% 
28.627.881 99.88% 
29.299.721 98.70% 



Fiscal Year 
Ended Taxes levied lor 

December 31. the Fiscal Year 

2004 $ 15.645.636 
2005 17.002.040 
2006 17.769.494 
2007 18.362.496 
2008 19.340.361 
2009 20.768.143 
2010 21.593.726 
2011 21.854.202 
2012 22.150.685 
2013 22.394.523 

Source: MuniCipal T811 Collector 

Fiscal Year 
Ended Taxes Levied lor 

December 31. the Fiscal Year 

2004 $ 14.568.961 
2005 15.527.990 
2006 16.162.933 
2007 17.357.958 
2008 18.311.450 
2009 18.781.264 
2010 19.511.718 
2011 20.378.873 
2012 21.038.042 
2013 21.523.087 

Source: Municipal T811 Collector 

EJihibit J-t 

BOARD OF EDUCAnON 
NOR1lt£RN V AUEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Property T811 Levie. and Collection. 

L.8at Ten Flac:aI Year. 

Unaudll8d 

Harrington Park Borough 

Collected wilhln tha Fiscal Year altha 
Lev~ Collections in 

Parcentage 01 Subsequenl 
Amounl Lev~ Years 

$ 15.541.164 99.33% $ 86.332 
16.907.415 99.44% 86.251 
17.487,239 98.41% 88,865 
18.269.865 99.49% 75.930 
19.215.667 99.35% 101.969 
20.521.901 98.81% 163.063 
21.245.998 98.38% 167.451 
21.471.119 98.24% 155.445 
21.743.466 98.16% 138.507 
22,231,904 99.27% 

Haworth Borough 

Collecled within the Fiscal Year 01 the 
Lev~ Collections in 

Percentage 01 Subsequent 
Amount Lev~ Years 

$ 14,468.486 99.31".1. $ 88.996 
15.420.862 99.31% 100.032 
16.031.220 99.18% 113.365 
17.186.400 99.01% 162.823 
18.157.740 99.16% 146.599 
18.543.070 98.73% 213.516 
19.275.591 98.78% 228.385 
20.039.320 98.33% 188.040 
20.644.214 98.12% 188.962 
21.167.116 98.34% 

Total Collections to Date 

Percentage 01 
Amounl Levy 

$ 15.627.516 
16.993.666 
17.576.104 
18.345.795 
19.317.636 
20.664.964 
21.413.449 
21.626.564 
21.879.973 
22.231.904 

99.88% 
99.95% 
98.91% 
99.90% 
99.88% 
99.59"'-
99.16% 
98.95% 
98.n% 
99.27% 

Total Collecl/ons to Odie 

Percentage 01 
Amount Levy 

$ 14.557,482 
15.520.894 
16.144.585 
17.349.223 
18.304.339 
18.756.586 
19.503.976 
20.227.360 
20.833.176 
21.167.116 

99.92""-
99.95% 
99.88% 
99.94% 
99.96% 
99.86% 
99.96% 
99.25% 
99.02% 
98.34'la 



FIScal Year 
Ended Taxes Levted for 

December 31 . the Fiscal Year 

2004 $ 14.808.762 
2005 15.680.593 
2006 16.315,580 
2007 17,316,610 
2008 18,047.137 
2009 18.997.284 
2010 19.831.276 
2011 20,850,238 
2012 21,272.736 
2013 21,490.894 

Source: MuniCipal Tax Collector 

Fiscal Year 
Ended Taxes Levied lor 

December 31. the Fiscal Year 

2004 $ 19.350,024 
2005 20,244.931 
2006 21,220,840 
2007 22.409.765 
2008 23.651.903 
2009 24,597.704 
2010 25.597.421 
2011 25,178.411 
2012 26.268.723 
2013 26,551.147 

Sowce: Municipal Tax Collector 

Elhibit Jo9 

BOARD OF EDUCAnON 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Property Tax Lavie. and ColiecUon. 
laid Ten FIIM:8I Year. 

Unaudltad 

Northv~ Borough 

Collected Wlltun the FISCal Year 01 the 
lev~ ColiecUons in 

Percentage 01 Subsequent 
Amount lev~ Years 

$ 14.615.675 98.69% $ 103.692 
15.424.289 98.36% 233,805 
15,761.199 96.60% 329.518 
17.093.715 98.71% 220,736 
17.799,903 98.63% 259,334 
18,513.285 97.45% 480,135 
19,221,597 96.92% 576.428 
20.421,452 97.94% 414.678 
20.719.186 97.39% 526.167 
20.867,058 97.09% 

Norwood Borou9h 

Collected within the Fiscal Year 01 the 
Lev~ Collecllons in 

Percentage 01 Subsequent 
Amount Lev~ Years 

$ 19.034.022 98.36% $ 294,825 
20,018.942 98.88% 216.270 
20.921.465 98.58% 285,583 
22.058.350 98.43% 354.488 
23.205.725 98.11% 333,504 
24,141,580 98.14% 416.895 
25.022.879 97.75% 454.556 
24,717.721 98.17% 507.856 
25.783,987 98.15% 480.857 
25,942,070 97.70% 

Totill Collecllons to Ddte 
Percentage 01 

Amount Levy 

$ 14.719.367 
15,658,094 
16.090,717 
17,314.451 
18,059.237 
18.993,420 
19.798.025 
20,836.130 
21.245.353 
20,867.058 

99.39".0 
99.85% 
98.62% 
99.98% 
100.06% 
99.97% 
99.83% 
99.93% 
99.87% 
97.09% 

Total Collecllons to Dilte 

Percentage 01 
Amount Levy 

$ 19.328.847 
20,235.212 
21.207.048 
22,412,838 
23.539,229 
24.558,475 
25.4n.435 
25.225.5n 
26.264.844 
25,942.070 

99.89"10 
99.95"D 
99.93% 
100.01% 
99.52% 
99.84% 
99.53% 
100.18% 
99.98% 
97.70% 



Fiscal Year 
Ended Taxes levied lor 

December 31. the Fiscal Year 

2004 $ 21.832.889 
2005 23.216.862 
2006 24.266.836 
2007 25.322.060 
2008 26.n4.225 
2009 27.949.846 
2010 28,375,218 
2011 29.241,204 
2012 30.332,309 
2013 31.493.961 

Source: Municipal Tax Collector 
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BOARD Of EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VAUCV REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Property Tax Levies and CoIlec:llons 
Last Ten Aacal Vears 

Unaudited 

Old Tappan Borough 

Collected Wlttun the Fiscal Year 01 the 
Lev~ Collecbons in 

Percentage 01 Subsequent 
Amounl le~ Years 

$ 21.567.588 98.78% $ 185.910 
22.926.675 98.75% 283.267 
23.929.313 98.60% 305.311 
25.034.811 98.86% 283.103 
26.418.573 98.67% 330.178 
27.565.325 98.62% 364.381 
28.028.061 98.n% 334,418 
28,851.110 98.66% 310.584 
29.903.223 98.58% 359.333 
31.090,280 98.71% 

T olal Collecllons 10 Dale 
Percentage 01 

Amount lev~ 

$ 21.753.498 99.63% 
23.209.942 99.97% 
24.234.624 99.86% 
25.317.914 99.98% 
26.748.751 99.90% 
27.929.706 99.92% 
28.362.479 99.95% 
29,161 ,694 99.72% 
30.262.556 99.n% 
31,090.280 98.71% 



Fiscal 
Year General 

Ended Obligation 
June 30, Bonds 

2005 $ 20,794,000 
2006 19,919,000 
2007 20,706,000 
2008 19,771,000 .-

W 2009 18,665,000 
.- 2010 19,910,000 

2011 18,825,000 
2012 17,495,000 
2013 16,095,000 
2014 14,630,000 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALlEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Ratios of Outstanding Debt by Type 
Last Ten Fiscal Years 

Unaudited 

Business-Type 
Governmental Activities Activities 

Bond 
Certificates of Capital Anticipation 
Participation Leases Notes (BANs) Capital Leases 

$ $ $ $ $ 

451,000 
1,213,298 

945,621 
673,158 
478,685 
199,050 

Exhibit J-10 

Percentage 01 
Personal 

Total District Income Per Caplla 

20,794,000 1.21% 546 
19,919,000 1.12% 521 
20,706,000 1.13% 538 
20,222,000 1.06% 521 
19,878,298 1.01% 507 
20,855,621 1.08% 558 
19,498,158 1.25% 674 
17,973,685 0.92% 471 
16,294,050 0.83% 428 
14,630,000 0.73% 384 



Fiscal 
Year 

Ended 
June 30. 

2005 
2006 -W 2007 

N 2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN V ALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

General 

Ratios of Net General Bonded Debt Outstanding 
Last Ten Fiscal Years 

Unaudited 

General Bonded Debt Outstanding 

Percentage of 
Net General Actual Taxable 
Bonded Debt Value of 

Obligation Bonds Deductions Outstanding Property 

$ 20.794.000 $ $ 20.794.000 0.35% 
19.919.000 19.919.000 0.26% 
20.706.000 20.706.000 0.25% 
19.771 .000 19.771.000 0.22% 
18.665.000 18.665.000 0.21% 
19.910.000 19.910.000 0.22% 
18.825.000 18.825.000 0.21% 
17,495.000 17,495.000 0.20% 

Exhibit J-11 

Per Capita 

546 
521 
538 
509 
476 
532 
651 
458 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VAlLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Net Direct Debt of School Distnct 
as 01 December 31,2013 

Net Overlapping Debt of School District: 
Municipal (100%) 
Regional School (100%) 
County of Bergen Share (1) 

Bergen County Utilities Authority· 

Water Pollution Control System· 

Borough's share 01 $207.287,9n at 

1213112013.(2) 

Dlrec:t and Overlapping Governmental Actlvltiea Debt 
Aa 01 December 31,2013 

Unaudited 

Borough 01 Borough 01 
Closter Demarest 

3,279,000.00 6,395,000.00 

12.022.919.00 7.424.743.00 
3,460.069.55 2,328,967.00 

10,526,175.02 7,085,151.07 

2,809.166.66 1,4n.755.99 

Borough 01 
Harnngton 

~ 

2,662,000.00 

l,n3,428.oo 
1,628.417.00 
4,953.947.72 

1.049,706.32 

Exhibit .1-12 

Borough 01 Borouyhol Borough 01 Borough 01 
Haworth Northvale Norwood Old Tal!l!an 

$ 3,127,000.00 3,584,000.00 4,042,000.00 4,040.000.00 

6.746,903.00 5.254.564.26 8.063.286.56 8.0ts4.261 00 
1.664.872.00 I,Sn,27S.35 2.153,435.37 2.971 ,964.00 
5,064,849.23 4,798,364.92 6,551,150.86 9,041.266.62 

1.377.221.32 1.749.925.10 1.701.212.43 1.255,957.85 

Total Direct and Overlapping Bonded Debt 
as 01 December 31, 2013 $ 32.097,330.24 $ 24.711.617.06 $ 12,067.499.04 $ 17.980.845.55 $ 16.964.129.63 $ 22.511.085.22 $ 25.393.44947 

(1) Borough 01 Closter -1 .23920% 
Borough 01 Demarest· 0.83411 % 
Borough 01 Harrington Park· 0.58321 % 
Borough of Haworth· 0.59626% 
Borough 01 Northvale· 0.56489% 
Borough 01 Norwood· 0.nI24% 
Borough 01 Old Tappan· 1.06439% 

(2) Borough 01 Closter· 1.3552"/. 
Borough 01 Demarest· 0.7129% 
Borough 01 Harrington Park· 0.5064% 
Borough 01 Haworth· 0.6644% 
Borough 01 Northvale· 0.8442% 
Borough 01 Norwood· 0.8207% 
Borough 01 Old Tappan· .6059% 

Source: Municlpaliti8& Chief Financial Offlcera and Bergen County Treaaure(a Office 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Legal Debt Margin information 
lAuIt Ten Calendar Vara 

Unaudited 

Borough 01 
Sorougn 0/ Borough 0/ Harnnglon Borougn 0/ 

2011 
2012 
2013 

~ 

2.093.184.451 
2.024.873.494 
2.016.338.498 

~ fill! 

1.347.096.908 997.198.004 
1.373.070.970 948.101.841 
1.408.884.265 941 ,139.291 

$ 6 .134.396.443 $ 4.129.052.143 S 2 .887.039.142 

Dabllmll 

TDIaI nel debl applicable 10 ~ITUI 

Legal Cleblll\algm 

T Olal nel ddbl applicable 10 Ihe IImll 
as a percentage 01 debllimIl 

Dabl~",,1 

T Olal nel deb! applicable \0 I,mil 

Legal debl margm 

T DIal nel debl applicable 10 Ihe ~ITUI 
as a percentage 01 dtlllllimd 

S 

S 

$ 

S 

rulI 

308.633.794 

19.911.083 

288.722.711 

6.45% 

~ 

203.n4.411 

20.794.000 

182.980.411 

10.2O'f. 

~ 

S 305.740.435 

18.825.000 

S 286.915.435 

6.16' .. 

~ , 229.749.799 

19.919.000 

S 209.830.799 

a .6Th. 

Source: Equalized valuallon baea _e obtained Irom \he Annual RepOlt 01 \he S181e 01 New Jaraey, 
Department 01 Truaury, Divlalon 01 Tuallon 

I:li!!l!!lIl 

1.006.465.322 
987.507.635 
921.696.860 

S 2.951 .669.BI7 

FISCal Year 

~ 

, 295.!136.99O 

17.495.000 

S 27B.44 1.990 

5 .91'" 

FIS<GI Ydar 

~ 

$ 248.884.504 

20.706.000 

22B.1711.504 

1t.32~. 

Borough uI Boruuyh 01 
~ ~ 

962.004.7!>4 1.324.942. /fJl 
920.215.119 1.2tiB.7lI .1122 
914.149.431 1.223.116.117 

$ 2.796.369.304 , 3.817.849.926 $ 

Averdgo equalWld valuauon 01 ta.cabIe propel\V 

DeDI hlTUl (3 0" .. 0/ averaye equaluallon value) 
TDIaI Nel Dabl ApplICable 10 LmI 

Legal deb! mat""" 

~ 

, 286.9I!1.1b9 

16.095.Il00 

$ 270.fJ24. /69 

~ta,,,:. 

~ , 2fJ5.3!IU.4111 

19.771 .000 

i 228 1711 . ~04 

6.93':. 

~bllJ.13 

lu\'" 
BoIIJuyh 01 l:.~uahZuU 

~ V..iIUilt9f1 tHit'i' 

l.nS.497.!I!I!I 9 .S:Jti.390.22!> 
l.n6.871 .n4 9.300.911.861 
1.116.658.!>DD 9.148.042.962 

5.2D!1.D2fJ.273 S 27 . 9II~.405.04fJ 

S !I.J<!fJ 4b11 J.lY 

279.1154.050 
14 .630.000 

265.224.050 

~ 

, 279.1154.050 

14.630.000 

2b5224.0;0 

&.23",. 

~ 

$ 2IItI.ti!>1.232 

11I.6b6.0IIJ 

, 2b!l.9116 232 

1i.41':, 



~ 

w 
U1 

Year 

2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 

Year 

2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 

Sources: 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Populallon 

8.528 
8.549 
8.590 
8.621 
8.675 
8.373 
8.608 
8.498 
8.545 
8.545 

Population 

4.923 
4.998 
5.065 
5.104 
5.152 
4.881 
5.050 
4.967 
4.947 
4.947 

Demographic and Economic Statistics 
Last Ten F1ac:aJ Years 

Unaudited 

Closter Borough 

Per Capita Personal 
Personal Income Income 

$ 369.289.713 $ 43.303 
382.045.451 44.689 
396.161.782 46.119 
410.314.397 47.595 
426.096.818 49.118 

(Actual) 422.844.873 50.501 
448.623.411 52.117 
445.269.706 52.397 
420.431.090 49.202 

(Esl) 420.431.090 49.202 

Demarest Borough 

Per CapIta Personal 
Personal Income Income 

$ 299.889.963 $ 60.916 
314.505.806 62.926 
329.239.692 65.003 
342.723.374 67.148 
357.362.712 69.364 
339.034.260 69.460 
340.249.810 67.376 
326.272.296 65.688 
347.323.923 70.209 

(Est) 347.323.923 70.209 

Population information provided by the NJ Dept of Labor and Workforce Development 
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Unemployment 
Rate 

1.7% 
2.1% 
1.9"/. 
2.4% 
4.4"4 

(Aclual) 4.5% 
5.4% 
4.5% 
4.5% 

(Esl.) 

Unemptoyment 
Rate 

3.8"10 
4.0% 
3.6% 
4.7% 
8.4% 

(Actual) 8.6% 
5.4% 
8.6"10 
5.8% 

(Est) 

PerllOnallncome haa been estimated baNd upon the municipal population and per capita perllOnal income presented 
Per capita pefllOnallncome by municipality estimated baNd upon the 2010 Census published by the US Bureau of Economic Analysis. 



--W 
0'1 

Year 

2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 

Year 

2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 

Sources: 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRlCT 

Population 

4.826 
4.813 
4.830 
4.848 
4.870 
4.664 
4.840 
4.807 
4.751 
4.751 

Population 

3.360 
3.363 
3.3n 
3.400 
3.422 
3,382 
3.393 
3.403 
3.431 
3.431 

Demographic and Economic Stallatlce 
Laat Ten Flacal Yeara 

Unaudited 

Harrington Park Borough 

Per Capita Personal 
Personal Income Income 

$ 213.244.698 $ 44.187 
217.n4.359 45.247 
223.788.605 46.333 
230.013.542 47.445 
236.602.709 48.584 

(Actual) 229.2n.576 49.159 
245.067.447 50.634 
250.521.612 52.116 
255.427.374 53.763 

(Est) 262.579.341 55.268 

Haworth Borough 

Per Capita Personal 
Personal Income Income 

$ 176.988.757 $ 52.675 
182.284.040 54.203 
188.351.123 55.n5 
195.133.325 57.392 
202.091.435 59.057 

(Actual) 209.562.248 61.964 
216.340.924 63.761 
204.748.301 60.167 
204.463.583 59.593 

(Est) 204.463.583 59.593 

Population Information provided by the NJ Dept of Labor and Workforce Development 
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Unemployment 
Rate 

2.5% 
2.7% 
2.4% 
3.1% 
5.6% 

(Actual) 5.8% 
8.7% 
5.8% 
8.3% 

(Est.) 

Unemployment 
Rate 

3.5% 
3.8% 
3.4% 
4.4% 
7.9% 

(Actual) 8.0"10 
7.0"10 
8.0"10 
11.3"10 

(Est) 

Personal Income haa been estimated baaed upon the municipal population and per cepita peraonal income presented 
Per c:aplta peraonallncome by mumcipality eatimated baaed upon the 2010 Cenaua publlahed by the US Bureau of Economic Analyais. 



Year 

2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 

Year 

2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 

Sources: 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEV REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Population 

4,490 
4,467 
4,501 
4,693 
4,807 
4,640 
4,593 
4,848 
4,746 
4,746 

Population 

6,147 
6,137 
6,153 
6,182 
6,210 
5.711 
6.158 
5.815 
5.797 
5.797 

Demographic and Economic Stati.tics 
Lut Ten Fiac:al V ..... 

Unaudited 

Northvale Borough 

Per Capita Personal 
Personal Income Income 

$ 142,029,498 $ 31,632 
144,339,944 32,313 
148,565,499 33,007 
158,233,297 33,717 
165,561,677 34,442 

(Actual) 164,274,560 35,404 
166,106,699 36,165 
165,753,120 34,190 
165,186,523 34,805 

(Est.) 168,159,881 35,432 

Norwood Borough 

Per CaPita Personal 
Personal Income Income 

$ 211 ,920,679 $ 34,475 
215,807,443 35,165 
220,697,484 35,868 
226,172,417 36.586 
231.740,751 37.317 

(Actual) 221.329.805 38.755 
243.426,356 39,530 
217.870,605 37.467 
219.585.357 37.879 

(Est.) 222,000.796 38.296 

Population informatJon provided by the NJ Dept of Labor and Workforce Development 

Exhibit J·14 

Unemploymenl 
Rate 

2.3% 
2.5% 
2.2"'" 
2.9% 
5.2"/. 

(Actual) 5.4% 
4.7% 
5.4% 
7.1% 

(Est.) 

Unemployment 
Rate 

4.0% 
4.2"/. 
3.8% 
4.9"1. 
8.8% 

(Actual) 9.0"1. 
6.2"/. 
9.0% 
7.2% 

(Est.) 

Personal income hu been .. tlmated based upon the municipal population snd per capita personal income presented 
Per capita personal Income by municipality .. timated based upon the 2010 Census published by the US Bureau of Economic Analysi •• 



Year 

2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 

Sourcell: 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Populallon 

5.805 
5.884 
5.958 
5.996 
6,054 
5,750 
5,943 
5,843 
5,874 
5,874 

Demographic and Economic Stalilltica 
lalit Ten FIIICIII Year. 

Unaudited 

Old Tappan Borough 

Per Capita Personal 
Personal Income Income 

$ 312.173.976 $ 53.777 
322.529.290 54.815 
332.888.674 55.873 
341.477.560 56,951 
351,434,979 58,050 

(Actual) 337,369,750 58,673 
355,493,165 59,817 
335,873,169 57,483 
353,187,279 60.127 

(Est.) 369.433.893 62,893 

Population Information provided by the NJ Dept of Labor and Workforce Development 

Exhibit J-14 

Unemployment 
Rate 

2.9"/0 
3.1% 
2.8% 
3.6% 
6.50

;" 

(Actual) 6.7% 
7.2"10 
6.7% 
6.8% 

lEst.) 

PerllOnallncome hu been eatlmated based upon the municipal population and per capita perllOnal income preMnted 
Per capita perllOnallncome by municipality ulimaled bII8ed upon the 2010 Cenaua publlahed by the US Bureau 01 Economic Analyaili. 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Employer Employees 

o 

Source: Economic Development Partnership 

Principal Employers 
Current Year and Ten Years Ago 

Unaudited 

2014 

Rank 
[Optional] 

Not Available 

Percentage of 
Total Municipal 

Employment 

0.00% 

Employees 

o 

2005 

Rank 
[Optional] 

Not Available 

Exhibit J-15 

Percentage of 
Total Municipal 

Employment 

0.00% 



Exhibit J-16 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Full-time Equivalent District Employees by Function/Program 
Laat Ten FI&c:aI Years 

Unaudited 

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 
FunctiOn/Program 

Instruction 
Regular 197 208 203 196 193 189 186 HI6 185 HIS 

Special education 20 19 28 26 26 27 26 27 26 26 
Support Services: 

Student and instruction related services 23 23 23 23 23 23 22 22 22 22 
School administrative services 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 
General administrative services 7 7 7 7 6 6 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 
Central Services 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 
Administrative inlormation technology 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 
Plant operations and maintenance 25 29 29 32 30 30 29 29 29 29 
Pupil transportation 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

Child Care 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
~ Regional Special Education 65 69 67 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 
~ 
0 Regional Transportation 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

Total 375 393 395 386 380 3n 370.4 371.4 369.4 369.4 

Source: District Personnel Records 



FI&ea1 

~ 

2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 

Enrollment 

2 .354 
2.453 
2.476 
2.597 
2.659 
2.591 
2 .535 
2684 
2529 
2586 

Source: District rllCOfda 

Operating 
~ndllures 

S 39.092.080 
41.002,454 
45.891.447 
47.780.351 
48.469.264 
49.990.030 
50.459.784 
51 .716.920 
53.B39.n5 
56.153.954 

COIiI Per 

Pue" 
S 16.607 

16.715 
lB.535 
lB.398 
lB.228 
19.294 
19.905 
19.269 
21.289 
21.715 

Note: Ervolmenl bi$IId an annual OclDber dlslncl count. 

Percentage 
Change 

-O.39'Iio 
0.65'li. 
10.BB'li. 
-O.73'li. 
-0.92'10 
5.84'li. 
3.17'li. 
-3.2O'!i. 
10.49'!i. 
2.00'II. 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VAL.LEV REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Teaching 

Operating Statl5llcs 
lui Ten Flac:aI V..,. 

Unaudited 

PueillTeacher RoitlO 

SeniorHI9h 
Statl Elementary Middle School School 

270 
In 
212 
222 
220 
220 
220 
221 
264 
2B2 

1:16.8 
1:14.0 
1:122 
1:11.3 
1:12.1 
1:11 .8 
1:11 .4 
1:12.1 

9.6 
92 

Average 
Dally 

Enrollment 
(ADE) 

2.354 
2.409 
2.431 
2.571 
2.554 
2.553 
2.559 
2.483 
2.481 
2 .575 

Average Daily 
~ 

(ADA) 

2,270 
2.325 
2.329 
2.469 
2.455 
2.455 
2.462 
2.391 
2.393 
2.493 

"'-Change In 
Average Dally 

Enrollment 

3.16'1. 
2.34'li. 
0.9O'!i. 
5.n'li. 
-{I.SS'li. 
-O.04'li. 
0.24'1. 
-2.99% 
-{I.OS'" 
3.79"M 

Exhibit J-17 

Student 
Attendance 
Percentage 

96.43% 
96.51'li. 
95.Bl'" 
96.01'li. 
96.12-.. 
96.16% 
96.21% 
96.29% 
96.47-.. 
96.93% 



District Building 

Demarest High School (1950) (2004) 
Square Feet 
Capacity (students) 
Enrollment 

Old Tappan High School (1950) (2004) 
Square Feet 
Capacity (students) 
Enrollment 

Central Administration (1981) 
Square Feet 

Number 01 Schools at June 30. 2014 
Elementary = 0 
Middle School = 0 
Senior High SchOOl = 2 
Other= 1 

SOurce: District Facilities Office 

2005 

164000 
1234 

177800 
1349 

9500 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VAL.L£Y REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

2006 

164000 
1234 
1149 

177800 
1349 
1280 

9500 

School Building Information 
Last Ten FIscal Yeara 

Unaudited 

2007 2008 2009 

164000 164000 164000 
1234 1234 1234 
1186 1222 1220 

177800 177800 177800 
1349 1349 1349 
1267 1334 1333 

9500 9500 9500 

2010 

164000 
1234 
1212 

177800 
1349 
1346 

9500 

Note: Year 01 original construction is shown in parentheses. Increases In square lootage and capacIty are the result 01 a1teraUons 
and additions. Enrollment is based on the annual October district count. 

Exhibit J-18 

2011 2012 2013 2014 

164000 164000 164000 164000 
1234 1234 1234 1234 
1212 1134 1134 1070 

177800 177800 177800 177800 
1349 1349 1349 1349 
1346 1414 1414 1293 

9500 9500 9500 9500 



UndlSlnbutea Expendllures··Requuea 
MaIntenance lor School Faclllluos 

I HlOO·261·XllX 

Schoo! EilC#!"Ms 

Demaresl HIgh School 
Old Tappan HIgh School 
John J. HaWDl1h AdmIno$h.Uon BuIlding 

TOIiil School Facllille:i 

'SchDOIliOClUlIeS as delined under EFCFA. 
(N.JAC.6A:26- 1.2 iII1d N.J.A.C.6A:26A·1 .3) 

~ 

SP202013 
SP202012 

Source: NOIIham vauey Reglanal High SchDOI DlShlCl records. 

GlOSS 

IIudQng 
~ 

164000 S 
177800 

JiliIlII 

~ S 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN VAllEY REGIONAL. HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

General Fund 
Schedule 01 Required Maintenance lor School Facililiaa 

laal Ten Fiacal YUl1I 
Unaudlled 

Ten Vur 
Imil ~ ~ ~ 6lill 

2,530,445 $ 240,326 $ 217.935 S 189.426 $ 189.521 
2.533,038 211.868 201 .104 171 .216 201 .350 

193.854 5767 IQOOO 34009 15755 

5.257.137 $ 457.9S!i 429.039 S 394.652 S 406.626 

&lit ~ &!II 

$ 212.J17 $ 246.1011 $ 257. 1104 
230.163 2611.818 255.1116 

12,299 921Q 30 116 

$ 454.799 $ 522.IJ7 $ 542.476 

~ 

$ 27b .~:.o 

256.091 
233Q6 

$ ~5b.J:l2 

$ 

S 

Ealubll.l-19 

261lJU1S ~ 

264 .~ 

271H!6 

437.702 
474.256 
25306 

9Jl.2b4 
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REPORT ON INTERNAL CONTROL OVER FINANCIAL REPORTING AND ON COMPLIANCE AND 
OTHER MA TIERS BASED ON AN AUDIT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS PERFORMED IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT AUDITING STANDARDS 

The Honorable President and 
Members of the Board of Education 
Northern Valley Regional High School District 
County of Bergen, New Jersey 

We have audited, in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of America; the 
standards applicable to tinancial audits contained in Government Auditing Standards issued by the Comptroller 
General of the United States; and in compliance with audit requirements prescribed by the Office of School Finance, 
Department of Education, State of New Jersey, the tinancial statements of the governmental activities, the business
type activities, each major fund, and the aggregate remaining fund infonnation of Northern Valley Regional High 
School District as of and for the year ended June 30, 2014, and the related notes to the financial statements, which 
collectively comprise Northern Valley Regional High School District's basic financial statements, and have issued 
our report thereon dated October 28, 2014. 

Internal Control Over Financial Reporting 

Management of the Northern Valley Regional High School District is responsible for establishing and maintaining 
effective internal control over financial reporting. In planning and perfonning our audit, we considered the Northern 
Valley Regional High School District's internal control over financial reporting to detennine the audit procedures 
that are appropriate in the circumstance for the purpose of expressing our opinions on the financial statements, but 
not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Northern Valley Regional High School 
District's internal control over financial reporting. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion on the effectiveness 
of the Northern Valley Regional High School District's internal control over financial reporting. 

A deficiency in internal control exists when the design or operation of a control does not allow management or 
employees, in the nonnal course of perfonning their assigned functions, to prevent, or detect and correct 
misstatements on a timely basis. A material weakness is a deficiency, or combination of deficiencies, in internal 
control, such that there is a reasonable possibility that a material misstatement of the entity's financial statements 
will not be prevented, or detected and corrected on a timely basis. A significant deficiency is a deficiency, or a 
combination of deficiencies, in internal control that is less severe than a material weakness, yet important enough to 
merit attention by those charged with governance. 
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REPORT ON COMPLIANCE WITH REOUIREMENTS THAT COULD HAVE A DIRECT AND MATERIAL 
EFFECT ON EACH MAJOR PROGRAM AND ON INTERNAL CONTROL OVER COMPLIANCE 

IN ACCORDANCE WITH OMB CIRCULAR A·IJ3 AND 
NEW JERSEY OMB CIRCULAR LEITER 04·04 

The Honorable President and 
Members of the Board of Education 
Northern Valley Regional High School District 
County of Bergen, New Jersey 

Report on Compliance for Each Major Federal and State Program 

We have audited the Northern Valley Regional High School District's compliance with the types of compliance 
requirements described in the U.S. Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Circular A·IJ3 Compliance Supplement 
and the New Jersey Compliance Manual State Grants Compliance Supplement that could have a direct and material 
effect on each of its major federal and state programs for the year ended June 30, 2014. Northern Valley Regional High 
School District's major federal and state programs are identified in the Summary of Auditor's Results Section of the 
accompanying schedule of fmdings and questioned costs . 

. UUllugemellt 's Respollsibility 

Management is responsible for compliance with the requirements of laws, regulations, contracts and grants applicable to 
its federal and state programs. 

Auditor's Respollsibillty 

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on compliance for each of Northern Valley Regional High School District's 
major federal and state programs based on our audit of the types of compliance requirements referred to above. We 
conducted our audit of compliance in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of 
America; the standards applicable to financial audits contained in Government Auditing Standards, issued by the 
Comptroller General of the United States; in compliance with the audit requirements as prescribed by the Office of 
School Finance, Department of Education, State of New Jersey; OMB Circular A·133, Audits of States. Local 
Governments. and Non·Profit Organizations; and New Jersey Office of Management and Budget Circular Letter 04·04 
Single Audit Policy for Recipients of Federal Grants. State Grants and State Aid. Those 
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Talal U.S. 00.,.,- 01 Ed\IcaIion (Fund 20) 

111.138.00 
121.488.00 
127.474.00 
52,272.00 
55.381 .00 
11.534.00 

_ .715.00 
4811.174.00 
100.000.00 
111.l1li1 .00 

8.1181.00 

62.113 

1.295.11 
(4.II1II.00) 

(4811.174.00) 
(21.1182.52) 

13.24 

(520.711 .24' 

(520.711 .24' 
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$ 111.138.00 $ 111.139.00 $ 
121.488.00 121._.00 

52.272.00 52.272.00 

4.l1li .00 
1\12.115.00 _ .715.00 
4113.751.00 

21.5112.12 

7,430.00 8.081.00 
971,531 .52 721,1113.00 ----
871.531 .52 721,693.00 ,----

K-3 

.... ns. JUf!! 10 2911 
Acc_ -.... l)uelo 

a-MMt am- ~ 

61.138.00 $ 
121._.00 

62.113 
52.272.00 

1._.11 

_ .715.00 (273.~.00' 
2.514 00 

113.24 
8.1181.00 ----- 1' ,66800) -

721,613.00 1.441 .26 g75,1118.00) ~ , 721 ,613.00 , 1.44126 1275.181 001 ~ 
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CoItIII_T __ Aid 
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~SpeaoI_Aid 1~_5,_" 7/1112'-" 1,050.072.00 (47.04 .... ) .7.04 . ... CoItIgoIIcaI _, AId 

1 ... _51_ 711113041J011. 37,118.00 17.237.13 17 •• 1.00 37.l11li.00 (131 .17) 
c:..,tcaIs-tIy Aid 1~51_ 7/1112'-'3 "12.7.00 (1.1145.110) 1.1145.110 
~Aid 14-1-'51~n 711113041J011. 1311.382.00 1311.312.00 1311.312.00 (1311.312 00) 
~Aid l:J.l-'il~n 71111~' .'.156.00 (111.1151.00) 111.1151.00 _T __ Aid 

14-4_51_'. 711113041J011. 23.711.00 23.7".00 23.711.00 (l3.7".OOl _T __ AId 
1~51_14 711112_,' 24.513.48 1l4.5I3.48) 24.51UI RalmblnedTPAF __ ,Conlrillulion 
14-4_~ 7I111:J.11311114 2,113.218.53 2.005.185,42 2.113,218.53 2.113,218.53 (101.024.11) _TPAF __ , Con1riIIuIion 
1~_~ 711112_,3 2,032.0IU. (104.075 .• 7) 104.075,47 On-IIoIIoIITPAF _ ~ , ... __ , 

711/1~14 3,238,~OO 3~1,IO.00 3231,843.00 3~3U43.00 

TOIII Gonero/ F_ 1142115.111 7 m,517.31 ---L!!!!.1IOO.53 7.110.Il00.53 (117.641.11) 

Spoc:IaJ _ .. FUIIIIs: 
_ JorMy NonpuIIIIc Aid: 

T_AId 14-1-'51_ 711113041J0114 21.113.00 21.113.00 2I,111l.00 2I.11Il.00 
T_Aid l:J.l-.51_ 711112_13 25.IIlI.00 
AwdIiaty_: - ~EducaIion 14-1~34-51_7 71111:J.11311114 12,111.00 12,118.00 5.382.17 5.3112.17 7.276.33 

U'I 
Com~_ 

l:J.l-.51_7 7/1112'-13 '.776.00 185.54 (I) 18554 
Englilll ... _ Long_ 14-1-'51_7 7I111:J.11311114 10.121.00 ' 10.121.00 3.571.1' 3,57 .... 6.54711 

N EngIIoII ... - ~ I:J.I_51_7 711112.et:1Qt13 5.712.00 2.131 .01 (I) 2.13101 -- 14-1_51_7 7I111:J.11311114 1,ID.OO 1.12100 1.ID.OO (1 .121001 H.lndic:oppocI _ : 

__ .... CIusoflClUon 14-1_51_ 1I1113041J011. 27.074.00 27.074.00 11 ._ .44 11 ._ .44 15._51 
ExMIinIIIan ... CIouUicIIion l:J.l-.51_ 711112'-13 13,21 •. 00 318.31 (I) 31831 
Cornc:1iva Speec/I 14-1-.s1_ 7I111:J.1131111. 1.1182.00 1.512.00 1.512.00 

~- 14-1-.51_ 71111:J.11311114 .,157.00 4.157.00 1.457.07 1.457.07 3.388.83 
NIuIIIIg- 14-1-.51_70 7I111:J.11311114 42.111.00 42.718.00 42.718.00 42.718.00 
T-.oIogylnlUolivo 14-1-'5120-313 1I1113041J0114 8,540.00 ' 1,540.00 8,540.00 ',540.00 

T_ &pocIoI_ F.I'III 2.84e.OO 1:14,7110.00 100311.07 -.!..ill!2. 101.484.07 (1 .121.001 37.03883 

Copilol Prajecl Fonta: 
N.J. _ De¥elapmonl AulIIafiI, GIanI &P371O.Q5O-I»4KAU 243.zaa.00 (41.640 00) 804.57 (11 47.7:\5.0 
N.J._~~Gnnt &P371~W 2lO,575.00 (41.114511) 41.114.50 N.J. _ Dove\aprnonI_,_ 

&P371~ 717.210.00 ~315.8!) 22,315.87 (II 
TOIII c.,iIoI PnIjec1 Fanla 11I7,m.4!) 23~.54 83,648.83 

00IIC _ Funds: 

DoIII_ Aid - SIal. ~ , ... _5,20-125 7I111:J.11311114 83.711.00 83,711.00 83,711.00 13,711 00 
T_DoIII_F_ 13,711.00 83,711.00 83,711.00 ---- ----
TOIIIAlF",* 1158,111.431 25, .... 54 7,557,84531 7,374,7:14 110 , 1,128.00 , 7,375.112.60 1161,717 "I _, ___ -_ , 37.03883 
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BOARD OF EDUCA nON 
~ORTHERN VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

K-5 
Sheet 2 

~OTES TO SCHEDULES OF EXPENDITURES OF AWARDS AND FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014 

(CONCLUDED> 

Note 3: Relationship to Basic Financial Statements (Continued) 

The net adjustment to reconcile from the budgetary basis to the GAAP basis is $32,846.00 for the general 
fund and S 15,457.78 for the special revenue fund. See the Notes to Required Supplementary Information 
for a reconciliation of the budgetary basis to the GAAP basis of accounting for the general and special 
revenue funds. Awards and financial assistance revenues are reported in the Board's basic financial 
statements on a GAAP basis as follows: 

Federal State Total 
General Fund $ -0- $ 7,213,446.56 $ 7,213,446.56 
Special Revenue Fund 732,776.00 101,494.07 834,270.07 
Debt Service Fund -0- 93,768.00 93,768.00 
Total A wards and 
Financial Assistance $ 132,116.00 $ 1,:108,108.63 $ 8, 111,:181.63 

Note 4: Relationship to State Financial Reports 

Amounts reported in the accompanying schedules agree with the amounts reported in the related state 
financial reports, 

Note 5: Other 

The amount reported as TPAF Pension Contributions represents the amount paid by the state on behalf of 
the district for post-retirement medical benefits and the normal and accrued liability pension costs for the 
year ended June 30, 2014. TPAF Social Security Contributions represents the amount reimbursed by the 
state for the employer's share of social security contributions for TPAF members for the year ended June 
30,2014. . 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTHERN V ALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND OUESTIONED COSTS 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30.1014 

Part I - Summary of Auditor's Results 
Financial Statement Section 

A) Type of auditor's report issued: Unmodified 

B) Internal Control over tinancial reporting: 

I) Material weakness(es) identitied? --J' es~X:.:.-__ no 

K-6 
Sheet I 

1) Were significant deficiencies identified 
that were not considered to be material 
weaknesses? -----Yes.~X~ __ nonereported 

C) Noncompliance material to basic 
tinancial statements noted? 

Federal Awards Section 

D) Dollar Threshold used to determine Type A Programs 

E) Auditee qualitied as low-risk Auditee? 

F) Type of auditor's report on compliance for major programs 

G) Internal Control over compliance: 

I) Material weakness(es) identified? 
1) Were significant deficiencies identified 

that were not considered to be 
material weakensses? 

H) Any audit findings disclosed that are required 
to be reported in accordance with OMB 
Circular A-133 (section .510 (a)? 

I) Identification of major programs: 

CFDA NumberCs) 

84.027A 
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__ Yes >..:X'--___ no 

$ 300.000.00 

---X.yes no 

Unmodified 

--yes.~X,--__ no 

----yes "-'X'--__ none reported 

--Yes."-'X'--___ no 

Name of Federal Program or Cluster 

I..D.E .. A. Part B Basic 



BOARD OF EDUCA TlON 
~ORTHERN V ALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED CQSTS 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014 

Part 1- Summary of Auditor's Results (Continued) 

State Financial Assistance Section 

F) Dollar threshold used to determine Type A 
Programs $ 300,000.00 

K) Auditee qualified as low-risk auditee? 

L) Type of auditor's report on compliance for 
major programs. 

M) Internal Control over compliance: 

I) Material weakness( es) identitied? 

____ no 

Unmodified 

_X_no 

K-6 
Sheet 2 

2) Were significant deticiencies identitied 
that were not considered to be 
material weaknesses? ~'es -X...none reported 

N) Any audit tindings disclosed that are required 
to be reported in accordance with N.J . OMB 
Circular 04-04? 

0) Identification of major programs: 

GMIS Number(s) 

14-495-034-5\20- 11 

14-4'95-034-5120-084 

) 4-100-034-5120-473 

14-495-034-5095-002 

156 

_X_no 

Name of State Program 

Categorical Special 

Education Aid 

Categorical Security Aid 

Extraordinary Aid 

Reimbursed T.P.A .. F. Social 

Security Contributions 
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